DRAWING INDEX

CO COVER AND INDEX SHEET

ARCHITECTURAL

GENERAL NOTES
1. MISCELLANEOUS

a. PLANS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED, UNLESS SPECIFIED N.T.S

DO NOT SCALE PLANS.

b. ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITUATIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUILDING ARE TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR
TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY B & A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
c. ALL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS

MAY BE + OR -.
2. EXTERIOR WALLS:

a. ASSUME ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE LOAD BEARING.

c. INTERIOR SURFACE OF CMU WALL TO HAVE 1/2" GPBD APPLIED TO 1x P.T. VERTICAL FURRING BATTS SPACED

i. ALL PLATES AND SLEEPERS ON CONCRETE SLAB, WHICH ARE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH,

i. ALL INTERIOR WALL PLATES, OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS, ON CONCRETE SLAB TO BE ATTACHED WITH

iii. ALL WOOD BRG. INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS SPACED @ 16" O.C. WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE.

iv. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND IN
LINE WITH THE TENANT SEPARATION, WHEN TENANT SEPARATION WALLS DO NOT EXTEND TO THE FLOOR
SHEATHING ABOVE AND IN OTHER LOCATIONS PER SECTION R602.8 / R302.11 OF THE 2020 FBCR

a. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (AF&PA)

J;" GYP BD, EXCEPT IN HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS.
¥," DENSSHIELD TILE BACKER GYPSUM BOARD.
. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS SHALL HAVE  }." SAG- RESISTANT GYP BD. INSTALL PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING

h. 2020 FBCR 7TH EDITION TABLE R302.6: 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT IS REQUIRED FOR A

GARAGE CEILING WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE. 2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD IS REQUIRED ON GARAGE

1.1A 1914 INDIVIDUAL FLOOR PLANS b. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR CMU WALL REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS.
1.2A 1914 INDIVIDUAL FLOOR PLANS @ 16" 0.C. ATTACH FURRING TO CONCRETE WALL AS REQUIRED.
11B 1840 INDIVIDUAL FLOOR PLANS d. SECOND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE WOOD STUDS.
1.2B 1840 INDIVIDUAL FLOOR PLANS 3.a \I/\’/\ISSEIS;AKAV&L?
1.1C 2024 INDIVIDUAL FLOOR PLANS F
1 20 2024 INDIVIDUAL FLOOR PLANS . - SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
2.0A WALL/STAIR SECTIONS POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS, SPACED @ 48" O.C. MAX.
2.0B WALL/STAIR SECTIONS
TOWNHOMES
2.0C WALL/STAIR SECTIONS
2.1A 1914 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
2.2A 1914 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 7TH EDITION.
2.3A 1914 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 4. WOOD:
2.1B 1840 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "NATIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", LATEST EDITION.
2 oB 1840 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS b. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
) c. SEE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES.
2.1C 2024 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 5 FINISHES:
29C 2024 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS a. ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.
b. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE STANDARD
2.1D 1914 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS c. HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS SHALL HAVE
2.2D 1914 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS d PER FBGR 70038
2.3D 1914 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS B A B O K R A N H B D G 6 O S 6 O 9 6 O 8 9 e. ALL EXTERIOR CEILINGS (PORCH & PATIOS) SHALLHAVE ~ J4" SAG- RESISTANT GYP SOFFIT BOARD.
( : ( : ( : — I I I 2 — f. STUCCO SURFACES TO HAVE STOPS, WEEP SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS PER CODE.
3.0 4 UNIT /2-STORY SLAB INTERFACE g. TILE IN TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS ARE TO HAVE CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, OR
3.1 4 UNIT / 2-STORY 1ST FLOOR GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS R702.3.7 / R702.4.2 2020 FBCR 7TH EDITION.
3.2 4 UNIT / 2-STORY 2ND FLOOR

3.3_1 4 UNIT / 2-STORY ELEVATIONS
3.3_2 4 UNIT / 2-STORY ELEVATIONS

3.4 4 UNIT / 2-STORY ARCH ROOF PLAN

3.5 4 UNIT / 2-STORY ARCH ROOF PLAN

41A 1914 ELECTRICAL PLANS

4.2A 1914 ELECTRICAL PLANS

4.1B 1840 ELECTRICAL PLANS

4.2B 1840 ELECTRICAL PLANS

4.1C 2024 ELECTRICAL PLANS

4.2C 2024 ELECTRICAL PLANS

5.1 4 UNIT / 2-STORY FIRE SEPARATION FLOOR

5.2 4 UNIT / 2-STORY FIRE SEPARATION FLOOR

6.1 4 UNIT / 2-STORY FIRE SEPARATION ROOF PLAN
6.2 2-STORY FIRE SEPARATION DETAILS

6.3 2-STORY FIRE SEPARATION DETAILS

6.2 ALTERNATE 2-STORY FIRE SEPARATION DETAILS
6.3 ALTERNATE 2-STORY FIRE SEPARATION DETAILS
DTH1 FLASHING DETAILS

DT1.1 FLASHING DETAILS
DT3.1 TUB ENCLOSURE DETAILS

DT4 TRIM DETAILS, HB, METER, HVAC, ELEC.
DT5 TRIM DETAILS, HB, METER, HVAC, ELEC.
STRUCTURAL

SO NOTES & SCHEDULES

S1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN

S1.2 FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.1 LOW ROOF & FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S2.2 LOW ROOF & FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

L1 LINTEL PLAN

L2 LINTEL CHART & NOTES

SN NOTES & SCHEDULES

D1 DETAILS

D2 DETAILS

D3 DETAILS

D4 DETAILS

FP FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

TERMITE PROTECTION:

1. PENETRATION. PROTECTIVE SLEEVES AROUND PIPING PENETRATING CONCRETE
SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS SHALL NOT BE OF CELLULOSE CONTAINING MATERIALS.
IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PROTECTION, THE
SLEEVE SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM WALL THICKNESS OF 0.010 INCH, AND BE SEALED
WITHIN THE SLAB USING A NON-CORROSIVE CLAMPING DEVICE TO ELIMINATE THE
ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPE AND THE SLEEVE. NO TERMITICIDES SHALL
BE APPLIED INSIDE THE SLEEVE.

2. PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY AND TERMITES. - CONDENSATE LINES, IRRIGATION
SPRINKLER SYSTEM RISERS FOR SPRAY HEADS, AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL
DISCHARGE AT LEAST 1 FOOT (305 mm) AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE SIDEWALL,
WHETHER BY UNDERGROUND PIPING, TAIL EXTENSIONS, OR SPLASH BLOCKS
GUTTERS WITH DOWNSPOUTS ARE REQUIRED ON ALL BUILDINGS WITH EAVES OF
LESS THAN 6 INCHES (152 mm) HORIZONTAL PROJECTION EXCEPT FOR GABLE END
RAKES OR ON A ROOF ABOVE ANOTHER ROOF.

ELEVATION A

REVISION LOG

[

CABINETS:

4-UNIT - ADAMS END UNITS - TOWNHOMES -

ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

b. SEE SUPPLIER / MFR'S DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN, CABINETRY/MILLWORK, AND RESTROOM LAYOUTS.

7. HARDWARE:

a. ALL LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101, SECTION 24.2.4.10.

8. WINDOW & DOORS:
a. MISCELLANEOUS:

i. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIERS SHALL PROVIDE CURRENT ROUGH OPENING INFORMATION WHICH,
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES ON PLAN.

ii. CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE), HEADER HEIGHTS,
AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO DELIVERY.

iii. WINDOW ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 1x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.

DRAWN BROCHURE [ENGNRING

FBCR 7TH EDITION.

=<

vii.
PROVIDE SHUTTERS CERTIFIED TO

LABEL.

REV# DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS DATE BY REQUIRED IREQUIRED
1 CD'S 5-17-22 MC
2 CHANGED ALL ENTRY DOORS TO 6 PANEL/OPTIONAL FRENCH DOORS 9-16-22 BA
3 REVISIONS PER COUNTY COMMENTS 10-6-22 BA
4 REMOVED +60" NOTE ON ALL ELECTRICAL PLANS 3-13-23 BA
5 CHANGED BATHROOM NAMES PER CLIENT 3-15-23 KR
6 REVISED PLANS PER RISK MITIGATION COMMENTS 4-11-23 BA

b. INSTALLATION:

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

1. FIRST FLOOR AT 8-0".

2. SECOND FLOOR PER PLAN.

c. ASSEMBLIES:

d. TESTING:

SECTION R609.5 IN THE 2020 FBCR.

9. INSULATION:

i. WINDOW FRAMES

ii. EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES

NOTE:
FIRE SPRINKLERS ARE NOT
REQUIRED FOR THIS BUILDING

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER
ELEVATION / SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS
RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT
GUTTERS, AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND
AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS
ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE
TO BE LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF
BEHIND THE FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2020 FBCR(7TH EDITION),
SECTION R905.2.6 AND R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF
TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.
FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,
TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D6757 IS
REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.1

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS
HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND GREATER, TWO LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR
ASTM D6757 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.1
3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED
WITH AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN
UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 OR AN APPROVED
SELF-ADHERING SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM
D226 TYPE Il INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2020 7TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND
CONCRETE TILE AND REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH
WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,
SIXTH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119
OR 120. PER FBCR 2020 7TH EDITION R905.3.3, THE REQUIRED
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH
WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, SIXTH
EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 199 OR
120.

iii. GAPS AROUND PIPES, VENTS, OUTLETS, ETC.

iv. DOOR ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 2x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.
v. ALL GLASS LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 OF THE 2020

i. WINDOW CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS
WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
ALL WINDOWS IN WIND BORN DEBRIS AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM WIND BORN DEBRIS.

MEET MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST. SHUTTERS MUST BE ROLL-DOWN, PANEL ACCORDIAN OR OTHER
APPROVED DESIGN TYPE. BUILDER TO SUBMIT MANUFACTURER, MODEL NO. INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, & COPY OF MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST DATA FOR PROPOSED SHUTTERS.

viii. GARAGE OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESURE (+/-)
TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE AND BEAR A PERMANENT DESGIN

i. WINDOWS & DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S

ii. ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL BE SET ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS FOLLOWS:

i. WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO CONFORM TO 2020 FBCR CHAPTER 6, SECTION 609

ii. INTERIOR FACE OF WINDOW, FASTEN BUCK TO MASONRY W/ %,"x 3" TAPCONS, 6" FROM EDGES AND
16" O.C. MAX. 2x P.T. BUCKS/NAILERS SHALL EXTEND BEYOND.

iii. BUCKS LESS THAN 2x TO BE FASTENED W/ CUT NAILS OR EQUIVALENT. STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
OF WINDOW TO STRUCTURE BY OTHERS IN THIS CASE.

iV. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS.

i. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA

101/1.S5.2/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202 AND ASTM E1300). EXTERIOR SIDE
HINGED DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 OR ANSI/WMA100 OR

ii. ALL GARAGE/OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESSURE
(+/-) TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE.

a. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS WITH R-13 BATT FIBERGLASS INSULATION.

b. INSULATE CONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE WITH R-38 BLOWN FIBERGLASS. INACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE
SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION.

c. INSULATE ALL CMU WALLS (THAT REQUIRE 1" P.T. FURRING STRIPS) WITH R4.1 FI-FOIL PANELS.

d. APPLY HILTI FOAM FILLER AT EXTERIOR WALLS AROUND:

e. INSULATE ALL ATTIC KNEE WALLS WITH R-38 BATTS.
EXTERIOR PLASTER + APPLY OWENS CORNING ENERGY COMPLETE TO THE TOP OF ALL CONDINTIONED SPACE
WALLS THAT INTERACT WITH UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE ABOVE.

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE ORTILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPEM, SORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, [l ORIII.

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED MOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

COPYRIGHT @ 2020 ASHTON WOODS RESERVES COPYRIGHT &8 OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITE OR PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENTS ARE PROHIBITED.
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/ 8 1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL U N |T 6089 1 91 4 ADAMS R301.5 PER FBCR 2020, Guards shall be provided for those portions of open-sided walking surfaces, including Q - = = ax2
y 7TH EDITION stairs, ramps and landings, that are located more than 30 inches (762 mm) measured 0 S T8
1 HOUSE WRAP TO CONTINUE vertically to the floor or grade below at any point within 24 inches (914 mm) horizontally to ;!5 3
¢ DOWN TO BLOCK WALL. i i i s
1 OVERLAP BLOGK 1 1/2" the edge of the open side. Insect screening shall not be considered as a guard. < . §
R312.1.2 Height. QO S
15/32" EXTERIOR SHEATHING Required guards at open-sided walking surfaces, including stairs, porches, balconies or | y C((
landings, shall be not less than 36 inches (914 mm) in height as measured vertically above |: C , :| Q:] Ul b—
the adjacent walking surface or the line connecting the leading edges of the treads. e i
/ ,,,,,
MIN. 1 1/4" OVERLAP Exceptions:_
Z FLASHING 1. Guards on the open sides of stairs shall have a height not less than 34 inches (864 mm)
measured vertically from a line connecting the leading edges of the treads.
T 5/4" x 2" DRIP CAP 2. Where the top of the guard serves as a handrail on the open sides of stairs, the top of
- 5/4" X 8" BANDING : :
| ] the guard shall not be less than 34 inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (965 g
] ._A L :I{“ (SEE ELEV) mm) as measured vertically from a line connecting the leading edges of the treads. S ECTlON - KEY PLAN E =
i = "' MOLD R312.1.3 Opening limitations. 1/32" = 1'-0" g :::
o e 5/8" TEXTURED CEMENT Required guards shall not have openings from the walking surface to the required guard - & o
o PLASTER FINISH height which allow passage of a sphere 4 inches (102 mm) in diameter. u =
—H N 8" NOM. CMU BLOCK WALL L q =z
—\ Exceptions.. , d-E
1. The triangular openings at the open side of stair, formed by the riser, tread and bottom E
rail of a guard, shall not allow passage of a sphere 6 inches (153 mm) in diameter. Z
BELLY BAND TRIM 2. Guards on the open side of stairs shall not have openings which allow passage of a §
DETAIL AT T O M sphere 4 3/8 inches (111 mm) in diameter. <
B — R312.1.4 Exterior plastic composite guards.
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The riser height shall be not more than 7 3/4 inches (196 mm). The riser shall be measured vertically between leading edges /7(RA,L)‘ TYP. z =§f we o §§§
of the adjacent treads. The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch | = § Bez E% ‘:,.gg
(9.5 mm). Risers shall be vertical or sloped from the underside of the nosing of the tread above at an angle not more than 30 LOFT AREA w o E‘ggs §§ = ggg
degrees (0.51 rad) from the vertical. Open risers are permitted provided that the opening located more than 30 inches RAILINGS SHALL NOT 34" . 48 . 2 55;’-}3 <E  Zpis
(762mm), as measured vertically, to the floor or grade below do not permit the passage of a 4 inch diameter (102mm) sphere. ALLOW PASSAGE OF A ] AHU T H B82S §§ ju g§§
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The tread depth shall be not less than10 inches (254 mm). The tread depth shall be measured horizontally between the o 5 4] conTinuous Sg
vertical planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads and at a right angle to the tread’s leading edge. The greatest ©l® RN ” HANDRAIL ]
tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). ﬁq\ UL | ¥ 1 | . 2ND F.F. % ) —
i X P —
R311.7.5.2.1 Winder treads. ” 1STRR.PLT. ¥ & g =
Winder treads shall have a tread depth of not less than 10 inches (254 mm) measured between the vertical planes of the 10" 1 PROVIDE A 2X BRACING I% T\? g <+
foremost projection of adjacent treads at the intersections with the walkline. Winder treads shall have a tread depth of not less T, ==X SLFOOP?-LALI\IO?\IRGAII_I(_)?V g ) y §
than 6 inches (152 mm) at any point within the clear width of the stair. Within any flight of stairs, the largest winder tread depth K — N WALL OF STAIRS : >
at the walkline shall not exceed the smallest winder tread by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). Consistently shaped winders at the a'é ( 2y ) X F 2\‘?,
walkline shall be allowed within the same flight of stairs as rectangular treads and do not have to be within 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) o T © WAL onr A E Pt
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Nosings at treads, landings and floors of stairways shall have a radius of curvature at the nosing not greater than 9/16 inch 0 I Il & 5 0)) <
(14mm) or a bevel not exceding 1/2 inch (12.7mm). A nosing projection not less than 3/4 inch (19mm) and not more than 1 " N - W L ()
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Handrails shall be provided on not less than one side of each flight with four or more risers. FASTEN TO FLOOR DIAMETER SPHERE z @p) [C\]> §
w/(4) |"x3" TAPCONS d e
R311.7.8.1 Height. g é r S
Handrail height, measured vertically from the sloped plane adjoining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp slope, shall be not . O
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less than 34 inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (965 mm). I <C
E A I o
R311.7.8.2 Continuity. 4
Handrails for stairways shall be continuous for the full length of the flight, from a point directly above the top riser of the flight to a 5
point directly above the lowest riser of the flight. Handrail ends shall be returned or shall terminate in newel posts or safety gﬁﬁgg@'ﬁ EEEATgVTEgngT?ILRTHE E
terminals. Handrails adjacent to a wall shall have a space of not less than 11/2 inch (38 mm) between the wall and the handrails. MIDDLE OF EACH RUN, AT THE TOP & §
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R311.7.8.3 Grip-size. IN LINE W/ ADJACENT RUN OF STAIRS E
Required handrails shall be one or the following types or provide equivalent graspability. u
1. Type 1. Handrails with a circular cross section shall have an outside diameter of not less than 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) and not s
greater than 2 inches (51 mm). If the handrail is not circular, it shall have a perimeter dimension of not less than 4 inches (102 mm) 2—STO RY STAl R S ECT|ON -1914 2l title:
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than 2 3/4 inches (70 mm). Edges shall have a radius of not less than 0.01 inch (0.25 mm). ,
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The riser height shall be not more than 7 3/4 inches (196 mm). The riser shall be measured vertically between leading edges 3 =§f we o §§§
of the adjacent treads. The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch § 825 E% :,gg
(9.5 mm). Risers shall be vertical or sloped from the underside of the nosing of the tread above at an angle not more than 30 2 5‘355 §§ = ggg
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The tread depth shall be not less than10 inches (254 mm). The tread depth shall be measured horizontally between the . el P AISED HEEL & §§
vertical planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads and at a right angle to the tread’s leading edge. The greatest S S ull [FDsiosvo:
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Winder treads shall have a tread depth of not less than 10 inches (254 mm) measured between the vertical planes of the T g <+
foremost projection of adjacent treads at the intersections with the walkline. Winder treads shall have a tread depth of not less / v §
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Handrails for stairways shall be continuous for the full length of the flight, from a point directly above the top riser of the flight to a I 112 5
point directly above the lowest riser of the flight. Handrail ends shall be returned or shall terminate in newel posts or safety e E
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ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO R‘ECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS
DISCLAIMER RECEPTACLE INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MAGHIE, oo oe T R ‘\
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FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO
FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS NOT
TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR
RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.

OPT WASHER/DRYER

1/4" = 10"

Hﬂ

ELECTRICAL KEY

DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OQUTLET
WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX QUTLET

3

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET

Q
a

HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR

@O &b

220 VOLT OUTLET

3
2

DISPOSAL

WALL SWITCH

o Q.

THREE-WAY SWITCH
FOUR-WAY SWITCH
DIMMER SWITCH

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL)

PRE-WIRED SPEAKER

FLUSH MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE

FLUSH MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE - VAPOR PROOF

MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)

PENDANT FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

004 3 BBO qaq

FLUSH MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE
WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)

WALL SCONCE

# OF BULBS SPECIFIED BY BUILDER
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N\
Residential Standard Calculation 8/25/1997 Ravenna Townhomes - Adams Q
T Version 7.28 EXHAUST FAN
STEP 1 Article 220.42 & 220.52 Synergy Electrical Systems, Inc Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
5. ft v 1914  General Lighting load 5,742 VA 550 Parkside Pointe Blvd
2 Small Appliance 3,000 VA Apopka, FL 32712 e OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
1 Laundy circuit 1,500 VA Ph: 407-880-3144 Fax: 407-880-3145
Gen.Lgt.,.Sm App.& Laun. Load 10,242 VA 11/30/2018 8:26 == SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL)
3,000 VA @ 100%= 3,000 VA
7.242VA @ 35%= 2,535VA Sris CHIMES
VA @ 25%= VA
General Lighting Demand Load 5,535 VA E PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
STEP 2 Article 220.50 & 220.51
25ton ¥ 4400VA  AHU1 S5kw ¥  5800VA Total Heat Load 5,800 VA @ SMOKE DETECTOR
ACH W VA AHU2 Select ¥ VA Total CU Load 4,400 VA
ACE W VA AHU3 Select - VA Greater of Heat @ 100% vs.A/C @ 100% 5,800 VA @ SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
T BN VA  AHU4 Select ¥ VA
ACSS W VA  AHUS Select  w VA v CAT 5 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE
STEP 3 Article 220.5 Appliance Demand Load 6,938 VA
v 1 Water Heater 4500 VA T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE
v Refrigerztor 1,400 VA Dryer Demand Load 5,000 VA
v Freezer VA THERMOSTAT
v Dishwasher 1,030 VA Range Demand Load 8,000 VA
9 > Disposal 690 VA El ELECTRIC METER
BOVA W rash Cempactor VA Service Demand 31,272 VA
630VA W Microwave 1,630 VA sl ELECTRIC PANEL
C - Central Vac VA Demand Load 130 A
- Mini Refrgerator VA Iﬁ DISCONNECT SWITCH
v Range hood VA Neutral Demand 76 A
v Wine Cooler VA BXPZ SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD
S00VA W roning Center VA Min.Service Req. 150 A
] select b4 Jacuzzi Tub VA
O select v  Sprinkler Pump VA Min. Feeder size 1 PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
O select v Well Pump VA Min. Neutral size 4
select W Fountain Pump VA Eq. Grding Cond. 6
select  w Elevator VA [] Copper
Pool Equip. Panel VA 100% Demand
O VA No Demand _O_ PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN / LIGHT COMBO
VA No Demand Total Appliance Load 9,250 VA .
4 or more demand @ 75% plus 100% demand loads 6,938 VA
STEP 4 Atticle 22054
Electric Clothes Dryers 5,000 VA w SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS
STEP 5 Article 22055
Electric Ranges Col C demand 8,000 W
Number of appliances ’ 1 { GAS METER
Cooktop Col B demand
[_ICheck Box for Gas Range Cooktop Col B demand JB JUNCTION BOX
Oven(s) Col B demand
Oven(s) Col B demand
Number of appliancas Dem. Factor 0%
Cooktop & Oven Demand Load W
imp1ids{@earthlink.net
1.  FAN, PHONE, & CATV LOCATIONS PER CONTRACT.
2.  ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE INSTALLED PER
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 72 AND R314. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL
BE HARDWIRED INTO AN AC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH A MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR.
INTERCONNECTED.
3. ARCH FAULT BREAKERS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOMS, SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48" TOCL
FAMILY ROOMS, HALLWAYS, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL.
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS, REC. ROOMS, CLOSETS AND WALL OUTLETS 12"TOCL.
LAUNDRY AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARCH FAULT BREAKERS, TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCL.
PER 2020 FBCR. (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43) TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOC.L.
g 4. NEC 2017 210.52(G)(1) GARAGES. IN EACH ATTACHED GARAGE AND EXTERIOR GFI'S 17 TOGL
IN EACH DETACHED GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER, AT LEAST GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48"TOCL.
ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH VEHICLE THERMOSTAT 54" TOCL.L.
BAY, NOT MORE THAN 1.7M (5-1/2 FT.) ABOVE THE FLOOR. DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TOCL.L.
B . 5. TAMPER-RESISTANT "TR" RECEPTACLES: ALL 125-VOLT, 15 & 20 DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE
v 3 AMPERE ELECTICAL OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES) IN LIVING ROOM KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TOC.L.
AWV AREAS, BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOC.L.
- EXTERIOR LOCATIONS MUST BE "TAMPER-RESISTANT" PER 2020 FBCR. KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK
(REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43) KITCHEN RANGE 24" TO C.L.
6. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TOGCLL.
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70. WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO L.
7 EXCEPTIONS FROM GFI REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 64" TO L
PROVIDED LOCATION WHERE EXCEPTION IS DESIRED IS ALLOWED o
PER 2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70. C.L. = CENTERLINE
1 ST F LOO R - KEY P LAN 8. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR GOVERNED BY CODE, INSTALL
SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

1/32" = 1'-0"

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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. GENERAL NOTES

FAN, PHONE, & CATV LOCATIONS PER CONTRACT.

2. ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE INSTALLED PER
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 72 AND R314. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL
BE HARDWIRED INTO AN AC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL

1 9 1 4 ADAM S BE EQUIPPED WITH A MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR.
- INTERCONNECTED.
3. ARCH FAULT BREAKERS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOMS, SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48" TOCL.
2 N D F LOO R E I_ E CT R IC AI_ FAMILY ROOMS, HALLWAYS, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL.
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS, REC. ROOMS, CLOSETS AND WALL OUTLETS 12"TOCL.
1/4" = 1'-Q" LAUNDRY AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARCH FAULT BREAKERS, TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCLL.
PER 2020 FBCR. (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43) TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOCL.
4. NEC 2017 210.52(G)(1) GARAGES. IN EACH ATTACHED GARAGE AND EXTERIOR GFIS 12'TOCL. I
IN EACH DETACHED GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER, AT LEAST GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48"TOCL. title:
ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH VEHICLE THERMOSTAT 54" TO C.L. 1914 - ADAMS
BAY, NOT MORE THAN 1.7M (5-1/2 FT.) ABOVE THE FLOOR. DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO C.L. FLOOR PLAN
5. TAMPER-RESISTANT "TR" RECEPTACLES: ALL 125-VOLT, 15 & 20 DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE
AMPERE ELECTICAL OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES) IN LIVING ROOM KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L. T —
AREAS, BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO C.L. project no. 2023083
NFPA 70 EXTERIOR LOCATIONS MUST BE "TAMPER-RESISTANT" PER 2020 FBCR. KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK
ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43) KITCHEN RANGE 24" TO GL. checked: BF
WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE 6. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TO L. drawn: BA
DISCLAIMER RECEPTACLE INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. 2020 FBCR REFERENGCED NFPA 70. WASHER/DRYER OUTLET oo
7 EXCEPTIONS FROM GFl REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS o4 To OL date: 04-12-23
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINKTO PROVIDED LOCATION WHERE EXCEPTION IS DESIRED IS ALLOWED o
O BE INGLUDED IN THE SPAGING OF THE OLITLETS UNLESS THE DISTANGE FROMTHE SNKOR PER 2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70. scole: AS SHOWN
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
I(?UNS(%E Siiiﬁhéggﬁsgég ANY MQ?ETEEE,;?ETDAI?S;ESE&?N’ (S)}/ILSDSII(())I\:S ((:)R& RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES 8 LSJ‘U\ZECS;SE%T:,\E,SVF\{/LSCEE'F',\ﬂgﬁggag ?,fEO;/OE&%EVaSé CH;E%%IESTALL 4 2
+ ING- INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. A
;LOOS)L%AEEFICSM[‘%N SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. n

COPYRIGHT @ 2020 ASHTON WOODS RESERVES COPYRIGHT &8 OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITE OR PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENTS ARE PROHIBITED.

ELEV. A

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

NOTE: DRAWINGS ON 11"x17" SHEET WILL BE ONE HALF THE SCALE NOTED
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1840 - JEFFERSON
1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL
1/4" = 10"
DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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1840 - JEFFERSON
1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL - GARAGE
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1ST FLOOR - KEY PLAN
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UNIT 6090

1840 JEFFERSON

Residential Standard Calculation

STEP 1 Article 220.42 & 220.52
5q. ft v 1840  General Lighting load
2 Small Appliance
1 Laundry circuit

Gen.Lgt.,Sm App.& Laun. Load

Article 220.50 & 220.51
4,400 VA AHU1 5kW
VA AHU2 Select
VA AHU3 Select
VA AHU 4 Select
VA AHUS Select
Article 220.563
Water Heater
Refrigerator
Freezer
Dishwasher
Disposal
Trash Compactor
Microwawe
Central vac
Mini Refrgerator
Range hood
Wine Cooler
roning Canter
Jacuzzi Tub
select v Sprincler Pump
Well Pump
Fourtain Pump
Elevator
Pool Equip. Panel

STEP 3

¥
LR B BE BE B B B BN BE BE BE |

select -

select v
select b

select b

i

STEP 4 Article 22054

Electric Clothes Dryers
STEP 5 Article 22055

Electric Ranges
Number of appliances

[_ICheck Box for Gas Range

Version 7.28

5,620 VA
3,000 VA
1,500 VA
10,020 VA

Number of appliancas

3,000VA @ 100%= 3,000 VA
7020VA @ 35%= 2457 VA
VA @ 25% = VA
General Lighting Demand Load 5,457 VA
w 5,800 VA Total Heat Load 5,800 VA
v VA Total CU Load 4,400 VA
o VA Greater of Heat @ 100% vs.A/IC @ 100% 5,800 VA
o VA
b VA
Appliance Demand Load 6,938 VA
4,500 VA
1,400 VA Dryer Demand Load 5,000 VA
VA
1,030 VA Range Demand Load 8,000 VA
690 VA
VA Service Demand 31,195 VA
1,630 VA
VA Demand Load 130 A
VA
VA Neutral Demand 75 A
VA
VA Min.Service Req. 150 A
VA
VA Min. Feeder size 1
VA Min. Neutral size 4
VA Eq. Grding Cond. 6
VA .| Copper
VA 100% Demand
VA No Demand
VA No Demand Total Appliance Load 8,250 VA
4 or more demand @ 75% plus 100% demand loads 6,938 VA
5,000 VA
Col C demand 8,000 W
1
Cooktop Col B demand
Cooktop Col B demand
Oven(s) Col B demand
Oven(s) Col B demand
Dem. Factor 0%
Cooktop & Oven Demand Load w

8/25/1897 Ravenna Townhomes - Jefferson

Synergy Electrical Systems, Inc
550 Parkside Pointe Bivd
Apopka, FL 32712

Ph: 407-880-3144 Fax: 407-880-3145
11/30/2018 8:27

imo1ids@earthlink.net

NFPA 70

ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS
WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE
RECEPTACLE INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO
FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS NOT
TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR
RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.
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DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OQUTLET
WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX QUTLET
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR

220 VOLT OUTLET

DISPOSAL

WALL SWITCH

THREE-WAY SWITCH

FOUR-WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL)

PRE-WIRED SPEAKER

FLUSH MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE

FLUSH MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE - VAPOR PROOF

MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)

PENDANT FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

FLUSH MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE
WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)

WALL SCONCE

EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO

OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER

SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL)

CHIMES
PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

CAT 5 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE

TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE

THERMOSTAT

ELECTRIC METER
ELECTRIC PANEL

DISCONNECT SWITCH

SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD

PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN

PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN / LIGHT COMBO

SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS

GAS METER

JUNCTION BOX

# OF BULBS SPECIFIED BY BUILDER

2.

GENERAL NOTES

FAN, PHONE, & CATV LOCATIONS PER CONTRACT.

ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE INSTALLED PER
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 72 AND R314. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL
BE HARDWIRED INTO AN AC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH A MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED.

ARCH FAULT BREAKERS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOMS,
FAMILY ROOMS, HALLWAYS, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS, REC. ROOMS, CLOSETS AND
LAUNDRY AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARCH FAULT BREAKERS,
PER 2020 FBCR. (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43)

NEC 2017 210.52(G)(1) GARAGES. IN EACH ATTACHED GARAGE AND
IN EACH DETACHED GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER, AT LEAST
ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH VEHICLE
BAY, NOT MORE THAN 1.7M (5-1/2 FT.) ABOVE THE FLOOR.

TAMPER-RESISTANT "TR" RECEPTACLES: ALL 125-VOLT, 15 & 20
AMPERE ELECTICAL OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES) IN LIVING ROOM
AREAS, BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND
EXTERIOR LOCATIONS MUST BE "TAMPER-RESISTANT" PER 2020 FBCR.
(REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43)

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70.

EXCEPTIONS FROM GFI REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED
PROVIDED LOCATION WHERE EXCEPTION IS DESIRED IS ALLOWED
PER 2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70.

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR GOVERNED BY CODE, INSTALL
SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

ELECTRICAL DEVICES

ABOVE FIN. FLR.

SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS
REMAINING SWITCHES

WALL OUTLETS

TELEPHONE OUTLETS

TELEVISION OUTLETS

EXTERIOR GFI'S

GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR)
THERMOSTAT

DOOR
DOOR

BELL CHIMES
BELL BUTTON

KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP"

KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE
KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE

KITCHEN RANGE

KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR

WASHER/DRYER OUTLET

HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS

C.L. = CENTERLINE

48" TOC.L.
48" TOC.L.
12" TO C.L.
12" TO C.L.
12" TO C.L.
12" TO C.L.
48" TOC.L.
54" TOC.L.
84" TOCL.L.
LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE
66" TOC.L.
76" TOC.L.
UNDER SINK
24" TOC.L.
48" TOC.L.
36" TOC.L.
84" TOC.L.
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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UNIT 6090 | 1840 JEFFERSON

NFPA 70

RECEPTACLE INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.

INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.

ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS
WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO
FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS NOT

TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR
RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
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220 VOLT OUTLET

DISPOSAL

WALL SWITCH

THREE-WAY SWITCH

FOUR-WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL)

PRE-WIRED SPEAKER

FLUSH MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE

FLUSH MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE - VAPOR PROOF

MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)

PENDANT FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

FLUSH MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT  # OF BULBS SPECIFIED BY BUILDER

UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)

WALL SCONCE

EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO

OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER

SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL)
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PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

CAT 5 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE

TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE

THERMOSTAT

ELECTRIC METER
ELECTRIC PANEL

DISCONNECT SWITCH

SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD

PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN

PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN / LIGHT COMBO

SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS

GAS METER

JUNCTION BOX

G

ENERAL NOTES

FAN, PHONE, & CATV LOCATIONS PER CONTRACT.

ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE INSTALLED PER
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 72 AND R314. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL
BE HARDWIRED INTO AN AC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH A MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED.

ARCH FAULT BREAKERS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOMS,
FAMILY ROOMS, HALLWAYS, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS, REC. ROOMS, CLOSETS AND
LAUNDRY AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARCH FAULT BREAKERS,
PER 2020 FBCR. (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43)

NEC 2017 210.52(G)(1) GARAGES. IN EACH ATTACHED GARAGE AND
IN EACH DETACHED GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER, AT LEAST
ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH VEHICLE
BAY, NOT MORE THAN 1.7M (5-1/2 FT.) ABOVE THE FLOOR.

TAMPER-RESISTANT "TR" RECEPTACLES: ALL 125-VOLT, 15 & 20
AMPERE ELECTICAL OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES) IN LIVING ROOM
AREAS, BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND
EXTERIOR LOCATIONS MUST BE "TAMPER-RESISTANT" PER 2020 FBCR.
(REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43)

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70.

EXCEPTIONS FROM GFI REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED
PROVIDED LOCATION WHERE EXCEPTION IS DESIRED IS ALLOWED
PER 2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70.

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR GOVERNED BY CODE, INSTALL
SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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NFPA 70

ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS
WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE
RECEPTACLE INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO
FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS NOT
TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR
RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.
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ELECTRIC PANEL

DISCONNECT SWITCH

SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD

PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN

PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN / LIGHT COMBO

SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS

GAS METER

5 © K O

JUNCTION BOX

WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT  # OF BULBS SPECIFIED BY BUILDER

G

ENERAL NOTES

FAN, PHONE, & CATV LOCATIONS PER CONTRACT.

ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE INSTALLED PER
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 72 AND R314. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL
BE HARDWIRED INTO AN AC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH A MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED.

ARCH FAULT BREAKERS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOMS,
FAMILY ROOMS, HALLWAYS, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS, REC. ROOMS, CLOSETS AND
LAUNDRY AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARCH FAULT BREAKERS,
PER 2020 FBCR. (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43)

NEC 2017 210.52(G)(1) GARAGES. IN EACH ATTACHED GARAGE AND
IN EACH DETACHED GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER, AT LEAST
ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH VEHICLE
BAY, NOT MORE THAN 1.7M (5-1/2 FT.) ABOVE THE FLOOR.

TAMPER-RESISTANT "TR" RECEPTACLES: ALL 125-VOLT, 15 & 20
AMPERE ELECTICAL OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES) IN LIVING ROOM
AREAS, BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND
EXTERIOR LOCATIONS MUST BE "TAMPER-RESISTANT" PER 2020 FBCR.
(REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43)

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO
2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70.

EXCEPTIONS FROM GFI REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED
PROVIDED LOCATION WHERE EXCEPTION IS DESIRED IS ALLOWED
PER 2020 FBCR REFERENCED NFPA 70.

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR GOVERNED BY CODE, INSTALL
SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

ELECTRICAL DEVICES

ABOVE FIN. FLR.

SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS
REMAINING SWITCHES

WALL OUTLETS

TELEPHONE OUTLETS

TELEVISION OUTLETS

EXTERIOR GFI'S

GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR)
THERMOSTAT

DOOR BELL CHIMES

DOOR BELL BUTTON

KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP"

KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE
KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE

KITCHEN RANGE

KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR

WASHER/DRYER OUTLET

HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS

C.L. = CENTERLINE

48" TOC.L.
48" TOC.L.
12" TO C.L.
12" TO C.L.
12" TO C.L.
12" TO C.L.
48" TOC.L.
54" TOC.L.
84" TOCL.L.
LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE
66" TOC.L.
76" TOC.L.
UNDER SINK
24" TOC.L.
48" TOC.L.
36" TOC.L.
84" TOC.L.
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FIRE RESISTANT TREATED
ROOF SHEATHING NO
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INFORMATION

40"

SHAFT DISTANCE = 2"
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FIRE RESISTANT TREATED
ROOF SHEATHING NO
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IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
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DESIGN NO. U905
2 BEARING WALL RATING — 2 HR.
r‘_)\“’ NONBEARING WALL RATING — 2 HR.
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HORIZONTAL SECTION

CONCRETE BLOCKS* -

VARIOQUS DESIGNS. CLASSIFICATION D—2 (2 HR)

MORTAR — BLOCKS LAID IN FULL BED OF MORTAR, NOM. 3/8

IN. THICK, OF NOT LESS THAN 2—1/4 AND NOT MORE THAN 3-1/2
PARTS OF CLEAN SHARP SAND TO 1 PART PORTLAND CEMENT
(PROPORTIONED BY VOLUME) AND NOT MORE THAN 50 PERCENT
HYDRATED LIME (BY CEMENT VOLUME). VERTICAL JOINTS

STAGGERED.

PORTLAND CEMENT STUCCO OR GYPSUM PLASTER — ADD 1/2

HR TO CLASSIFICATION IF USED.

WHERE COMBUSTIBLE MEMBERS

ARE FRAMED IN WALL, PLASTER OR STUCCO MUST BE APPLIED
ON THE FACE OPPOSITE FRAMING TO ACHIEVE A MAX. CLASSIFICATION
OF 1-1/2 HR. ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BLOCKS (ITEM 1).

LOOSE MASONRY FILL — IF ALL CORE SPACES ARE FILLED WITH
LOOSE DRY EXPANDED SLAG, EXPANDED CLAY OR SHALE (ROTARY
KILN PROCESS), WATER REPELLENT VERMICULITE MASONRY FILL
INSULATION, OR SILICONE TREATED PERLITE LOOSE FILL INSULATION

ADD 2 HR TO CLASSIFICATION.
FOAMED PLASTIC*

— (OPTIONAL NOT SHOWN) — 1—1/2 IN. THICK MAX,

4 FT WIDE SHEATHING ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BLOCKS (ITEM 1).

* BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARK

2-HOUR SEPARATION

WALL DETAIL

NTS

4'-0" MIN.

SHAFT DISTANCE = 2"
/ 4'-0" MIN.

FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING 48" AS
SHOWN ADJACENT TO SECOND
FLOORPARTY WALL, TYP. @ 2nd
FLOORPARTY WALLS

=

J

PARTY
WALL

EXTERIOR WALL
FRAMING

__/l/._

N X %

1/2' DRYWALL J

INTERIOR WALL
FRAMING

3/4" AIR SPACE —/

2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
WHI 495-0743. REFER TO 15/6.3

|
E /— 2" STEEL H-SECTION
| 24" 0.C. MAX. REFER

TO DETAIL 15/6.3.

2 HR. FIRE WALL@ 2nd FLOOR

3/4"=1"0"
CL PARTY CL PARTY
WALL WALL
g 1
i 2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY E
WHI 4950743, REFER TO 15/6.3 By INTERIOR
3/4" AIR GAP BOTH g 3/4" AIR GAP BOTH
SIDES OF PARTY WALL 2" STEEL H-SECTION SIDES OF PARTY WALL E 2" STEEL H-SECTION
§ STUD 24" O.C. MAX. STUD 24" O.C. MAX.
bl REFER TO DETAIL 15/6.3 REFER TO DETAIL 15/6.3
5
i
@ 2
[ g 2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
o 2" STEEL C-SECTION WHI 495-0743. REFER TO 15/6.3
w RUNNER
[y
« | |
X N N N N N N
1 1
[a]
w
=
X /1'-0" MIN. / 4'-0" MIN.
% 1 1
T FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING 48" AS /
« e SHOWN ADJACENT TO SECOND FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING 48" AS
= FLOOR PARTY WALL, TYP. @ 2nd / SHOWN ADJACENT TO SECOND
INTERIOR FLOOR PARTY WALLS PER TABLE INTERIOR o FLOOR PARTY WALL, TYP. @ 2nd
722.6.2(1) Z FLOOR PARTY WALLS
INFILL FRAMING AS [™—— EXTERIOR FINISH £
REQUIRED TO ALIGNR\ 4 3‘ 5
ADJACENT WALL. =< |2 EXTERIOR o EXTERIOR
w | W - = -
=[O b
<|I <
el e a
w| o o
x|z £
1/2" DRYWALL rll Y PER TABLES 722.6.2(1) & 722.6.2(2) 1/2" DRYWALL u
—— 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM w
40 MINUTES o
2x4 @ 16" O.C. I BOARD PER TABLE 2%4 @ 16" OC. z
U.N.O., w/BATT 722.6.2(1) U.N.O., w/BATT
INSULATION 2x4 #2 SPF @ 16" O.C. 20 MINUTES INSULATION — 2" STEEL C-SECTION
PER TABLE 722.6.2(2) RUNNER
=<
\—— 15/32 FIRE RETARDANT
| SHEATHING PER TABLE 10 MINUTES }
“z N N Ng 722.6.2(1) “z N N
I N I
70 MINUTE EXTERIOR
WALL ASSEMBLY
4'-0" MIN.
. 4-0" MIN. ' FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING

FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING

2HR. TO 1HR. FIRE RATED WALL @ 2nd
FLOOR OFFSET EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL

1/2"=1"-0" @

2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL @ 2nd FLOOR

OFFSET EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL

1/2"=1"-0"

40"

’

SHAFT DISTANCE = 2"

40"

" MIN.

MIN.

—

THERE SHALL NOT BE ANY
PENETRATIONS THROUGH

FIRE RATED WALL SYSTEM.

REFER TO SHEET "FP"
FOR STRUCTURAL INFO.

DBL. 2x TOP PLATE

3" SAG. RESISTANT
GYPSUM

NY

*

/

FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING @
4'-0" EACH SIDE OF TENANT
SEPARATION WALL (TYP). (NOTE:
NO PENETRATIONS WITHIN 4-0"
OF TENANT SEPARATION).

2" USG STEEL "C" CHANNEL
SEALANT UNDER ROOF SHEATHING

PER R302.2.4, A 2 HOUR FIRE
WALL SHALL BE DESIGNED
AND CONSTRUCTED TO
MAINTAIN IT'S STRUCTURAL

CLIP INFORMATION SEE
STRUCTURAL, SHEET FP.

INTEGRITY. FOR BREAKAWAY

(2) 1" THICK BY 24" WIDE TYPE
"X" SHAFTLINER (TOUGHROCK
SHAFTLINER OR DENSGLASS

SHAFTLINER) REFER TO 15/6.3

R-38 INSULATION AT CEILING.

9'-0" BRG. HT.

2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY

WHI 495-0743 CONTINUOUS TO
UPPER DECK. REFER TO 15/6.3

3" T&G PLYWOOD

@ SECOND FLOOR

SEE DETAIL 15/6.3 FOR
H-STUD AND GYPSUM BOARD
METAL COVERING
INSTALLATIONS.

3/4" MIN. AIRSPACE. AT EACH
SIDE OF FIREWALL.

2x BLOCKING

2x STUD WALL FRAMED @ 24"
O.C. (NON-BEARING) OR 16" O.C.
MAX (BEARING) w/ R-11 BATT.
INSULATION AT EACH SIDE OF
FIREWALL.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD OVER 2 MIL
VAPOR BARRIER

BASE BOARD PER SPECS.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR
CONNECTIONS

10'-8 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.

@ SECOND FLOOR

16" DEEP PRE-ENG.
FLOOR SYSTEM
@ 24"0.C.

1" SAG. RESISTANT
GYPSUM

8x8x16 CONCRETE BLOCK
CLASSIFICATION D-2 2 HR)
LAID IN FULL BED 3/8"
NOMINAL WITH VERTICAL
JOINTS STAGGERED.

BASE BOARD PER
SPECS. (TYP))

¢ 94" BRG. HT

2x OR DBL 3/4" P.T. FURRING,
(TO BOTTOM OF LEDGER)
SPACED 24" O.C. ATTACHED TO
CMU w/ (4) CUT NAILS EQUALLY
SPACED.

2 HR. RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY UL #905
SEE DETAIL 2/6.2

INTERIOR LOAD BEARING
FOOTING PER FOUNDATION.

0'-0" FIN. FLR.

2 STORY WALL SECTION

CONCRETE FOOTING.
REFER TO STRUCTURALS

3/4"=1-0"

PER—-ENG TRUSSES PER PLAN

FIRE RETARDENT ROOF
SHEATHING, FASTEN PER
PLAN
BASE LAYER-5/8" TYPE X
REFER TO NOTE
<
J e
-
(2) LAYERS 5/8” TYPE "X" DRYWAL: <7 2X8 FACIA
FOR 1 HOUR FIRE RESITANGE -
NDTE: SECOND LAYER JOINTS TO BE

OFFSET 24” FROM BASE LAYER JOINTS

GYP BD

P.C. UNTEL PER PLAN

FACE LAYER-5/8" TYPE X GYP BD
REFER TG NOTE

NOTE:
PER PRESCRIPTIVE FBC 721.1 3) ITEM 21-1.1 CONT

BASE LAYR 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUMWALL BOARD APPLIED

@ RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST OR TRUSS 24" O.C. W/ 1 1/4" TYPE

S OR W DRY WALL SCREW 24"0O.C..

FACE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUMWALL BOARD OR VENEER

BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST OR TRUSS THROUGH

BASE LAYER W/ 1 7/8" TYPE S OR W DRY WALLSCREWS @ 12" O.C.

AT JOINTS AND INTERMEDIATE JOISTS OR TRUSS. FACE LAYERTYPE G
DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER SIZE OF FACE LAYER
END JOINTS 12" O.C.

1-HR FIRE RATED
CEILING DETAIL

3/4"=1'-Q"

FIRE RETARDENT ROOF
SHEATHING, FASTEN PER PLAN
PER—ENG TRUSSES PER PLAN

REFER TO NOTE

NOTE

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL/

FOR 1 HOUR FIRE RESITANCE
NOTE: SECOND LAYER JOINTS TO BE
OFFSET 24" FROM BASE LAYER JOINTS

BASE LAYER-5/8" TYPE X GYP BD

FACE LAYER-5/8" GYP BD REFER TO

P.C. UNTEL PER PLAN

NOTE:

SHAFT DISTANCE =2"
4-0" MIN. f 4-0" MIN.

FIRE-RATED SHEATHING /‘ FIRE-RATED SHEATHING

DISTANCE EACH SIDE DISTANCE EACH SIDE
OF PARTY WALL OF PARTY WALL

f

2"USG STEEL C" —e—/’( <ATTIC e
TTIC

CHANNEL SEALENT SPACE
UNDER ROOF

SHEATHING

SPACE—> ’)

FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING @ 4-0"
EACH SIDE OF TENANT SEPARATION
WALL (TYP). (NOTE: NO PENETRATIONS
WITHIN 4'-0" OF TENANT SEPARATION).

SEE DETAIL 15/6.3 FOR H-STUD

AND GYPSUM BOARD METAL
COVERING INSTALLATIONS.

Y

an

U

=

2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
WHI 495-0743. REFER TO 15/6.3

3/4" MIN. AIRSPACE. AT EACH SIDE OF DBL.
/—LAYEROF 1" DENSGLASS
/—2x STUD WALL FRAMED @ 24" O.C.

PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSS

—

GARAGE

PER R302.2.4, A 2HOUR FIRE
WALL SHALL BE DESIGNED
AND CONSTRUCTED TO
MAINTAIN IT'S STRUCTURAL
INTEGRITY. FOR BREAKAWAY
CLIP INFORMATION SEE
STRUCTURAL, SHEET FP.

GARAGE

A I

A

UNIT SEPARATION LINE

@ GARAGE SEPARATION FIREWALL

¢ 94" BRG. HT.
! ¥§" SAG RES. GYP.

L ¥
Y R-38 INSULATION AT CEILING.

P.T. 2x4 PLATE CONT. SECURED TO CMU
w/ CUT NAILS

2" USG STEEL "C" CHANNEL ATTACHED W/

¥s" X %" LONG TAPCONS @ 24" O.C.
SEALENT UNDER TRACK

8x8x16 CONCRETE BLOCK CLASSIFICATION
D-2 (2 HR) LAID IN FULL BED 3/8" NOMINAL
WITH VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED.

1" DRYWALL
3 P.T. FURRING SPACED 24" O.C.

ATTACHED TO CMU w/ (4) CUT NAILS
EQUALLY SPACED.

2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
U905 SEE DETAIL 2/6.2

PER PRESCRIPTIVE FBC 721.1 (3) ITEM 21-1.1 CONT 3/4"=1'-0"
BASE LAYR 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUMWALL BOARD APPLIED
@ RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST OR TRUSS 24" O.C. W/ 1 1/4" TYPE
S OR W DRY WALL SCREW 24" O.C..
FACE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUMWALL BOARD OR VENEER
BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST OR TRUSS THROUGH
BASE LAYER W/ 1 7/8" TYPE S OR W DRY WALL SCREWS @ 12" O.C.
AT JOINTS AND INTERMEDIATE JOISTS OR TRUSS. FACE LAYER TYPE G
DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2' BACK ON EITHER SIZE OF FACE LAYER
END JOINTS 12'0.C.
a CEILING DETAIL 3/4"=1'-0"
TABLE 722.6.2(1)
3/4" AIR SPACE
2" USG C-RUNNERS W/
. e DESCRIPTION OF FINISH TIME(MINUTES)
3/8" TYPE "S" PAN HEAD FIRE RATED ROOF
SCREWS SHEATHING PER PLAN
15/32-INCH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL BONDED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE 10
5/84NCH TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD 40
TRUSS OVERHANG
EA.SIDE
0.063" USG ALUMINUM ANGLI
SE',EDSQ’({SS;\,STYFPOESE;;?N -[-y=————— EXTEND THE (2) LAYERS OF 1" TABLE 722.6.2(2)
THICK USG GYP. WALLBD.
ROCK AND 1 1/4" TYPE "W" OR = § DESCRIPTION TIME(MINUTES)
o LINER PANELS OF 2-HR. WALL
S"SCREWS TO PLATE PLACE |- INTO SOFFIT AREA
AT EACH END AND AND 8' O/C 1
EACH FAGE ;_ WOOD STUDS 16 INCHES O.C. 20

SECTION A-A

PROFILE OF ROOF TRUSS BEYOND

ROOF SHEATHING TYP. —\

/A-AN

2" USG C-RUNNER W/ CUT
FLANGES SHOWN WITH (3)1
1/4" TYPE" "W OR"S" SCREWS
AT FRAME AND (3) 3/16" DIA. X
2" TAPCONS AT MAS.

OVERHANG LENGTH

~

TOTAL

70 MINUTE EXTERIOR
WALL ASSEMBLY

JA 12"

\ oM =

_/

2x6 SUB-FASCIA

TYP. EXTERIOR FINISH
AND EXT. SHEATHING -
SEE TYP. EXT. WD.

FRAME WALL SECTION

TYP. 2<-WD. FRAME.
EXT. BRG. WALL PER
PLAN A

ELEVATION

2 HR. SEPARATION AT EAVE @
2nd FLOOR - FRAME EXT. WALLS

4HIGH STRENGTH OR 5/8"

GYP WB NAILED OR SCREWED

—— EXTEND THE (2) LAYERS OF 1"

THICK USG GYP. WALLBD. LINER
PANELS OF 2-HR. WALL INTO
SOFFIT AREA. REFER TO 15/6.3

BATT INSULATION SEE TYP.
EXT. WD. FRAME WALL
SECTION

[—— 1/2" GYPSUMWALLBOARD SEE

TYP. EXT. WD. FRAME WALL
SECTION

3/4"=1'-Q"

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL

DISCLAIMER

NO EXCEPTIONS.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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DATE:April 14, 2023

TO THE SEST OF THE ENGINEERS KNOWLEDGE AND UNDERSTANDING, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND
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MINIMUM CLASS C RATING AS TESTED IN FIRE RESISTANT

ROOF COVERING SHALL COMPLY WITH A
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTME108 SHEATHING \

40"

FILL ALL CAVITY/VOIDS ABOVE FRAMING —
W/ MINERAL WOOL, OR ANY APPROVED

FIRE RATED FILL MATERIAL AND SEAL

ALL JOINTS W/ AN AIRTIGHT SEAL.

FIRE RESISTANT TREATED ROOF
SHEATHING (NO PENETRATIONS)

VARIES
HEEL HGT.

X

\“5 |
RN
/.

PROVIDE (2) 12D TOE
NAILS EACH 2x AS
SHOWN. K

SEE DETAIL 9/6.2FOR

_____VARES d?
HEEL HGT.

¥ 2" USG STEEL "C"-CHANNEL

SEALANT UNDER ROOF
SHEATHING

[~ SEE DETAIL 15/6.3 FOR

H-STUD AND GYPSUM BOARD
METAL COVERING
INSTALLATION.

2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY

REQUIRED 1 HOUR FIRE
RATED SOFFIT ASSEMBLY.

FIRE RESISTANT EXTERIOR
SHEATHING |

w"_ _ __ =
2ND FLOOR BEARING <)

5/8" DRYWALL EACH SIDE OF /

PARTY WALL

DOUBLE TOP PLATE EACH
SIDE OF PARTY WALL

FIRE SEPARATION
DETAIL AT OVERHANG

WHI 495-0743. REFER TO 15/6.3

——

DASHED LINE INDICATES
ROOF IN FOREGROUND

NUT w/ 3"x3"x1/4" WASHER
ALTERNATE: SIMPSON

BPS\-3 SLOTTED WASHER
WITH 1" FENDER WASHER

3/4"=1"-0"

FIRE RESISTANT
SHEATHING 4'-0"

MIN.

FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING @ —
4'-0" EACH SIDE OF TENANT
SEPARATION WALL (TYP). (NOTE:

NO PENETRATIONS WITHIN 40"

OF TENANT SEPARATION).

ROOF COVERING SHALL ————
COMPLY WITH A MINIMUM

CLASS C RATINGAS TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTME108

FILL ALLCAVITY/VOIDS ABOVE —\
FRAMING W/ MINERAL WOOL,
ORANY APPROVED FIRE RATED

VARIES
HEEL HGT.

FILL MATERIAL AND SEALALL
JOINTS W/ AN AIR TIGHT SEAL.

9-0" BRG. HT.

DBL. 2x TOP PLATE

T

PROVIDE (2) 12D TOE / 4

NAILS EACH 2x AS
SHOWN.

SEE DETAIL 15/6.3 FOR
H-STUD AND GYPSUM BOARD
METAL COVERING
INSTALLATIONS.

2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
WHI 495-0743. REFER TO 15/6.3

@ SECOND FLOOR

3" SAG. RESISTANT
GYPSUM

R-38 INSULATION AT CEILING.

3/4" MIN. AIRSPACE. AT EACH
SIDE OF FIREWALL.

2x BLOCKING

2x STUD WALL FRAMED @ 24"
O.C. (NON-BEARING) OR 16" O.C.
MAX (BEARING) w/ R-11 BATT.
INSULATION AT EACH SIDE OF
FIREWALL.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD OVER 2 MIL
VAPOR BARRIER

INTERIOR

BASE BOARD PER SPECS.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR
CONNECTIONS

3 T&G PLYWOOD

10-8 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.

@ SECOND FLOOR

94" BRG. HT ¢

|
I
\ 3" SAG. RESISTANT

GYPSUM

16" DEEP PRE-ENG.
FLOOR SYSTEM
@24"0.C.

2x OR DBL 3/4" P.T. FURRING,
(TO BOTTOM OF LEDGER)
SPACED 24" O.C. ATTACHED TO
CMU w/ (4) CUT NAILS EQUALLY
SPACED.

2 HR. RATED WALL

12x8x16 CONCRETE BLOCK
CLASSIFICATION D-2 2 HR)
LAID IN FULL BED 3/8"
NOMINAL WITH VERTICAL
JOINTS STAGGERED.

|

ASSEMBLY U905 SEE
DETAIL 2/6.2

INTERIOR

_0-0" FIN. FLR, ¢

=N,

° 2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY @

PARTY WALL

CONCRETE FOOTING.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

1/2'=1'-0"

INntertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Assemblies

Division 09 — Finishes
09 21 00 Plaster and Gypsum Board Assemblies
09 21 16.33 Gypsum Board Area Separation Wall

Georgia-Pacific Gypsum, LLC
Design No. GP/WA 120-05
Non-Bearing Wall Assembly
Area Separation Wall
ASTM E119
Rating: 2 hours

@O

1. CERTIFIED MANUFACTURER: Georgia-Pacific 2.

Gypsum, LLC

CERTIFIED PRODUCT: Gypsum Shaftliner

CERTIFIED MODEL: ToughRock Staftliner or 3,

DensGlass Shaftliner

Gypsum Shaftliner: Two layers 1-in. (25.4 mm)
ToughRock Staftliner or DensGlass Shaftliner

.ty -

Gypsum Board: Metal covered using 6-in. (152
mm) wide %-in. (12.7 mm) DensArmor Plus
Fireguard C Interior Panels or %-in. (12.7 mm)
ToughRock Fireguard C gypsum board.

Steel Studs: ‘H' shaped Studs, 1-1/2-in. (38.1
mm) wice x 2-in. (50.8 mm) deep, roll-formed
from minimum 0.018-in. thick galvanized steel.
Cut to length %-in. less than the openings height
and spaced a maximum of 24-in. (610 mm) o.c.

inserted in H-Studs 24-in. (610 mm) o.c.

Date Issued: June 5, 2019

Page 1of1 Project No. WHI-495-0743

WARNOCK HERSEY INTERNATIONAL INC.

FIGURE #1
"H" STUD AND "U" TRACK

ALL MATERIAL ROLL-FORMED FROM
HOT-DIPPED, GALVANIZED STEEL, 0.016
AND DIMENSIONED AS SHOWN.

"H" STUD

WHI-495-0743/0744
PAGE 18 OF 40

" THICK

"U" TRACK

WARNOCK HERSEY INTERNATIONAL INC.

90"

WHI-495-0743/0744
PAGE 19 OF 40

FIGURE #2
ELEVATION - SCREW LOCATIONS

1" LONG, TYPE "S",
8" 1-0" 1'-0" #6 DRYWALL BUTT JOINT
W SCREWS, 12" 0.C. '/_ uTTJO
N —————d—————T v
LY LY LY LY
3 . o . . o8| o
e
3 . . . . o <
e
3 . . . . o <
> | . . . . . <
<
©
3 . . . . . <
3 . . . . . <
3 . . . . . <
3 . . . . 0—:‘1; <
©
v v v v P
r

"H" STUD

ry ry ry ry ry ry ry ry ry ry ry
| 200 | 200 | 200 | 2000 | 2:00 | 2000 |
Kd Kd Kd Kd Kd Kd

|
"U" TRACK

1" TYPE "X" SHAFTLINER
(TOUGHROCK SHAFTLINER
ORDENSGLASS

SHAFTLINER) 12'-0"

1/2" THICK BY 6"
WIDE TOUGHROCK
ORDENSGLASS

CROSS SECTION AT STUDS

WARNOCK HERSEY INTERNATIONAL INC. WHI-495-0743/0744

PAGE 20 OF 40

FIGURE #3
CROSS SECTION DETAIL AT STUD

1/2" THICK BY 6" WIDE
TOUGHROCK OR
DENSGLASS

"H" STUDS, 24" O.C.
1" THICK BY 24" WIDE

TYPE "X" SHAFTLINER

(TOUGHROCK o oV PE S
SHAFTLINER OR SCREWS, 12" 0.C.
DENSGLASS STARTING 6" FROM
SHAFTLINER)

TOP OR BOTTOM.

WARNOCK HERSEY INTERNATIONAL INC.

FIGURE #4

WHI-495-0743/0744
PAGE 21 OF 40

TOP OR BOTTOM DETAIL BETWEEN STUDS OR END DETAIL

SUITABLE FASTENERS,
24" 0.C.

_.'/_

1"LONG, TYPE "S", #6,
DRYWALL SCREWS, 12" O.C.

1/2" THICK BY 6" WIDE
TOUGHROCK OR
DENSGLASS

1"THICK BY 24" WIDE TYPE
"X" SHAFTLINER
(TOUGHROCK SHAFTLINER
OR DENSGLASS SHAFTLINER)

WARNOCK HERSEY INTERNATIONAL INC.

WHI-495-0743/0744
PAGE 22 OF 40

FIGURE #5
TOP OR BOTTOM DETAIL AT STUDS

/—" U" TRACK

/‘H STUDS, 24" O.C.

d /—1 "THICK BY 24" WIDE TYPE "X"
: SHAFTLINER (TOUGHROCK
SHAFTLINER OR DENSGLASS
SHAFTLINER)

. |_—"1/2" THICK BY 6" WIDE
SUPER FIRE-HALT

1"LONG, TYPE "S", #6,
DRYWALL SCREWS AT STUDS,
1/2" FROM UNFINISHED JOINT

i

UNFINISHED JOINT

R

1/2" THICK BY 6" WIDE
SUPER FIRE-HALT

@ WHI-495-0743

SCALES VARY.

SHAFT DISTANCE =2"
f 4-0" MIN.

40" MIN.
FIRE-RATED SHEATHING FIRE-RATED SHEATHING s
DISTANCE EACH SIDE DISTANCEEAGCHSIDE | — 0 FASC
OF PARTY WALL _ 1M ~QF PARTYWALL | ———PROVIDED FLASHING

\

2" USG STEEL"C"CHANNEL —
SEALENT UNDER ROOF

w

FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING @ 40"
EACH SIDE OF TENANT SEPARATION
WALL (TYP). (NOTE: NO PENETRATIONS

SHEATHING WITHIN 40" OF TENANT SEPARATION).
I~
T SEE STRUCTURAL FORNMORE
INFORMATION
| ———PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSS
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY, |

REFER TO 15/6.3

3/4" MIN. AIRSPACE. AT EACH SIDE OF DBL.

/—LAYEROFf' DENSGLASS

BRG. HT.

¢

4

UNIT SEPARATION LINE

xf‘ SAG RES. GYP.

R-38 INSULATION AT CEILING.

1" DRYWALL

UNIT UNIT 2" USG STEEL "C" CHANNEL ATTACHED W/
%6" X % LONG TAPCONS @ 24" O.C.
SEALENT UNDER TRACK

2" X FIRE SEPARATION WALL

@ TYPICAL OVERHANG ELEVATED ROOF
SCALE: 1/2" =1-0"

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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fax 407 829 2040
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www.badesignstudios.com

Sanford, FL. 32771
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TEMPORARY TAPE TEMPORARY TAPE TEMPORARY TAPE TEMPORARY TAPE ENS] S
LA //Touowrw A" //TOI-IOI.DFLAP A" //TOI-IOIDFLAP A" /rouowrw %29\"%8
2710 4 UP AT \ L \ Lowe \ / \ mERRS
HORIZONTAL JOINT /\I ‘ WP ‘ ‘ ot ‘ ‘ HOUSE ‘ 4 ‘ 40usz =595 &
WRAP oY ¢
| / WRAP 7 ~ESxD
| 210 4 LAP AT ~Z < N Sc 82
: = v <t » ©
I | | HORIZONTAL JONT @/V %EAIHING / / o %/ /SHEA/HNG % J < / ///%/ glf M_ SHEATHING 3
: | | T~ ' || M ' —————— =
| | | 9’ §
| I I
SHEATHING I I
/" | | %
| | | .
| |
| | SEALANT BEHIND
| | | | et ROUGH - f/_V‘NUOW FLANGE JAW FLASHING
|
| | | B OPENING B TON y
| | ~
| | | g
O | | | INSTALL FLEYELE NSTAL FLDBLE WO FLANGE WNDOW FLANGE —
B WINDOW SILL
/ | NN I | WINDOW SILL \ L FLISHIG
~ | SLL WRAP SILL FLASHING . : o
ZH I-CUT : I I~ HOUSE HOUSE /— f HOUSE HOUSE o
OUSEWRAP - WINDOW I | O I WRAP WRAP 7 N WRAP ” S e £f s
/ wons I | | I SHEATHING SHEATHING SHEATHING SHEATHING AN =
SHEATHING WRAP | | SILL FLASHING adr 2
e e A I 7 7.
CARRIED 1* 10 2" | | | | T T _-
ELOVEOTON |, | : | | MADON FLASHNG VETHOD A-L ] L STED PROGESS MNDON FLASHING METHOD AT MINDON FLASHING METHOD *A-1" MINDOW FLASHING METHOD "A-1"
OF SHEATHING _ | | Gi, %:g"gpmswm%&; &%ﬁé’&”ﬂf ruf %}aﬂ Aoggmﬁgai 10 A PONT ¢ A. INSTALL SILL FLASHING (EXTENDING 4™ BEYOND THE ROUGH OPENING ON EACH SDE) A. APPLY A CONTINUQUS BEAD OF SEALANT ON THE BACK SIDE OF THE WINDOW FLANGE. A INSTALL JAMB FLASHING OVER THE WINDOW FLANGE ON EACH SIDE.
= | | B, THS WLL MAKE A FLAP" THAT WILL BE USED T COVER THE HEAD FLASHING N STEP 6 B. INSTALL CORNER SHIELD FLASHING (FASTEN WITH MOISTOP SEALANT OR EQUAL) B. INSTALL THE WINDOW ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. B. EXTEND THE JAMB FLASHING 4" ABOVE THE ROUGH OPENING AND 8" BELOW THE ROUGH
> | | : : C. INSTALL SILL WRAP (MUST COMPLETELY COVER ROUGH OPENING SILL (INCLUDING CORNER OPENING.
o = | SHEELDS) C. INSTALL THE WINDOW ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
\
| o/ o o/ o/ o)
=~ 470 6" LAP AT TENPORARY TAPE
VERTICAL JOINT AP / T0 HOLD FLAP
ALWAYS WRAP AROUND \
CORNERS 12" MIN \ 40035 4003& 4003{ UNDERLAYMENT MUST BE INSTALLED WITH PROPER LAPS
: ‘ 4 ‘ WRAP . WRAP WEATHER RESISTANT . WRAP AND PROVIDE ADEQUATE PROTECTION FOR OPENINGS
SHEATHING WRAP DETAIL 7 e 7 cuswon e | 7
SCALE: N.T.S. N A NN - S S 4 e ——— — — T ————-
| - B B B B \ I_\ . . . . . L . . . . . Y AL,_LJ‘: s —— __l L J
INTERIOR DOOR ROUGH OPENING SIZING CHART \—HEAD FLASHING EAD FLASHING EAD FLASHING 4 || N
DOOR TYPE DOOR CALL SIZE ON ROUGH OPENING WDTH ROUGH OPENING HEIGHT 6-8" DOR | B-0" DOOR : | |' | gE";,%:E‘;{';G WSt
PRINT DETERMINED BY DETERMINED BY RO HEGHT | RO, HEIGHT | Dl NsTALED To overr T p————
ADDING 2 1/2° INCHES TO :' ': | TR §§
SILE DOOR WDTH x 6-8 OR ADDING 2 NCHES TO THE | "L o /e B §-1/7 .y A FLASHNG M FLISHIG A FLASHIG | ] § i
WDTH x 8-0 WDTH OF THE CALL SIZE a a a T S g
SIE 4 y A | b 15238 I %
| {— TS L
| | | az § zLe El
. WDTH x 6-8 (R WDTH EQUALS THE CALL ADDING 3 INCHES T0 THE . . | | sme 5
DOUBLE Bi-PASS WDTH x 8-0 SZE WOTH HEIGHT OF THE CALL SIZE BY 0 WINDOW FLANGE. — | | E§§'§ 2t g %ﬁg
\ I: :I | —MNDOW FLANGE Qe §§ 8gg§
ADDING 2 1/2 INCHES TO I I MUST BE SEALED z3gdze = g
DOUBLE BALL CATCH WDIH x &8 R | g wom oF e o | AOUNG 2 I/NGHES TOTHE | gy g/ %-1/2 I |1 TOPLYWoOD (3585 = i
WDTH x 8-0 STE HEIGHT OF THE CALL SIZE s A L T 2358 <p 23
HOUSE —— HOUSE S — HOUSE —— e === = E-nE ok m‘ﬁg
WRAP N WRAP / . WRAP / . \_ e r L1, | :£5538 g
DOUBLE WTH WOHx6-8R | ADDNCINCESTOTHE | ADNCZIZNGESTO | P .y SHEATHNG "\-SLL FLASHING SHEATHNG / "\-SlL FLASHNG SHEATHNG / "\-SLL FLASHNG N w ] [ | §°8o0o0 8
T-ASTRAGAL WDTH x 8-0 WDTH OF THE CALL SIZE S 2 > WINDOW FLANGE WINDOW FLANGE ~r— MNINUM 2" OVERLAP REQURED . I R E%
" ZI 7 ENDS MUST LAP MININUM 6° AND BE —/ | SR of
SEALED AS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER | *
o o N WINDOW FLASHING METHOD "A-1" WINDOW FLASHING METHOD "A-1" WINDOW FLASHING METHOD *A-1" -« |
3 - 3 by A. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING OVER THE WINDOW FLANCE. A. ALLON THE BUIDING PAPER "FLAP" TO DRAPE OVER THE HEAD FLASHING. A. APPLY WEATHER RESISTANT TAPE OVER THE 45° ANGLE CUT ON THE BUILDING PAPER. Lsonou SEALER STRIP MUST BE PLACED OVER UNDERLAYMENT
WIDTH EQUALS
w2 | S CALL SZE = A0 212" = AD 3 = B. EXTEND THE HEAD FLASHING 8" BEYOND THE ROUGH OPENING ON EACH SIDE. B. ON INSIDE PERIMETER OF WINDOW APPLY CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT (R EXPANDABLE T0 ALLOW MOISTURE T0 BE DIVERTED TO THE QUTSIDE SURFACE
- - - - - - - - FOAM
SNE BOLBLE PSS SOUBLE BAL CATEH OBE ¥ IS WINDOW FLASHING AND WRAP DETAILS

INTERIOR DOOR ROUGH-OPENING SIZING CHART

STUDS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

///,
7
7

)_1n

HEADER HEIGHT W/ 8'-0" DOOR

BABCOCK RANCH BLDG 6 (LOTS 6092-6089) 4 UNIT

PARK SQUARE
HORIZONS WEST

P.T. WOOD POST M
COLUMN WRAP \H\
SOLID 2X BLDCKIN ‘

|
RALING ATTACHWENT X
(PER MANUFACTURER) X
N \

6-9"
ADER HEIGHT W/ 6'-8” DOOR

6’—9"
ADER HEIGHT W/ 6'-8" DOCR

4

|
SN N| > ‘*.><
FRAMING ATTACHED TO STUDS FOR - S FRAMING ATTACHED TO STUDS FOR . 13
A/C PLATFORM W/ 3/4° T&% FLOOR A/C PLATFORM W/ 3/4" T&% FLOOR N I
SHEATHING. VERIFY EQUIPMENT SIZE SHEATHING. VERIFY EQUIPMENT SIZE Y NS |
TO DETERMINE HIGHT OF PLATFORM TO DETERMINE HIGHT OF PLATFORM ]

:R AS"S@EWE?S CLOSET ?Ag"égﬂawl\m CLOSET Wii() AR HAOLR Htle:

WTH (2) AIR HANDLER [ [

2 0 | DISCLAIMER FLASHING DTLS
AC CLOSET FRAMNG AND DOOR DETALS

| X IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL ——— ey

 PLATFORM HEIGHT T0 BE DETERMINED BY EQUPMENT SZE " I INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF v
- R.0. OF DOOR HEADER HEIGHT TO BE AT 97" ABOVE FLOOR FOR 8'-0" TALL DOORS AND 81" ABOVE FLOOR FOR 6'-8" TALL DOORS ‘ - N CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. project no. 2023083
— DOOR FRAMING WIDTH FOR SINGLE DOOR CLOSET IS 37" | FINISH DECK Ll Ll IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR checked:

- DOOR FRAMING WDTH FOR DOUBLE DOOR CLOSET IS: 63. w/ 9-26 AND 67’ w/ 9-98 CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
~ CLOSET DEPTH SHALL BE A MNMUM OF 32° ALL HVAC DOORS SHALL BE CUT DODRS WHEN CLOSET USED FOR HVAC ONLY. FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

- PA?L%A%%%%R@%%&C&Q?&%E GARAGE SHALL BE SOLID CORE DOORS AND TRIMMED ON ALL FOUR SIDES OF DOOR WITH RAI LI NG A-I_I-AC H M E NT WO BEETON
o s DTL. AT BOXED COLUMNS

— 32" NIN CLOSET DEPTH FOR ELEC,
~ 36" MIN. CLOSET DEPTH FOR GAS. AHU CLOSET FRAM}CALI\EI Ss SCALE: NT.S CO N STRU CTIO N D ETAI LS

03-23-12

drawn: BA

date: 04-12-23
scale; AS SHOWN
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= O

WALL COVERING -
2020 FBCR o 2resg
SECTION R703 EXTERIOR COVERING THE BUILDING STRUCTURE FRAMING COMPONENTS. SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANES USED AS FLASHING SHALL Ul = 'é§ '§r 2
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILIDNG WITH A WEATHER-RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. THE COMPLY WITH AAMA 711. ALL EXTERIOR FENESTRATION PRODUCTS SHALL BE SEALED AT THE JUNCTURE WITH THE 9 - ~ «cE’ S x =)
EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION R703.4. BUILDING WALL WITH A SEALANT COMPLYING WITH THE AAMA 800 OR ASTM C920 CLASS 25 GRADE NS OR GREATER Q 0 5 2 é

FOR PROPER JOINT EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION, ASTM C1281, AAMA 812, OR OTHER APPROVED STANDARD AS o 8
R703.1.1 WATER RESISTANCE APPROPRIATE FOR THE TYPE OF SEALANT. FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANES USED AS FLASHING IN EXTERIOR WALLS Q: "d 2
THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS THE SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA 714. THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. QS :‘ d §
ACCUMULATION OF WATER WITHIN THE WALL ASSEMBLY BY PROVIDING A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND THE APPROVED FLASHINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS. y
EXTERIOR CLADDING AS REQUIRED BY SECTION R703.2 AND A MEANS OF DRAINING TO THE EXTERIOR WALL THAT m U) -
PENETRATES THE EXTERIOR CLADDING. 1. EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS. FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHALL EXTEND

TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH OR TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER COMPLYING WITH SECTION
R703.2 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER 703.2 FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE. MECHANICALLY ATTACHED FLEXIBLE FLASHINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA 712.
ONE LAYER OF NO.15 ASPHALT FELT, FREE FROM HOLES AND BREAKS, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226 FOR TYPE 1 FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OR MORE
FELT OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE APPLIED OVER STUDS OR SHEATHING OF ALL OF THE FOLLOWING :
EXTERIOR WALLS. NO,15 ASPHALT FELT SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER 1.1 THE FENESTRATION MANUFACTURER’S INSTALLATION AND FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS, OR FOR APPLICATIONS
THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES (51MM). WHERE JOINTS OCCUR, FELT SHALL BE LAPPED NOT LESS NOT ADDRESSED IN THE FENESTRATION MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLASHING
THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM). OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. WHERE FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS OR DETAILS ARE NOT PROVIDED, PAN =z
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. THE NO.15 ASPHALT FELT OR OTHER FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE SILL OF EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOOR OPENINGS. PAN FLASHING SHALL BE e
APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER MATERIAL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE TOP OF WALLS AND TERMINATED SEALED OR SLOPED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO DIRECT WATER TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH OR -
AT PENETRATIONS AND BUILDING APPENDAGES IN A MANNER TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXTERIOR WALL TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE. OPENINGS USING PAN FLASHING SHALL o
ENVELOPE AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION R703.1. INCORPORATE FLASHING OR PROTECTION AT THE HEAD AND SIDES. =

1.2 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLASHING DESIGN OR METHOD OF A REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. -

R703.4 FLASHING 1.3 IN ACCORDANCE WITH OTHER APPROVED METHODS.
APPROVED METAL FLASHING, VINYL FLASHING, SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANES AND MECHANICALLY ATTACHED 1.4 IN ACCORDANCE WITH FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, FMA/WDMA 250, FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300 OR 400.
FLEXIBLE FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED SHINGLE-FASHION OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. METAL FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANES USED AS 2. AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR OTHER MASONRY CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAME OR STUCCO WALLS, WITH
FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. ALL FLASHING SHALL BE PROJECTING LIPS ON BOTH SIDES UNDER STUCCO COPINGS.

APPLIED IN A MANNER TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF WATER INTO THE WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO
3. UNDER AND AT THE ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR METAL COPINGS AND SILLS.

4. CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD TRIM.

5. WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO AWALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD-FRAME

SEALANT

-

CONSTRUCTION.
WWW.FDSENG.COM
5
FIGURE 1: FLASHING INSTALLATION FLASHING INSTALLATION g §§
// WHERE ROOF MEETS VERTICAL WALL .;§ b g 2 g%
WALL SHEATHING rEGo 88
ASPHALT SEALANT: §ds B> ¢5g
EXTEND MIN. OF 6" \ ///// A ﬁgé% gul. 28
OUTSIDE OF FLASHING 7 ‘ IG|ALV. MTL. CRICKET AS TEXTURED, PAINTED - [tea————— ASPHALT BASED gE‘h SoTw ., EEE
o : : S $
/ L' FLASHING SPECIFIED ’\RA%C_JE_%F%C:LEEPTE. EXTER. WALL FINISH ——mm SEALANT APPLIED ngy E wo N8 §
BY PLAN (REQUIRED AT 6" X 12" H GALV. 1 e BEHIND FLASHING BE5E 2 S ¥ H
// ROOF SHINGLES ALL LEVEL VALLEY VERTICAL WALL | FLASHING CONT——mmf| = AND EXTENDING A 283 2z g X g g
& ' / LOCATIONS) AT ENTRY PLASTER STOP ; % MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE HE 5 g 5 0 5_ E
/ ] = VERTICAL RISE OF =82 < !!!
1/2" Cement \ s SI?I?IELES v FLASHING AT KNEEWALL Eé g g % § E §§
Plaster Finish \/ / = 3 ooo @ §§
DIVERTER M 3 “3’ g .55
— eﬁ
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SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

Line valley by centering
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Cement Screed DRIP EDGE AT ALL VERTICAL WALL INTERSECTIONS =
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1st floor ———ROOFING FELT <
FIGURE 2: WALL FINISH >
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PER PLAN o 2
0 not nail within
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@\\\

6" HIGH
DIVERTER
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Extend the shingles
over the rake and
eaves about 1/2"

if drip edge is

used, or about 3/4"

if no drip edge is used.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.

ROOF FLASH I NG DETA”_S IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
. CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &

SCALE:NOTTO SCALE FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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FIGURE 3: CORNER DETAIL
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2X FRAMED WALL REFER
TO FLOOR PLAN FOR
MORE INFORMATION

BLOCKING TO BE CENTERED ON
ENCLOSURE FRAME CENTER OF
BLOCKING TO BE LOCATED APPROX. 1"
FROM EDGE OF RECESS OF SHOWER
1/2" GYP BD.

REFER TO FLOOR PL 1}/%1

yd
I

PROVIDE 2X6 DEAD WOOD BLOCKING
AT SHOWER ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN
BLOCKING PROVIDED BY FRAMER.
FASTNERS PROVIDED BY SHOWER
ENSLOSURE SUPPLIER.

SHOWER ENCLOSURE

DO NOT FASTEN SHOWER
ENCLOSURE DIRECTLY TO
DRYWALL WITHOUT DEADWOOD
BLOCKING

SHOWER ENCLOSURE
AT FRAME WALL

CMU WALL REFER TO
FLOOR PLAN FOR MORE
INFORMATION

BLOCKING TO BE CENTERED ON
ENCLOSURE FRAME CENTER OF
REFER TO FLOOR PLAN 1}% BLOCKING TO BE LOCATED APPROX.

1" FROM EDGE OF RECESS OF
| SHOWER

1/2" GYP BD.

PROVIDE 1X6 DEAD WOOD BLOCKING
AT SHOWER ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN
BLOCKING PROVIDED BY FRAMER.
FASTNERS PROVIDED BY SHOWER
ENSLOSURE SUPPLIER.

SHOWER ENCLOSURE

DO NOT FASTEN SHOWER
ENCLOSURE DIRECTLY TO
DRYWALL WITHOUT DEADWOOD
BLOCKING

SHOWER ENCLOSURE
AT CMU WALL

SHOWER BELOW

PRE ENG TRUSSES
AT 24"0.C. REFER TO =

FRAMING PLAN /4_
D

SHOWER ENCLOSURE VERTIM
SUPPORT AT CEILING

PROVIDE 2X6 DEAD WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN TRUSSES AS SHOWN AT VERTICAL
SUPPORT OF SHOWER ENCLOSURE
BLOCKING PROVIDED BY FRAMER. FASTNERS

PROVIDED BY SHOWER ENSLOSURE
SUPPLIER.

-

PLAN VIEW

PRE ENG TRUSSES
AT 24"0.C. REFER TO n

PROVIDE 2X6 DEAD WOOQOD
BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES AS
SHOWN AT VERTICAL SUPPORT OF
SHOWER ENCLOSURE BLOCKING
PROVIDED BY FRAMER. FASTNERS
PROVIDED BY SHOWER
ENSLOSURE SUPPLIER.

FRAMING PLAN

SHOWER ENCLOSURE VERTICAL i
SUPPORT AT CEILING @~——————7 \

- <

DO NOT FASTEN SHOWER
ENCLOSURE DIRECTLY TO
DRYWALL WITHOUT DEADWOOD
BLOCKING

ELEVATION

SHOWER ENCLOSURE
AT VERTICAL SUPPORT

—— SHOWER ENCLOSURE

PROVIDE 2X6 DEAD WOOD

11/ BLOCKING AT SHOWER
/ ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN

BLOCKING PROVIDED BY FRAMER.

FASTNERS PROVIDED BY
SHOWER ENSLOSURE SUPPLIER.
(1X6 AT CMU BLOCK WALL)
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REVISION SUMMARY

NO. DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION DESIGNER
ABBREVIATIONS
A.B. Anchor Bolt FlIr. Sys. Floor System PSF  Pounds per square foot
Abv. Above F.O.M. Face Of Masonry P.T. Pressure Treated
Adj. Adjustable Ft. Foot / Feet Rad. Radius
A.F.F.  Above Finished Floor Ftg. Footing Req'd. Required
ALT. Alternate Galv.  Galvanized Rm. Room
Bm. Beam G.C. General Contractor Rnd. Round
B/Beam Bottom of Beam G.F.l. Ground Fault Interrupter S.F.  Square Ft.
Brg. Bearing G.T.  Girder Truss SHT  Sheet
Cant. Cantilever Hdr. Header S.L. Side Lights
Cir. Circle Hgt. Height S.P.F. Spruce Pine Fir
Clg. Ceiling Int. Interior Sq. Square
cJ Control Joint K/Wall Kneewall S.Y.P. Southern Yellow Pine
Col. Column L.F. Linear Ft. Thik'n. Thicken
Cont. Continuous Mas. Masonry T.0.B. Top of Block
Dbl. Double Max Maximum T.O.M. Top of Masonry
Dia. Diameter Min Minimum T.O.P. Top of Plate
Ea. Each M.L. Microlam Trans. Transom Window
E.W. Each Way Mir. Mirror Typ. Typical
Elec. Electrical Mono  Monolithic U.N.O. Unless Noted Otherwise
Elev. Elevation N.T.S. Not to Scale Vert. Vertical
E.O.R  Engineering or Record O.C. On center V.L. Versalam
Ext. Exterior Opn'g. Opening VTR  Vent through Roof
Exp. Expansion Opt. Optional w Washer
F.B.C. Florida Bldg. Code Pc. Piece W/ With
Fin. FIr. Finished Floor P.L. Parallam W.A.  Wedge Anchor
FIr. Floor PLF Pounds per linear foot wd Wood
Fdn. Foundation Plt. Ht. Plate Height WP Water Proof

PARK SQUARE
HORIZONS WEST
BABCOCK RANCH -BLDG 6
LOTS 6092-6089) 4 UNIT

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA

CODE CRITERIA

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL.

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7TH EDITION (2020)

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY 7TH EDITION (2020)

NFPA 70-17. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES. (NEC 2017)

BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - (ACI 318-14).
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - (ACI 301-16).

BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES - (ACI 530-13).
NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION - 2018 EDITION.
WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 2018 EDITION.

APA PLYWOOD DESIGN SPECIFICATION E30-16
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS: ASCE / SEI 7-16
ALUMINUM DESIGN MANUAL - AFF-20

GENERAL ROOF LOADING

Mg?/‘\NLGRLCE) C’) . FLAT TILE HEAVY
(PSF) ROOF (PSF) | ROOF (PSF) | ROOF (PSF)

TOP CHORD LL 20 30 20 20
TOP CHORD DL 10 10 15 25
BOTTOM CHORD LL* 0 0 0 0
BOTTOM CHORD DL 10 10 10 10
TOTAL (PSF) 40 50 45 55
BOTTOM CHORD LL (OPT)
ATTICS W/ LIMITED STORAGE 20
ATTICS W/ HEAVY STORAGE 50
* ATTICS W/ NO STORAGE 10
(NON-CONCURRENT)

NOTE: LL REDUCTIONS ARE ALLOWED PER CODE BUT ONLY WITH WRITTEN
APPROVAL FROM EOR OR INDICATED ON PLAN

GENERAL FLOOR LOADING

TOP CHORD LL 40 (PSF)
TOP CHORD DL 10 (PSF)
BOTTOM CHORD LL 0 (PSF)
BOTTOM CHORD DL 5 (PSF)

COMMENTS:

SPECIAL FLOOR LOADING

GAME ROOM / READING ROOMS
BALCONIES/ DECKS
BALCONIES OVER 100 SQ:FT
LIGHT STORAGE

GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS

GUARDRAIL IN-FILL COMPONENTS

STAIRS / NON SLEEPING ROOMS
SLEEPING ROOMS
LIBRARIES - STACK ROOMS

60 (PSF)

40(PSF)

100(PSF)

125(PSF)
200(LBS)(d)
LBS)(f)

)

)

COMMENTS:

d. A SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY
POINT ALONG THE TOP.

f. BALUSTERS AND PANELS FILLERS

ROOF TRUSSES*

ROOF RAFTERS

ROOF RAFTERS (W/O CLG)
FLOOR TRUSSES/ BEAMS **
FLOOR I-JOIST***

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

*TL MAX 2" UP TO 40FT SPAN
*TL MAX 3/4"

*kk

SECTION R318 PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED TERMITICIDES, INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED
PESTICIDES, BAITING SYSTEMS, AND PESTICIDES APPLIED TO WOOD, OR OTHER APPROVED
METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE A PREVENTIVE TREATMENT TO NEW
CONSTRUCTION (SEE SECTION 202, REGISTERED TERMITICIDE). UPON COMPLETION OF THE
APPLICATION OF THE TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE
ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE
PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS
ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES."

METHOD OF TREATMENT SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION "LIQUID
BORATE OR BOR-A-COR" PRODUCT METHODS MUST BE DETERMINED AT PERMIT STAGE AND
PRODUCT APPROVAL DATA MUST BE ON FILE WITH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
2. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER THAT HAS BEEN CUT OR DRILLED THAT EXPOSES UNTREATED
PORTIONS OF WOOD ARE REQUIRED TO BE FIELD TREATED TO PREVENT INSECT INFESTATION.
3. OPTIONAL BORATE APPLIED TO ALL FRAME MEMBERS WITHIN 24" A.F.F.

NOTES:
1.

CAST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE

-NOTICE TO BUILDER AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS-

-

ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS OF 2500 PSI (SLABS) 3000 PSI (COLUMNS AND BEAMS), A SLUMP OF 5"

PLUS OR MINUS 1", AND HAVE 2 TO 5% AIR ENTRAINMENT, AND A MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.63

HOOKS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT DISCONTINUOUS ENDS OF ALL TOP BARS OF BEAMS.

HORIZONTAL FOOTING BARS SHALL BE BENT 25" AROUND CORNERS OR CORNER BARS WITH A 25" LAP PROVIDED EA WAY.

CONCRETE COVER MIN. 3" WHEN EXPOSED TO EARTH OR 1 1/2" TO FORM U.N.O.

FIBER MESH LENGTH SHALL BE /5" TO 2", DOSAGE AMOUNT SHALL BE FROM 1.0 TO 1.5 LBS PER CUBIC YARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

MANUFACTURER'S AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C1116

ALL REINFORCING STEEL / STIRRUPS AND TIES SHALL BE NEW DOMESTIC DEFORMED BARS FREE FROM RUST,SCALE & OIL & SHALL MEET ASTM

A615/ A615M GRADE 60 U.N.O. REINFORCING FOR FOOTING SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON PRE-CAST CONCRETE PADS, STEEL WIRE OR PLASTIC

SUPPORT. TOP REINFORCING SHALL BE POSITIVELY SUPPORTED BY TEMPORARY STRINGERS. DOWELS FOR COLUMNS & FILLED CELLS SHALL BE

SECURED IN PLACE BY USING ADDITIONAL CROSS- REINFORCING TIED TO FOOTING REINFORCING. SPLICES IN REINFORCING WHERE PERMITTED

SHALL BE AS PER DETAIL MS05/L2.

7. HIGH STRENGTH SIMPSON SET EPOXY-TIE WAS USED IN THE DESIGN OF THIS PRODUCT. IF CONTRACTORS WISH TO USE A DIFFERENT EPOXY, THEY
MUST FIRST CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL.

8. WHERE PROJECT IS TO BE LOCATED IN KNOWN RADON GAS PREVALENT AREAS, APPENDIX "F" OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020)

RESIDENTIAL IS TO BE IMPLEMENTED. F303.4 CONCRETE STRENGTH IN THESE AREAS ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 3000 P.S.l. THEREFORE, ANY AND

ALL NOTES ON THESE PLANS THAT INDICATE 2500 P.S.l. SHALL BE REPLACED WITH 3000 P.S.l. FOR THE CONCRETE STRENGTH.

MASONRY

SIEEARN

o

IT IS THE INTENT OF THE ENGINEER LISTED IN THE TITLEBLOCK OF THESE DOCUMENTS THAT
THESE DOCUMENTS BE ACCURATE, PROVIDING LICENSED PROFESSIONALS CLEAR
INFORMATION. EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO PREVENT ERROR. THE BUILDER AND
ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO:

1. REVIEW ALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS, PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE ENGINEER ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PLAN
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR MISINTERPRETATIONS UNDETECTED AND NOT REPORTED TO
THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. SHALL STRICTLY OBSERVE ALL APPLICATION CODES DURING THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING ALL STATE, CITY, AND COUNTY BUILDING, ZONING,
ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

3. THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY PROCEDURES,
THE MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, TECHNOLOGIES, OR THE CONTRACTION
TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
OR RELATED CODES.

4. THE FRAMING PLAN SHOWN INDICATES THE "TRUSS SYSTEM" AND IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER (DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF
RECORD). THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER (DELEGATED ENGINEER) HAS FINAL,
RESPONSIBILITY FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS AND TRUSS PROFILE, AND IS TO SUBMIT A
FINAL SET OF TRUSS ENGINEERING SIGNED AND SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS TO DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION

5. ANY DISCREPANCY OR ERROR IN DIMENSIONS OR NOTES WITH IN THIS PLAN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR CLARIFICATION
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE
DOCUMENTS. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE PLANS
SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO OUR QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER AT 321-972-0491
IMMEDIATELY. NO BACK CHARGES WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR REIMBURSEMENT BY THE
THE ENGINEER WITHOUT ADVANCED NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER.
PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT.

HOME MAINTENANCE & INSPECTIONS

YEARLY MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTIONS BY THE BUILDER/HOMEOWNER ARE
NECESSARY FOR THE FUTURE LIFE OF THIS HOME. CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO CHECK
WINDOWS AND DOORS FOR CAULKING, REMOVE LEAVES AND DEBRIS OFF ROOFS, MAKE
SURE THAT WATER FLOW IS AWAY FROM THE HOUSE AND HAVE YOUR HOME REPAINTED
EVERY 3 -5 YEARS TO PROTECT THE COATINGS. THE DESIGNER AND ENGINEER OF
RECORD ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE UPKEEP OF THE HOME AND WILL NOT BE
HELD LIABLE FOR INSTANCES THAT MAY OCCUR OVER THE NORMAL LIFE OF THE

HOME WITHOUT PROPER MAINTENANCE.

1. HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT, GRADE N, TYPE 2, CONFORMING TO ASTM C90-014, WITH A MINIMUM NET COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI ( f'm = 2000 PSI )

2. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "S", CONFORMING TO ASTM C270-14A.

3. COARSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476-10 WITH A MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF 3/8" AND A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28
DAYS OF 3000 PSI SLUMP 8" TO 11". CONTINUOUS MASONRY INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION

4. GRADE 40 U.N.O. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS WITH THE CELLS FILLED WITH COARSE GROUT.

5. GRADE 40 U.N.O.VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM AND AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 192 DIA OR 10FT
WHICH EVER IS LESS. REINFORCING SHALL BE PLACED IN THE CENTER OF THE MASONRY CELL WITH MIN 1/2" CLEARANCE TO INSIDE FACE.

6. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE LAPPED PER DETAIL MS05/L2, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

7. GROUT STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED BELOW BOND BEAM. PLASTIC SCREEN, METAL LATH STRIP OR CAVITY CAPS MAY BE USED TO PREVENT THE
FLOW OF GROUT INTO CELLS BELOW. THE USE OF FELT PAPER AS A STOP IS PROHIBITED.

8. TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING OF WALL TO PROVIDE STABILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR

9. TYPICAL FILLED CELL REINFORCING SIZE AND SPACING SHALL BE ABOVE AND BELOW ALL WALL OPENINGS

10. DO NOT APPLY UNIFORM LOADS TO MASONRY WALLS FOR (3) DAYS AND NO CONCENTRATED LOADS FOR (7) DAYS. PER CODE ACI 318-14

11. CONSOLIDATE POURS EXCEEDING 12" IN HEIGHT BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION, AND RECONSOLIDATE BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION AFTER INITIAL
WATER LOSS AND SETTLEMENT HAS OCCURRED. GROUT SHALL BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF WALL.

WOOD

1.  ALL EXTERIOR WOOD STUDS WALLS, BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, AND MISC. STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS,(I.E. BLOCKING OR GABLE
END BRACING) SHALL BE EITHER AS SPECIFIED IN PLAN OR IN DETAILS. IF CONFLICTS OCCUR BETWEEN PLAN AND DETAILS, THE STRONGEST
MATERIAL SHALL BE USED. AT A MINIMUM, ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE SPF #2.

2.  ALL LUMBER SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED FOR DRY USE ONLY (MOISTURE CONTENT 19% OR LESS), U.N.O. ALL WATERPROOFING AND
FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND DETAILED BY OTHERS

3. ANY WOOD FRAME INTERIOR BEARING WALL STUDS THAT HAVE HOLES IN THE CENTER OF THE STUD UP TO 1" DIA. SHALL HAVE STUD PROTECTION
SHIELDS. ALL HOLES OVER 1"IN DIA. FOR PLUMBING LINES, ETC. SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH SIMPSON HSS2 STUD SHOES,TYP., U.N.O.

4. MANY OF THE NEW PRESSURE TREATED WOODS USE CHEMICALS THAT ARE CORROSIVE TO STEEL. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY THE TYPE OF WOOD TREATMENT AND TO SELECT APPROPRIATE CONNECTORS THAT RESIST CORROSION. FOR EXAMPLE, ACQ-C, ACQ-D,
CBA-A OR CA-B REQUIRE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS. DOT SODIUM BORATE (SBX) DOES NOT.

5.  ALL EXPOSED WOOD OR WOOD IN CONTACT WITH EARTH OR CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

6. UNTREATED WOOD SHALL NOT BE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY. SEAT PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BEARING LOCATIONS
WITHOUT WOODEN TOP PLATES.

7. SEE PLAN FOR STUD PACK AND BEAM NAILING PATTERNS

8. ALL ENGINEERED LUMBER TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING MIN VALUES U.N.O.

PARALLAM COLUMNS: 1.8E Fb = 2400 PSI
MICROLAM (LVL) BEAMS: 2.0E Fb= 2600 PSI
GLULAM BEAMS: SP/SP 24F-V5 LAYUP (1.7E FB=2400 PSI) MIN.
9. SEE PLAN NOTE FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF, WALL, SHEAR WALL AND FLOOR SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS ALONG W/ NAILING INFORMATION OTHERWISE:

9.1. ROOF DECK: PLYWOOD C-C/C-D, EXTERIOR OR OSB
9.2. FLOOR SHEATHING: T&G A-C GROUP 1 APA RATED (48/24) SHEATHING SHALL FINISH FLUSH TO EXTERIOR WALL FACE.
9.3. WALL SHEATHING: 746" STRUCTURAL | OSB EXPOSURE 1 OR '%3," RATED OSB EXPOSURE 1 (SPECIFIC GRAVITY, G=0.50, MIN.). A MINIMUM }§" SPACE

IS RECOMMENDED BETWEEN PANELS AT EDGE AND END JOINTS TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION. PER R604.3 SHEATHING SHALL NOT BE USED AS
WEATHER RESISTANCE BARRIER UNLESS SPECIFIED.
10. LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED TO
WOOD SHEATHING WITH 15" LONG, 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A 76" HEAD, OR 15" LONG, 16 GAGE STAPLES, SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1062
OR C1787, OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED (REF. 2020 FBC-R-R703.7.1).

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: WIDE FLANGE SECTIONS: ASTM A992, GRADE 50, Fy=50 KSI TUBE STEEL (HSS): ASTM A500, GRADE B, Fy = 46 KSI PIPE STEEL:
ASTM F3125, TYPE EOR S, Fy = 35 KSI ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL & MISC. STEEL: A36 Fy=36 KSI STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS: ALL STRUCTURAL BOLTS TO
BE A325 U.N.O

STRUCTURAL BOLTS SMALLER THAN 5/8" DIA. TO BE A307 THREADED ROD SHALL CONFORM TO A36 OR A307 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
F1554 ALL BOLTS CAST IN CONCRETE: ASTM A36 OR ASTM A-307 SHOP AND FIELD WELDS: E70XX ELECTRODES STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOP DRAWINGS
TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD BEFORE FABRICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS: ALL STRUCTURAL BOLTS TO BE A325N U.N.O. ALL A325N BOLTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO A "SNUG-TIGHT" CONDITION , AS
DEFINED IN THE SPECIFICATION. SLIP CRITICAL (SC) BOLTS MUST BE FULLY TENSIONED PER SPECIFICATION STRUCTURAL BOLTS SMALLER THAN 5/8" DIA.
TO BE A307 THREADED ROD SHALL CONFORM TO A36 OR A307 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554 ALL BOLTS CAST IN CONCRETE: ASTM
A36 OR ASTM A-307 SHOP AND FIELD WELDS: E70XX ELECTRODES STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD
BEFORE FABRICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. WELDED CONNECTIONS: ELECTRODES - E70XX UNO (LOW HYDROGEN). FILLET WELDS SHALL BE %"
UNO.

SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE COMPLETE DETAILS AND SCHEDULES FOR FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, PROCEDURES,
AND DIAGRAMS INCLUDING DETAILS OF CUTS, CAMBERS, HOLES, PROFILES, SIZES, SPACING, AND LOCATIONS OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, CONNECTION
ATTACHMENTS, FASTENERS, LOAD, TOLERANCES, AND OTHER PERTINENT DATA. INDICATE WELDS BY STANDARD AWS SYMBOLS AND SHOW SIZE,
LENGTHS, AND TYPES OF WELDS. PROVIDE SETTING DRAWINGS, TEMPLATES, AND DIRECTIONS FOR INSTALLATION OF ANCHOR BOLTS AND OTHER
ANCHORAGE TO BE INSTALLED FOR WORK OF OTHER TRADES.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL RECEIVE SHOP COAT OF PRIMER (COLOR AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT) EXCEPT FOR AREAS WHICH WILL RECEIVE SPRAY-ON
FIRE PROTECTION..

A CERTIFIED TESTING AGENCY SHALL BE ENGAGED TO PERFORM INDUSTRY STANDARD INSPECTIONS TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE WITH PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS (IF PROVIDED). SUBMIT REPORTS TO ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

PRE ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES

1.

2.

ALL PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THEIR SUPPORTING WALLS OR BEAMS WITH HURRICANE CLIPS OR ANCHORS
PER STRUCTURAL PLAN

PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR
STRESS-GRADE LUMBER AND ITS FASTENERS" AS RECOMMENDED BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION.

TRUSS MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PROPORTIONED (WITH A MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE STRESS INCREASE FOR LOAD DURATION OF 25%) TO
WITHSTAND THE LIVE LOADS GIVEN IN THE NOTES AND TOTAL DEAD LOAD.

BRIDGING FOR PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNLESS NOTED ON THE PLANS.

TRUSS ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS ARE FOR GENERAL CONFIGURATION OF TRUSSES ONLY. WEB MEMBERS ARE NOT SHOWN, BUT SHALL BE DESIGNED
BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRAMING DESIGN LOADS:

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT WEIGHT METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES PER THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE TPI LATEST EDITION.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFIED LOADS AND GOVERNING CODES .
SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS FRAMING PLANS AND DETAILS SHOWING MEMBER SIZES, BRACING, ANCHORAGE, CONNECTIONS, TRUSS LOCATIONS,
AND PERMANENT BRACING AND/OR BRIDGING AS REQUIRED FOR ERECTION AND FOR THE PERMANENT STRUCTURE. EACH SUBMITTAL SHALL BE SIGNED
AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SUBMIT 3 COPIES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DETERMINE ALL SPANS WORKING POINTS, BEARING POINTS, AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL SHOW ALL TRUSSES, ALL BRACING MEMBERS, AND ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS HANGERS.

UPLIFT CONNECTORS

1.

UPLIFT CONNECTORS SUCH AS HURRICANE CLIPS, TRUSS ANCHORS AND ANCHOR BOLTS ARE ONLY REQUIRED ON MEMBERS IN WALLS THAT ARE
EXPOSED TO UPLIFT OR LATERAL FORCES. INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE NOT ALWAYS EXPOSED TO UPLIFT FORCES. THE MEMBERS OF THESE
WALLS WOULD NOT NEED TO HAVE CONNECTORS APPLIED. PLEASE COORDINATE THE TRUSS ENGINEER FOR THE LOCATION OF THESE WALLS.AND
STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR MORE INFO.

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1.

MISSED "J" BOLTS FOR WOOD BEARING WALLS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH 1/2" DIA. EPOXY ANCHORS WITH 7" EMBEDMENT. SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY
ADHESIVE BINDER FOLLOWING ALL MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR SIMPSON 1/2" TITEN HD BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7" EMBEDMENT. SEE PLAN
FOR EMBEDMENT DEPTH AT FLOOR STEPS.

FOR MISSED VERT. DOWELS, DRILL A 3/4" DIAMETER HOLE 6" DEEP AT THE LOCATION OF THE OMITTED REBAR AND INSTALL A 32" LONG #5 BAR INTO THE
EPOXY FILLED HOLE. USE A TWO PART EMBEDMENT EPOXY (SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY-TIE ANCHORING ADHESIVE ) MIXED PER THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. ASSURE THAT ALL DUST AND DEBRIS FROM DRILLING ARE REMOVED FROM THE HOLE BY BRUSHING AND USING
COMPRESSED AIR PRIOR TO APPLYING THE EPOXY. ALLOW THE EPOXY TO CURE TO THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, THEN FILL THE CELL IN THE
NORMAL WAY DURING BOND BEAM POUR.

FOR MORTAR JOINTS LESS THAN 1/4", PROVIDE (1) #5 VERT. IN CONC. FILLED CELL EACH SIDE OF THE JOINT ( BAR DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CONT. TO
FOOTING ).

MISSED LINTEL STRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH (1) SIMPSON MTSM16 TWIST STRAP W/ (4) "4"x 2'4" TITENS TO
MASONRY AND (7)-10d NAILS TO TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1660#). IF CORNER STRAP IS MISSED,
CONTRACTOR IS TO INSTALL (2) SIMPSON HGAM10 W/ (4) 1/4" x 1 1/2" SDS SCREWS AND (5) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS ONE EACH SIDE OF TRUSS.

NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM EOR. IF GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE

MISSED, CONTACT THE EOR FOR SUBSTITUTION.

IF MISSED, MSTAM36 OR MSTAM40 STRAP IS MISSED FOR 2ND FLOOR JAMB STUD CONNECTION, CONTRACTOR MAY INSTALL SIMPSON HTT5 W/ (26) 16d x
21/2" NAILS AND 5/8" ANCHOR BOLT SET IN SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY W/ MIN 6" EMBEDMENT AND MIN 3" EDGE DISTANCE. CONTACT EOR IF
STRAPS ARE MISSED UNDER GIRDER JAMB STUD LOCATIONS.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

50 ( SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND
40 (PSF A HORIZONTALLY APPLIED NORMAL
30 (PSF LOAD OF 50 POUNDS ON AN AREA
150(PSF) EQUAL TO 15Q. FT.
DEFLECTION CRITERIA

LL/360 TL/240 | COMMENTS:

LL/180 TL/120

LL/360 TL/240

LL/360 TL/240

LL/480 TL/240

*T| MAX 1/4" DIFFERENTIAL BETWEEN
ADJACENT TRUSSES

TL MAX 1/2"

WIND LOADING CRITERIA

WIND SPEED (ULTIMATE)
WIND SPEED (ALLOWABLE)
EXPOSURE CATEGORY
BUILDING CATEGORY
BUILDING TYPE

ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT

150.0 MPH
116.0 MPH
C

I

Vv
ENCLOSED
+/-0.18

NOTE: MEAN ROOF HEIGHT FOR TYPICAL SINGLE STORY HOME IS 15FT, AND FOR
2 STORY HOME IS 30FT

ASCE 7-16 WALL DESIGN ALLOWABLE COMPONENTS
AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES AND SUCTIONS
FOR MEAN ROOF HEIGHT < 60 ft

EFFECTIVE |WIND PRESSURE AND SUCTION (PSF)]
WIND AREA |  (+) VALUE DENOTES PRESSURE WS”[‘J%;%%SSILA’EERQ\'\/‘ID
(SQ FEET) (-) VALUE DENOTES SUCTION
AREA @ (5
(+)34.0 (+)34.0
10-19.99 |A (354 443
(+)325 (+)325
20-4999 |(©  y350 | D (yaz0
(+) 30.4 (+) 30.4
50-99.99 (B> (j322 | ya7s
(+) 288 (+) 288
>100 (@  (y305 | (j350
GARAGE DOORS* SOFFIT
9'_0" X 7|_0" 16'_0" X 7'_0"
(+) 29.8 (+) 28.6 (+) 34.0
0337 P vars | Has
GENERAL PRESSURE NOTES

NOTES:

1. MULTIPLY THE ABOVE PRESSURES BY 1.67 TO GET ULTIMATE WIND
PRESSURES.

2. "a"=END ZONE IS ONLY WITHIN 4'-0" OF ALL EXTERIOR BUILDING CORNERS. *
INDICATED PRESSURES CAN BE INTERPOLATED FOR OTHER DOOR SIZES,
OTHERWISE USE LOAD ASSOCIATED WITH THE LOWER EFFECTIVE AREAS.

3. DESIGNATED AREAS WHERE THE ULTIMATE WIND SPEED IS 140 MPH OR
GREATER AND IS CONSIDER TO BE IN THE WIND-BOURNE DEBRIS AREA.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDED ADDITIONAL INFO AS REQUIRED FOR
PERMITTING.
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3. GROUTED PER ASCM C476 fig = 3000 P.S.I. w/ MAX %" AGGREGATE AND 8" TO 11" SUMP 2x_ INTERIOR BEARING SHEARWALL - SEE } @ @ @ @ @ [
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MR I R ’ - 4 p o #6 LAP SPLICE #5LAP SPLICE #3& #4 LAP SPLICE 3. 1x BUCKS ARE NOT STRUCTURAL AND SHALL BE USED ONLY AS BLOCKING === \'d E )
. - b — . A — " -
o R 0 TYP. REBAR SPLICE f oZ S
PRECAST LINTEL, RECESSED LINTEL MSO05 (-
3 ‘ TIE-BEAM STANDARD HOOK O
. ( AS NEEDED FOR TRANSOM HEIGHT } SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" wi25" MIN SPICE ?E
. Al #5 STD. 90° HOOK A I &=
. . TRANSOM OPENING ) — = PRECAST LINTEL, SEE PLAN
= . ) FILLED CELL W/ 1-#5
il s /\7 VERTICAL EA. CELL
FRAME INFILL, BY BUILDER, SEE 4 <~ LINTEL, SEE PLAN — PRECAST LINTEL. RECESSED © TYP. FILLED CELL w/
4 i WFO01/L1 FOR MORE A . 7/ "0.5.B. EA. SIDE LINTEL WHEN REb'D —_ TSy b 3000 P.S.I. CONC w/
- INFORMATION . 4 16 =5 =0 A 5-%" DIA. x 8" "J" BOLT, OPTIONAL: — 1-#5 VERTICAL
( < = Al
: . - 2B TO 0.8 — NOTE: MAY CUT BACK 2x8 P.T @ MIN. 5 LOCATIONS S DBL 2 P.T. BUCKS W 22
’ PRECAST RECESS LINTEL, OR . : TOP TO ALLOW CONT. 2x4 CONT. WD TRIM o 2x4 P.T. wi 358" "J BOLTS"
: l7 BUILDER OPTION BELOW ) < EDGE VIEW BLOCKING AROUND CURVED w/ 2 o OR 3-%%" x6" EXPANSION
- — : - : TAPCON ANCHOR TO 2x8 MIN. ANCHORS OR 6-3"%4"
b = = - e ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2X6 P.T. WD JAMP ' = A TAPCONS OR 8- 274" HILTI
. 4/ . . c 7] : : N TIX-DNI NAILS
! M 2 } ) TRACK MOUNTING DETAIL & FASTEN 2x P.T. NAILER TO
; L ; MASONRY PER FASTENING
. ‘ OPTION: IN LIEU OF PRECAST LINTEL G.C. MAY USE J’ ‘ %'x8" AB. wi2" WASHERS — CHART ABOVE e
B 2-2x8 HEADER TURNED SIDEWAYS. ATTACH FIRST ’ MIN. 5 PER JAMB, SET IN b q CMU WALL. SEE PLAN
a s PLY OF 2x8 TO MASONRY WALL w/ HU26 HANGER @ s ‘ 2x8 w/ 2-16d TOE ‘ TYP. FILLED CELL w/ 2-#5. N ’
= ]
- EA. END USING 4-%,"® x 23" TAPCON'S INTO MASONRY —/ d NAILS EA. END ©
4 - MASONRY & 2-10dx1%" NAILS INTO HEADER. THEN [+ | . - WALL, SEE ‘ 76" OSB w/6d NAILS @ ‘ \— FOR DOUBLE 2x NAILER USE project no. 2023083
’ APPLY THE SECOND 2x8 PLY TO THE FIRST w/ 10d@6" | - PLAN ‘ 16" 0.C. TO SIDE AND ‘ 2x6 SYP#2P.T. —| © Ji"x4" TAPCONS, SEE CHART
0.C. STAGGARED TOP NAILER N[ ABOVE FOR SPACING checked:
2x BUCK, —1 ‘ 2x4 SPF CONT. BLOCKING ‘ e e drawn: BA
OPENING, SEE PLAN SEE MS11/L1 ‘ ATTACHED TO %" OSB w/ ‘ OVERHEAD SECTION DOOR — ® 2 P y = A N " '
‘ 2-8d NAIL TRACK w/ %'x1}5" STEEL LAG ) . SO : Sya date: 04-12-23
OPENING. SEE PLAN ‘ BOLTS, MIN 6 PER TRACK TO E % N = o
‘ i ‘ JAMB, w/ WASHER scale:
MS07 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" WFO1 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" MS12 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" MS11 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" MS03 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" L 1
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CAST CRETE OR QUALITY/LOTTS LINTEL LOAD

§E8SE
o NS
= NoOo N =
SPECIFICATIONS "0 DO oo 8
B AP NFT
o= — L ~ ) S
SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS g)) =82 5 *gv
oY o
. JN — FILLED CELL - 1-#5 DIA. REBAR w/ 3000 c RETE N ~ES 5@
a FILLED GELL - 145 DIA. REBAR w/ 3000 - | PSI CONG, SEE PLAN & FILLED CELL SAFE LOAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT o 88 ¢
2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY = PSI CONC., SEE PLAN & FILLED CELL 2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY OR QUALITY/ LOTTS e B
UL #905 OR UL #937SEE ! SPACING CHART FOR LOCATIONS UL #905 OR UL #937SEE - TYPE 8F8-0B | 8F12-08 | 8F16-08 | 872008 | 8F24—08B | 8728—0B | 8F32—-0B >
v / CURRENT UL/WH1 = MASONRY WALL w/ #5 DOWEL 7" 8U8 s
CURRENT UL/WH1 DIRECTORY FOR SPECIFIC INTO FOOTING EXTENDED 25" LENG.T.H 8F8-1B | 8F12-1B| 8F16-1B | 8F20~1B | 8F24-1B | 8F28-1B | 8F32-1B s
DIRECTORY FOR SPECIFIC BN B MASONRY WALL w/ #5 DOWEL 7 MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS - (ACI 530) ABOVE SLAB, SEE PLAN , . 3069 4605 6113 7547 8974 10394 | 11809 C\\)
MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS. INTO FOOTING EXTENDED 25 : H FOR LOCATION AND ARCH FOR 2'—=10" (34") PRECAST 2231
(ACI 530) ABOVE SLAB, SEE PLAN = FINISHES, TYP. 3069 4605 | 6113 | 7547 8974 | 10394 | 11809 m
[ § [ FOR LOCATION AND ARCH FOR 8x8x16 CONCRETE BLOCK = C ., 3069 3719 5163 6607 8054 9502 10951
CLASS?E??:L?’%%NS-EI%;E{s;_(L)ACiI}Z() FINISHES, TYP. CLASSIFICATION D-2 (2 HR) LAID = 12" WIDE CURB 3'-6" (42) PRECAST 2251 069 | 4605 | 6115 | 7547 | 6974 | 10394 | 11809 R
IN FULL BED 3/8" NOMINAL WITH IN FULL BED 3/8" NOMINAL WITH H 2561 | 2751 | 3820 | 4890 | 5961 | 7034 | 8107
VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED. N NS VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED. = 4'-0" (48") PRECAST 1966
Bl 2693 4605 | 6113 | 7547 8974 | 10394 | 11809
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN CARAGE CARAGE 1969 2110 | 2931 | 3753 4576 | 5400 | 6224
FOR SLAB REQUIREMENTS FF. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 4'-6" (54") PRECAST 1599
o< / | | 5'_4" (64") PRECAST . 1349 1438 | 1999 | 2560 3123 | 3686 | 4249
T _
: — % / % 1663 | 3090 | 5365 | 75479 734209 873349 1012749 d
I - 3 1" o 1105 1173 1631 | 2090 2549 | 3009 | 3470 = :
- 5 ) / 5'-10"(70") PRECAST 1062 & .8
< + ° 1451 2622 | 4360 | 7168us| 603609 7181¢9| 8328 ) = ez
° L@
. , 1238 2177 | 3480 | 3031 3707 | 4383 | 5061 o —=a
6'—6" (78") PRECAST 908 E =5
1238 2177 | 3480 | 5381 8360 | 1039%s)| 8825 14 =z
) (4 w =2
L L g 7-6" (90") PRECAST e 1011 1729 | 2632 | 2205 2698 | 3191 | 3685 & = e
y 2-0 y (3) #5 REBAR ON CHAIRS 1 i 5,3/) ﬁ?NREgE-?%FE)SERCHAIRS 1011 1729 2661 3898 5681 8467 | 6472 (15 0 =z
w/MIN. 3" COVER ' r » 699 1160 | 1625 | 2564 | 3486 | 2818 | 3302 z
9'—4" (112") PRECAST 554 u
752 1245 | 1843 | 2564 3486 | 4705pm| 6390 @) s
0
106" (126") PRECAST 475 535 890 1247 | 2093 2777 | 2163 | 2536 2
£ 1120} PARTY WALL FOOTING £ 1100 GARAGE PARTY WALL FOOTING R 20 T P YT B IR [y
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 11"=4" (136") PRECAST 0
(1367 362 582 945 1366 | 1846 2423 | 3127 | 4006 o
50" (1447 PRECAST - 540 873 1254 | 1684 2193 | 2805 | 3552 0
(1447) 540 873 1254 | 1684 2193 | 2805 | 3552 <
13-4 (160") PRECAST 596 471 755 1075 | 1428 1838 | 2316 | 2883 o
471 755 1075 | 1428 1838 | 2316 | 2883 2
14-0” (168") PRECAST - 424 706 1002 | 1326 1697 | 2127 | 2630 E
442 706 1002 | 1326 1697 | 2127 | 2630 g
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR a
'—8"(176") PRESTRESSED S
14-8" (1767 N.R. 458 783 1370 | 1902 2245 | 2517 | 2712 é
NOTE: SEE ARCH. DWG'S. FOR ALL RISER AND TREAD 3/ . ) NR NR NR NR NR NR NR [
DIMENSIONS, HANDRAIL & GUARDRAIL INFORMATION, X‘Tfkgﬁ’,VE%OTDOOFF}\gE%F FLOOR SHEATHING 15'—4" (184”) PRESTRESSED | NR. a
:
: . " NR NR NR NR NR NR NR . .
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST INSTALL 2x BLOCK \ | B e Bemarao 17'-4"(208") PRESTRESSED | N.R. & et 22
SINGLE LOADING 200-POUND CONCENTRATED LOAD EA. SIDE @ CENTER ———— 1ST TRUSS BAY @ EA 300 548 950 1526 1609 1849 2047 E — ‘ZE
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE STRINGER 9 \\ STRINGER @EA. . . NR NR NR NR NR NR NR [y o sz
TOP RAIL AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE R301.5 OF THE 2020 CONNECTION ————| \ L 19 -4 (252 ) PRESTRESSED NR. p— 20 - e s s e E S g2
FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. I — o S
5B PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS - o " NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 3 ﬁ;?:ﬁ 2gk £,
2x8 LEDGER #2 SYP o NOTCH STINGERS SHIFT SLIGHTLY AS REQD. 21'—4"(256") PRESTRESSED | NR. > REQC 2% E2s
(P.T.IF MAS) W/ (3) FOR STAIR FRAMING 180 340 598 845 1114 | 1359 | 1468 w f=e2 or 3%
16dNALSTOSTUD 2 ¢ (2 212 HDR o = RN 2x BLOCKING @ EA NR NR NR NR NR NR NR F 8575 2y
R@ U~ g g WEEERT E OB e ) G RINGER COREGTION 22'-0" (264") PRESTRESSED | R x 89545 Qi
TITENS TO “pm: FLOOR 165 315 550 784 1047 | 1285 | 1399 0 WQugeg g2
MASONRY @ 16" 0.C. = & SHEATHING || SIMPSON A34 CLIPS EA. END STANDARD (3) 2x12 STRINGERS \R \R NR \R \R R \R I ERE- I N
= ﬂs FOR CENTER STRINGER) W/ SIMPSON A35 CLIP @ STAIR 240" (288”) PRESTRESSED | N.R 3 232232 Qi
2x8 #2 SYP JOISTS = e} TR HEAD (USE (2) SIMPSON A35 o 129 250 450 654 884 1092 | 1222 & HodS §F T
" =— HIE ! INSTALL 2x BLOCK EA. CLIPS FOR CENTER STRINGER) o U5 e .~ 9535
@ LANDING @ 16 I . . — L 222w Sk <Cguy
0.C. w/ SIMPSON : : SIDE @ CENTER (#) THE NUMBERS IN PARENTHESIS ARE PERCENT REDUCTIONS FOR w B NE 20 Wiles
A35CLIPORLUS26 === g; §X132T'[|J%F\S’-"AN1/_ D S STRINGER CONNECTION TYP. HEAD OF STAIR FRAMING SECTION CR40 FIELD ADDED REBAR 8 EE 5538 it
HANGER EA. SIDE g H X : ' 3270 a fg
= = FOR BEARING CONNECTION — " g ? DoOo =4
5 H (USE SIMPSON HUC212 SAFE UPLIFT LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS 2 % gé
= £ FASTENED TO (3) 2x STUDS N 48
/g 5 FOR HANGER CONNECTION) aTe g 9%
8" CMU WALL OR = & (ALIGN W/BOTTOM OF Cad SAFE LOAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT ull [DojosNo.
2x4 #2 SYP STUDS === LOWER STRINGERS) Iy
@ 16"0.C. = B OR QUALITY/LOTTS ®
== STANDARD (3) 2x12 STRINGERS ZﬁgﬁDFVggB&Jlélé'\éOﬁEgEE TYPE| 8F8-1T | 8F12-1T | 8F16-1T | 8F20—1T | 8F24-1T | 8F28-1T | 8F32-1T 2 =
= = w/ SIMPSON A35 CLIP AT 3 =
= = LANDING (USE (2) SIMPSON A35 N LENG.T.H 8FB-2T | 8F12-2T | 8F16-2T | 8F20-2T | 8F24-2T | 8F28-2T | 8F32-2T 3 =
5 g CLIPSFOR CENTER STRINGER) STANDARD (3) 2x12 #2 / mmX-TFggig égg;H o 2_10" (34™) PRECAST 1972 3173 4460 5747 7034 8321 9608 g S B
== R302.7: UNDER STAIR PROTECTION o SIRNGER - SEE ' ~107(34") 1972 | 3173 | 4460 | 5747 | 7034 | 8321 | 9608 u =
= = ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS
= £ ACCESSED BY A DOOR ACCESS PANEL FRAMING INFO. pI JHRUSTBLOCK 3-6" (42") PRECAST 1569 2524 | 3547 | 4569 5591 | 6613 | 7636 l; =
= E SHALL HAVE WALLS UNDER STAIR — en dio iy 1569 2524 | 3547 | 4569 5591 | 6613 | 7636 P 7
= E SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED 2x FRAMED WALL / 1/4"X3 1/2" TAPCONS (@
; ; ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" LOCATED A§ PER @ 16" O.C. 4’*0” (48”) PRECAST 1363 2192 3079 3966 4853 5740 6627 ;e 8
= £ GYPSUMBOARD ARCH. DWG'S. | A 1363 | 2192 | 3079 | 3966 | 4853 | 5740 | 6627 E ©
D
VAPOR BARRIER BETWEEN ) o , 1207 1940 | 2724 | 3508 4292 | 5077 | 5861 S 2
TYP. LANDING FRAMING SECTION STRINGER & CONC. SLAB / 4-6" (54) PRECAST 1207 1940 2724 | 3508 4292 5077 5861 9 = o
-] —
TYP. BASE OF STAIR FRAMING SECTION 54" (64) PRECAST 1016 1632 | 2290 | 2949 3607 | 4265 | 4924 o v =
- r ©
1016 1632 | 2290 | 2949 3607 | 4265 | 4924 u % LL] <
s o 909 1492 | 2093 | 2694 3295 | 3897 | 4498 - a
5'-10”(70") PRECAST 0 ; -
MIN.(1) 2X STUD @ TOP OF SIDE St PLAN FOR oD SHEATHING 929 1492 | 2093 | 2694 3295 | 3897 | 4498 E <L D raa)
STRINGER (TYP. " y . .
(TYP) }DEPTH OF LANDING ]/OVER 0D SHEATHING 6'-6" (78”) PRECAST 835 | 1340 | 1880 | 2419 | 2959 | 3498 | 4038 g D c:S
T~ f | /I/_J‘_ PER GENERAL FLOOR 835 1340 | 1880 | 2419 2959 | 3498 | 4038 g 0 2 =2
(1) 2X12 #2 SYP SIDE STRINGER EA. SIDE | | 3 /f_ CONSTRUCTION NOTES -6 (30") PRECAST 727 g3 1021 | 1634 21020y 257100] 303900] 3508 g i ) O =C
orsReT LA T [7 =1 | see nros wsoney ‘ N =
STUDS) OR TO CMU W/ (2) 4"X3)5" / '; m;L)OR WOOD WALL 9'—4” (1127) PRECAST 591 680 113305 147109 181105 215208 2494 (19) z \'d E &)
TITENS/TAPCONS @ 16" O.C. MAX. —=15 591 851 1326 | 1705 2084 | 2483 | 2842 z Y 8
=1
(1) 2X12 #2 SYP MID-STRINGER UP TO 3-11" — |2 106" (126") PRECAST 250 22 114 g9 118509 14989| 175209 200709 E <L O ?E
WIDE STAIR (USE (2) 2X12 MID-STINGERS i 550 686 1185 | 1526 1865 | 2204 | 2544 F A I =
,fﬂ?g*_;‘;g'lNTgé"F:g)ﬁg’EEsm'w/'(ZF)ASﬁLEPNS oN 7 ég 114 (136”) PRECAST 474 485 798 5| 103405 127209 151008 1749 s) g
A35 CLIPS OR SIMPSON LSSU210/USP =u 494 599 1028 1422 1738 2003 2369 E
LSSH210 HANGER / - [ ]® 190" (MM”) PRECAST 470 @ 441 723 w936 e  1107ps) 1366(s) 1582 (15 0
T 2X8 #2 SYP JOISTS @ - 11
) / LANDING @ 16"0.C. W/ 470 943 928 1349 1649 1948 2247 t
(2) 2X12 #2 SYP BEAM REQ'D @ END OF ; ; ; 'T% SIMPSON LUS26/USP JUS26 v » 418 (s 373 606 14 783 g 962 g 114Tas 13214 0
LANDING FOR STRINGER CONNECTION - I I — HANGER ON EACH SIDE 13'—4" (160") PRECAST 0
BEAR BEAM DIRECTLY ON (3) 2x STUDS 'l 'Y RSN 428 455 770 1145 | 1444 | 1718 | 1993 @
OR FASTEN BEAM TO LEDGER W/ (2) \
SIMPSON HUC212-2/USP HD212-IF L 2X12 #2 SYP (P.T. IF CMU WALL) CONT 14'=0" (168") PRECAST 354 pg) 46 209|723 ng  BB7ae 10520y 12184 z
HANGERS EA. SIDE 9'-0" MAX LANDING LENGTH LEDGER W/ (3) 16d NAILS @ 16" O.C. MAX. 410 420 709 1050 1434 g 1694 @ 1954 () w
15-0" MAX STRINGER LENGTH TO EACH STUD. ((2) 1/4"X3 1/2" u
, TITENS/TAPCONS @ 16" O.C. MAX. FOR _Q” ?
VIN. 32X STUDS REQD @ END OF o <W76 > PRESTRESSED 239 323 519 g3 671 g3 823 (i3] 976 o] 1129 (1e) [
LANDING W/ MIN. (8) 160 NAILS MASONRY WALL) 246 390 655 968 1324 @ 16251 1874 () 2
FROM LEDGER TO STUD PACK . ) » » 13 13 13 13 13
TYP. LANDING FRAMING PLAN 15'_4” (184”) PRESTRESSED 224 302 485 gy 626 (3 767 (3] 909 uy| 10523 S
230 364 609 897 1224 @ 156209 1801 1y s
4
o ” 187 255 404 520 637 754 872 0
D0 GENERAL STAIR SECTIONS & PLAN 174" (208") PRESTRESSED — T T ass T o o0 E] e—
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" 162 222 347 446 546 . 646 . 746 . < project no. 2023083
19'=4" (232") PRESTRESSED L L L L L '
( ) 166 261 424 616 831 @ 10574 1225 (a QU checked:
) 1 1 o .
214 (256 > PRESTRESSED 142 198 306 gy 393 | 480 ¢n| 567 (m| 654 () ~f drawn: BA
142 230 369 531 713 @ 903 (5| 1046 3 ol dot 04-12-23
ate: -12-
22'~0" (264") PRESTRESSED 137 192 295 o) 378 an| 461 ol 545 an| 629 () > ‘
137 221 354 508 681 ()| 8614y 997 (3 ] scale:
b ” 124 175 267 341 416 491 566 0
24'~0" (288") PRESTRESSED 0o 19 ) 0o 0 -
124 200 316 450 600 (| 756 (3| 875 (3 r
(#) THE NUMBERS IN PARENTHESIS ARE PERCENT REDUCTIONS %
FOR GR40 FIELD ADDED REBAR. 0

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

NOTE: DRAWINGS ON 11"x17" SHEET WILL BE ONE HALF THE SCALE NOTED




FOUNDATION SCHEDULE WOOD BEARING WALL SCHEDULE HEADER SCHEDULE SIMPSON STRONG TIE (C-C-2021) USP MANUF, INC. (60th EDITION) / (2)- 2x TOP PLATE BEYOND ;zéiT%?SGEXPOSURE 1 =t g
1 O~ S
CONNECTION & FASTENERS UPLIFT ﬁ Q
MARK SIZE DEPTH REINFORCING GRAVITY CAP. [Ibs] MARK SPS;glaG ;LFJ,'\EAC?IEEF; CAP. [pif] MARK HEADER SIZE HEADER NOTES MARK TYPE CONNECTOR & FASTENERS SYP SPF CONNECTOR & FASTENERS SYP SPF e ——————————————————————————— % Yo 8
TOP BOTTOM 1P (2) 26 #2 SYP 1. VERIFY w/ PLAN CORRECT LENGTH OF HEADER 0 T — < — — /74 SOLID 2x 'OD QD0
16" x 1'-6" 10" (2) #5 E.W. BOT. 3500 . REQUIRED (n) | FRAME TO HETAT6 w/ (9)10d x 1 1/2" OR 1810 HTAT6 w/ (9)10d x 1 1/2" OR 1570 | 1730 BLOCKING 288
BWA 16" (2)16d (3) 12d TOENAILS OR (2) | 4, gpp NO w/7/16" FLITCH PLATE : MASONRY HETA20 w/ (9)10d x 1 1/2" HTA20 w/ (9)10d x 1 1/2" ~ (:) " Tl oy ~L®P0T
2.0" x 2'-0" 10" (3) #5 E.W. BOT 7200 TOENAILS 12d END OR BOX NAILS UPLIFT (2) 2x8 #2 SYP 2. IF HEADER IS ON THE 1ST FLOOR SEE PLAN FOR FRAVE TO @ ALL ol m S
: -0"x 2 - V. BOT. ) BEARING WALL TYPE AND FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS H2.5A w/ (10)8d x 2-1/2" NAILS 700 | 615 RT7A W/ (10)8d x 1-1/2" NAILS 630 | 510 SHEATHING & =2 =302
" SP2 w/ SP1w/ (6) 10d NAILS & w/ 7/16" FLITCH PLATE WITHIN BEARING WALL SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED FRAME EDGES a s ] 5T S5
2'-6" x 2-6" 1'-0" (3) #5 E.W. BOT. 11000 BW2 16 (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS #2 SPF 402 @ (2) 2x10 #2 SYP CORRECTIONS U.N.O. ON PLAN. (c) FRAME TO H10A w/(18)10d x 1 1/2" 1040 | 1015 RT16A w/(9)10d x 1 1/2" & 8- 10d 1025 900 [— C (SEE a2 - S = SES s @
w/ 7/16" FLITCH PLATE FRAME |[H10A-2w/(18)10d x 1 1/2" AT 2 PLY TRUSSES| 1080 | 930 |RT16-2w/(8)8d & (8) 8d AT2PLY TRUSSES | 1060 | 925 z © 4]
3-0'x30" | 190" | (4)#5EW.BOT. 15600 | @ sSP2w | (2)SP1wl(6)10d NAILS & 3. IF HEADER IS ON THE 2ND FLOOR SEE PLAN FOR (18) / (8)8d & (8) 8d A ||| ” | ” | SECTION @~ | @3 Q 0 L8 <3
16 (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS #2 SPF 804 @ (2) 2x12 #2 SYP INDICATED HEADER CONNECTION FOR REQUIRED ) FRAME TO | MTS12w/(14)10d x 1 1/2" (AT EXTERIOR 990 g0 | MTWI2w/(14)10d x 1 172" (AT EXTERIOR 065 810 X-X) O _ &
36" % 36" 0" (4) #5 E.W. BOT. 21500 w/ 7/16" FLITCH PLATE CONNECTIONS. FRAME | LOCATION INCLUDE (3) 12d TOENAILS) LOCATION INCLUDE (3) 12d TOENAILS) OPENING - A oy Qo
. 16" (2)16d (3) 12d TOENAILS OR (2) #2 SYP NO (2) 13/4" x 11 1/4" LVL 4. ALL HEADER JACK AND KING STUDS SHALL BE @ FRAME TO | MGT w/(22)10d NAILS AND 5/8" A.T.R. w/ 12" 3965 3330 MUGT15 w/(28)10d NAILS AND 5/8" A.T.R. w/ 4240 3730 ||| (Lﬂ Z 5| m a < ;
4-0" x 40" 1-0" (5) #5 E.W. BOT. 28000 TOENAILS | 12d END OR BOX NAILS UPLIFT 2.0E Fb=2600 FASTENED TO EACH PER DETAIL WF37/SN. MASONRY | EMBEDMENT w/ SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY 12" EMBEDMENT w/ SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY X a5k CEF §
" " 5. FASTEN ALL MULTI-PLY HEADERS TOGETHER w/ (2) HTS20 w/(16)10d x 1 1/2" (AT EXTERIOR HTW20 w/(24)10d x 1 1/2" (AT EXTERIOR o u xxl
2) 1 3/4" x 9 1/4" LVL FRAME TO (16) ( (o) ( ”l x & i
46" x 4-6" 14" (5) #5 E.W. BOT. 34500 BWS5 16" (6)1%E2I:JNA/ILS SP1AVNV/C(|(-5|)O1£dB (')\'G'gs & | sosvp 439 @ 2 0E Fb=2600 ROWS 12d COMMON NAILS AT 12" O.C. OR (3) ROWS F) | Erave LOCATION INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS 1415 1 1215 | ) 5CATION INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS 1355 1 1140 < | e g ey — T —F% oL 8
—— — () 2x10 #2 SYP IF 2x10 OR LARGER TYP. EACH SIDE OR (2) ROWS 1/4" FRAME TO | (2) HTS20 wi(36)10d x 1 1/2" (AT EXTERIOR | 5 (2) HTW20 w/(48)10d x 1 1/2" (AT EXTERIOR X ” | Lol oW o
5-0"x5-0 -4 (6) #5 EW. BOT. 42500 BWe 16" (2)SP2w/ | (2)SP1w/ (6) 10d NAILS & | ) o\ 878 @ W/ 1" ELITCH PLATE x 3 1/2" SDS WOOD SCREWS @ 16" O.C. TYP. EACH €D | Frame LOCATION INCLUDE (6)12d TOENAILS 830 | 2430 || OCATION INCLUDE (6)12d TOENAILS (EA) | 2710 | 2280 | | )l _ Ha vk
PP o (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS SIDE. HGT-2 w/ (16)10d NAILS AND (2) 3/4" ATR. HUGT2 w/ (16)10d NAILS AND (2) 5/8" AT.R. | }—2xSTUDS T | =< I
60" x 60 1-6 (8) #5 E.W. BOT. 6. FASTEN ALL HEADERS TO KING STUDS w/ (3) 10d FRAME TO " alh . et BEYOND. = h
(e w/ 12" EMBEDMENT w/ SIMPSON "SET" | 10690 | 10690 | w/ 12" EMBEDMENT w/ SIMPSON "SET 9575 | 6925 a g
FOUNDATION DEPTH NOTE: 12" (2)16d (3) 12d TOENAILS OR (2) | 4> spp NO TOENAILS PER SIDE. MASONRY EPOXY (HGT-3 FOR 3-PLY) EPOXY (HUGT3 FOR 3-PLY) SEEPLAN S o
: TOENAILS | 12d END OR BOX NAILS UPLIFT 7. IF HEADER IS NOT SPECIFIED CONTACT E.O.R. oz
« INTERIOR PAD DEPTHS AS LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ARE THE TOTAL (H) | FRAME TO | FGTR w/ (18) 1/47x 3" SDS WOOD SCREWS | \J) - |1 5 | RFUSW (12) WS3 WOOD SCREWSAND | 75 | | | “ @
DEPTH AND MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB. 12 SP2 w/ SP1w/(6) 10d NAILS & | 4, opr 535 HEADER SUPPORT - NUMBER OF JACKS & STUDS REQUIRED AT OPENINGS MASONRY | AND (2) 1/2" x 5" TITEN HD ANCHOR BOLTS (4) 3/4" x 6" WEDGE-BOLT , 1]
e EXTERIOR PAD DEPTHS AS LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ARE TOTAL DEPTH (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS FRAME TO (2) LGT2 w/ (32) 16d SINKERS & (14) 1/4" 4060-M | 3500-M (2) LUGT2 w/ (32) 16d SINKERS & (10) 3100-M | 2920-M
WITH THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING TO MATCH THE BOTTOM OF THE e . (2)SP2w/ | (2) SP1w/ (6) 10d NAILS & OPENING 2x4 WALL 2x6 OR 2x8 WALL (92) | MASONRY/| ~ x2 1/4"TITENTURBO (2 PLY TRUSS) | 4090 | 3500 | 1/4vx 3 WEDGE-BOLT (2 PLY TRUSS) | 3100 | 2920°M \ @ / 2x4 P.T. BASE PLATE
CONTINUOUS MONOLITHIC POUR WHICH RUNS THROUGH IT. - (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS #2 SPF 1070 SIZE JACKS EA END KINGS EA END JACKS EAEND | KINGS EA END FRAME OR (28) 16d SINKERS FOR FRAME (EA) OR (32) 16d SINKERS FOR FRAME (EA) HOR'ZONTAL BEYOND SEE PLAN
AN R4 FRAME TO (2) LGT3 w/ (24) 1/4" x 3" SDS SCREWS (2) LUGT3 w/ (12) 1/4" x 2 1/2" WS25 ~ _
ENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES: BW10| | 12 (2)16d (3) 12d TOENAILS OR (2) NO 1-0"-3-11 M @ ™ @ MASONRY / & (8) 3/8" x 5" TITEN (2 PLY TRUSS) 6570-M | 4730-M | goREWS & (4) 3/8" x 5 WB (3 PLY TRUSS) | 0700 M | 6760-M B :
G ou ON NOTES #2 SYP 6960-F | 5010-F 7000-F | 6160-F Q
1. PROVIDE MIN. 6 MIL. APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO BE TOENAILS | 12d END OR BOX NAILS UPLIFT 4-0"-8-11" 2) 3) ) ) FRAME | OR (52)16d SINKERS FOR FRAME (EA) OR (28) 16d SINKERS FOR FRAME (EA) i
. . . . s
LAPPED MIN. 6" AND SEALED. . SP2 w/ SP1 w/ (6) 10d NAILS & P 3 BEAM TO HU410 OPT HUC410 w/ (18) 16d & G#3250 | G#2800 | HD410 OPT HD410IF w/ (20) 16d & (10) 10d | G#3080 . = .
-0"-16'"- 4 3 4 — —_—  — —1 o0 =
2. 4" 2500 PSI CONC. SLAB WITH W1.4xW1.4 OVER 6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BWIT] | 12" | (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS #2SYP 585 100 160 S @ S a ) | e (10) Ta RALS o AR FTTOPTHDATOF 20y 376" % T bl ggés%SRBE 1 — ] I i -
BARRIER & TREATED FOR TERMITES. 2x CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ (1) SIMPSON SP2 CONNECTOR @ TOP AND BOTTOM. BEAM TO HU410 OPT HUC410 w/ (18) TITEN G#4500 HD. PT HD410IF w/ /16" x G#5000 0 —
. (2) SP2w/ | (2) SP1 w/ (6) 10d NAILS & Wy ; ) SHEATHING g i
3. GC/BUILDER, SEE ARCH PLANS FOR ROUGH OPENING LOCATIONS BWI2 | 120 | (0 NAILS | ANOHOR BoLTS #2SYP | 1170 **PROVIDE (3) 2x CRIPPLE STUDS BELOW ANY GIRDER TRUSS BEARING OVER HEADER. (L) | WASONRY |  TURBO 11 x23"&.(10) 104 NALS | U300 94" WEDGE-BOLT & (10) TOdRAILS | U#1950 N & R e
AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQ'D FOR DOOR/WINDOW CONNECT G.T. TO STUD w/ (2) SIMPSON HTS20 STRAPS AND CONNECT BOTTOM OF BEAM TO HU46 OPT HUC46 w/ (6) 10d NAILS & G#3000 | G#2165 HD46 OPT HU46 w/ (6) 10d NAILS & G#3000 | G#1850 E Rz
INSTALLATION ALONG w/ DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON FOUNDATION CROSS REFERENCE CHART STUD TO HEADER w/ (2) SIMPSON HTS20 STRAPS, U.N.O. (IF STUD IS LESS THAN 10" @ MASONRY /| (12) 1/4" x 2 3/4" TITEN TURBO (TO MAS.) | U#1135 | U#1135 (12) 3/16" x 1 3/4" TAPPER+ (TO MAS.) U#1170 | U#1170 q = z ;
4. CONSULT W/ MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO POURING SIMPSON SP1/USP SPT22 SIMPSON SP2/ USP SPT24 TALL THEN USE SIMPSON CS18 INSTALLED FROM BOTTOM OF HEADER, UP STUD, FRAME OR (12) 16d & (6) 10d (FOR FRAME) SYP-M | SYP-F OR (12) 16d & (6) 10d (FOR FRAME) SYP-M | SYP-F NN 0 <"z
R RECESSING DOOR SILLS OR SLIDING GLASS DOOR SILLS. R
o CESSING DOOR SILLS OR S G GLASS DOOR SILLS (2) 2x HEADER (U.N.0.) SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR MIN. SIZE. SEE HD/SN FOR OVER TOP PLATE & BACK DOWN OT‘!-lER SIDE OF WALL TO BOTTOM OF HEADER FRAME TO (?) HETA16 OPT (2) HETA20 1920 (2) HTA16 OPT (2) HTA20 2430 BLOCKING AS z
5. NO WOOD STAKES PERMITTED IN FOUNDATION. FASTEN STRAP w/ (2) 10d NAILS @ 3" 0.C.) M) | Sy 1-PLY w/ (10) 10d x 1 1/2" OR 2365 1-PLY w/ (10) 10d x 1 1/2" OR 5430 - REQUIRED PER m
6. PENDING SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION MAY HAVE TO BE STEPPED | JCONNECTION INFO. IF HEADER IS WITHIN A WALL w/ NO UPLIET AS INDICATED 2-PLY wi (12) 16d 2-PLY W/ (12) 16d SECTION XoX IF ~— 2
IN THE WOOD BEARING WALL SCHEDULE, THE CONNECTORS INDICATED IN (2) 2x TOP - z
DOWN. SEE FM18/D1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. G.C. TO WF09 & HD CAN BE IGNORED PLATE HTSM16 w/ (8)10d NAILS AND (4) 1/4"x2 14" | 1110 | o55 |HTWM16w/(8)10d NAILS AND (4) 1141 3/4" | 1205 | 1145 NOT FULL HEIGHT 0
DETERMINE STEP LOCATIONS, IF REQUIRED. : \ HEADER (SEE HEADER TITEN TURBO WEDGE-BOLT E DSHEET [
7. STEEL BENDS AND LAP SPLICE SEE FM18/D1 AND FM19/D1 N T/WALL | MASONRY WALL SIMPSON . AR AND BEAM SCHEDULE (N | TRAETO OR OR iy P/
8. ALL EQUIPMENT AND/OR APPLIANCES HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE ﬁ "SEEPLAN 12 (SEE PLAN) LSTA30 EA.END | [ff UP-SET W T e FOR FASTENING HTSM20 w/ (10)10d NAILS AND (4) 1/4"2 1/4") - | o HTWM20w/ (10)10d NAILS AND (4) 1741 34"} o | | [
SHALL BE ELEVATED A MIN OF 18". CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUCH f : NT. BEARING WALL OF HEADER H- HEADER /_ 0ol REQUIREMENTS & SEE TITEN TURBO WEDGE-BOLT o|2 3
PLATFORM w/ EITHER MASONRY OR WOOD CONSTRUCTION 2x TOP PLATE SEE, ‘ ATTAGHED T0 EXT (CENTER AT L (QPT.) T 1~ PLANS FOR SIZE) @ FRAME TO | H10S w/ (8) 8d x1 1/2" NAILS AND (2) 3/8'x4" | o0 285 LUGT1 w/ (8) 8d x1 1/2" NAILS AND (2) 1045 920 oz w
9. ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE AFTER WF17/SN FOR : BOTTOM OF “DOWN-SET ] MASONRY TITEN HD 3/8"x4" WEDGE-BOLT %) ¢
COMPACTION: 2000 PSF (SEE SOILS REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS ADDITIONAL INFO ; lim EEQRI{/INS%:\’:YLAZLII;OR HEADER) - | L HEADER (OPTT] KING STUD(S) (SEE CRAVE TO DTT2Z w/ (8) 1/4" x1 1/2" SDS WOOD DTB-TZ wi (8) 1/4" x1 1/2" WS15 WOOD = = = = == —] 5 F
FOR COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS). IF SOIL CONDITIONS ON THE i L WRAP OVER i - CHART ABOVE FOR INFO (@) SCREWS AND (1) 1/2'¢ AT.R. EPOXIEDw/ | 2145 | 1835 | SCREWSAND (1)1/2'¢ AT.R.EPOXIEDW/ | 1835 | 1510 FLOOR SYSTEM I
PROJECT DO NOT MEET OR EXCEED THE CAPACITY, THE GENERAL (22X) ﬁ”;'g'fo"é\m&%)cg“i% \ [| ~ CONNECTIONINFO. TOP PLATE AS ; i ) MASONRY SIMPSON "SET" (SEE NOTE #4) SIMPSON "SET" (SEE NOTE #4) © :
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO @ |20 TOEIL @ B8 BN o STUDS w/ NO REQD. i s JACK STUD(S) (SEE FRAME TO | FTT5 W/ (26) 10d x T 172" NAILS AND (1) 5/8' HTT45 w/ (26) 16d x2 1/2" NAILS AND (1) I g ___ 9
FOUNDATION POUR FOR VERIFICATION OF FOUNDATION DESIGN. SOIL _ : (R) | ASONRY A.T.R. EPOXIED w/ SIMPSON "SET 4350 | 3740 | 5/8"¢ AT.R.EPOXIED w/ SIMPSON"SET" | 5005 - 0
TO BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL AND COHESIVE SOILS, THAN 8'-0" o ng\z’ ,;555 g"(':ART SIMPSON SP4 <> (\;V;ER%VQ/; eeogg\(ﬂﬁ(} ' CHART ABOVE FOR INFO) (SEE NOTE #4 BELOW) (SEE NOTE #4 BELOW) VERTICAL -
COMPACTED IN 12" LIFTS TO AT LEAST 95% OF MAX. DRY DENSITY AS CONNECTOR TOP AND e w/ (6) 10d NAILS " HTT4 w/ (18) 16d x2 1/2" NAILS AND (1) 5/8"% HTT45 w/ (18) 16d x2 1/2" NAILS AND (1) [
DETERMINED BY ASTM D 1557 ( MODIFIED PROCTOR ). BOTTOM PER WOOD SPACING ANDPLAN | | & 24 0.c. (sp6—/| | [{SEE ARCHY| *[(SEE ARC RS g/g,),;ideé 172 (s) | FRAMETO | ATR. EPOXIED w/ SIMPSON "SET" 4235 | 3640 | 5/8'¢ ATR.EPOXIED w/ SIMPSON"SET" | 4160 | - WALL ELEVATION DIAGRAM AT ALL PANEL BLOCKING | 3
10. R.403.1.4 MINIMUM DEPTH: EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED BEARING WALL SCHEDULE FORLOCATIONAND | | For 216", sps EPOXIED o 6" TN, (SEE NOTE #4 BELOW) (SEE NOTE #4 BELOW) M LOCATIONS SHALL BEMIN | ©
NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES (305mm) BELOW THE FINISHED GRADE OF M STUDS T&B w/ 2-GUN FOR 2'x8") SILL PLATE EMBEDMENT (MIN.) BASE (1) | FRAME TO H10S w/ (24) 10d x1 1/2" NAILS 910 | 785 LUGT1 w/ (23) 8d x1 1/2" NAILS 1045 920‘ 2x4 #2 SPF TURNED m
GROUND SURFACE . 1om U w/2-GU **CONNECT FRAME VERTICAL w/ 7/16" FLITCH | 4
: ANCHOR BOLT(S): 1/2" A.B. NAILS SEE NOTE CONNECTION AT EACH — . ; "S" = NAIL
@32'0 C':WW/ EMBEDMENT LF-F- et oL DIRECTLY TO {IIF #1) : AT STEP. 6" MIN ( MASONRY SCREWS & (5) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS 7 7 (4) 1/4" x 1 3/4" TAPCONS 5 SPACING V. TOENAILS EA.END.NAIL | &
COLUMN SCHEDULE N . i 1 CH HEADER W/ (2) | [ V= ’ ' VGT w/ (16) 1/4"x3" SDS WOOD SCREWS & & FLITCH PLATE TO VERTICAL| % WWW.FDSENG.COM
OF 7" MIN. OR 1/2" TITEN HD) ba SEE FOUNDATION SIMPSON ‘ - EMBEDMENT PAST (v) | FRAMETO | (1)5/8"0 AT.R. EPOXIED w/ SIMPSON "SET" | 4940 | 3555 3/4" [\ w/ (4) 8d NAILS o o8
FIRST FLOOR BASE w/ 4 1/2" MIN. EMBEDMENT (IF AT STEP, ‘ FOR FOOTING - : LOWER SLAB) masonRry | (P TR w S ; m 2%
" : L HTS20, U.N.O. w/ 12" MIN. EMBEDMENT 1/2 @ - 38
MARK COLUMN SIZE CONNECTIONS, SEE PLAN FOR | UPLIFT(Ib) | | 7" MIN PAST LOWER SLAB.) ONLY IF 471 TYPE & SIZE ' CROSS REFERENCE CHART . g o 52
SECOND FLOOR CONNECTIONS INDICATED WOOD BEARING | ‘ NOTES: SIMPSON LSTA30 / USP LSTA30 () | FRAME TO O ) 5ivs ATR EPOXIED w SMPSON | 785 | 5170 / L — g%:ggég_gD@FgRo.C. & B =
N BN lo o o o Eﬁ
WALL OR SHEAR WALL, SEE BEARING WALL DETAIL 1. OPENINGS GREATER THAN 4'-0" PROVIDE (2) 2x | SIMPSON SP4 / USP SPT4 MASONRY (2) 8 " e ‘ N— " & 0fvo O 3
NO PLAN FOR BEARING WALL/  \BWD SET" w/ 12" MIN. EMBEDMENT S 172 SHEATHING BT 8 28
(3) 2x #2 SPF (4)12d TOENAILS UPLIFT SCALE: NONE SILL PLATE w/ A35 CLIPS EACH SIDE. SIMPSON SP6 / USP SPT6 VGT W/ (16) /43" SDS WOOD SCREWS & s Ps85 88
SHEAR WALL LOCATION 2. NO TOP PLATE SPLICES SHALL OCCUR OVER SIMPSON SP8/ USP SPT8 (x) | FRAMETO |\ 1511460525 wi (10) 1/4'x2 1/2" SDSWOOD | 4940 | 3555 MUGT15 w/ (28) 10d NAILS & HTT45 w/ (18) | .. ] SINGLE NAIL DOUBLE NAIL VERTICAL BLOCKING x 45595 875 52z
<] DTT2Z Wil ATR & () %" X 174" GENERAL BEARING WALL NOTES: OR WITHIN 2 FEET OF HEADER. SIMPSON HTS20 / USP HTW20 FRAME SCREWS & (1) 5/8'¢ AT R 10d NAILS & (1) 5/8"8 AT R. _ z 858 =8 223
[c2 ]| (3)2x #2SPF 2 AR 17 1835 1. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER DESIGNATED AS SYP SHALL BE SYP #2 AND ALL 3. HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS NOT REQUIRED AT | SIMPSON SP2 / USP SPT24 ___ - — EDGE SPACING EDGE SPACIN 052 T gk
SDS SCREWS STRUCTURAL LUMBER DESIGNATED AS SPF SHALL BE SPF #2 UN.O. BEARING WALLS WITHOUT UPLIFT. SIMPSON A35 / USP MPA () | O | T o e NoTE #y — 007| 10180 | 8750 | o3 H g T n (ocE NOTE Al | 5005 | - GE SPACING SECTION X-X 5 aSoiwg St
NO 2. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL SIZE, ASSUME 2x4 STUDS USED UNO. SIMPSON HTT4 /USP HTT45 - - L I 22 2 § z ; 255
" > > 8og
(3) 2x #2 SPF (4)12d TOENAILS UPLIFT 3. CONNECTIONS TO BE INSTALLED TO EACH STUD AS INDICATED TYPICAL FRAMING CONNECTIONS AT OPENINGS @ NAIL AT BASE 2 ROWS @ 4" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL. T STEATIING Ty BE NSTALIED 3 %m_ gz8g &R
4. CONTACT E.O.R. IF SP4's, SP6's OR SP8's CONNECTORS ARE SUBSTITUTED, TO HD : ) VERTIGALLY OR HORIZONTALLY. ATTACH © Heds 5 =il
Vo T T VERIFY THEY MEET THE STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS. SCALE: NONE GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES: NAIL AT TOP PLATE TWO ROWS @ 4" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL. , E gﬁ ) % < '—_l 2_ iéf
(3) 2x #2 SPF DTT2Z w/ 5" ATR & (8) )4" x 1), 1835 5. IF "BW" IS INDICATED ON SECOND FLOOR BASE CONNECTION TO BE IGNORED 1. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING WOOD WALLS / BEAMS w/ (2) 12d TOENAILS. . PER NAILING SCHEDULE. PANEL EDGES u £-8 25 S BEE
SDS SCREWS " SEE WF0B AND FB0B OR INDIGATED DETAIL FOR PROPER CONNECTIONS FOR 2. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER, U.N.O ON PLAN. @ NAIL OPENING PERIMETER w/ (2) ROWS @ 4" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL. | wILL NEED TO BE ATTACHED TO STUD u 0ENE B8 Wi
: BEAM SCHEDULE 3. G.C. MAY USE EITHER SIMPSON OR USP CONNECTIONS, SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR CONNECTOR CALL OUT. AND OR BLOCKING AT ALL EDGES. A 0 W68 °® <i;
ABU44 w/ 54" ATR & (12 G = 6665 2ND FLOOR TO FIRST FLOOR CONNECTIONS. (NOTE: THIS IS FOR 2 STORY 4. FOR SINGLE PLY TRUSSES, SCAB ON FULL HEIGHT SYP #1 2"x4" TO TRUSS VERTICAL WEB w/ (2) ROWS OF 10d NAILS @ 3" O.C. STAGGERED. @ NAIL INTERIOR AT 6" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL. n g 3 OooD © g
A (12)16d NAILS PROJEGTS ONLY A ! ' v 2 ¢ MINIMUM J" SPACE IS RECOMMENDED © ? 58
4x4 P.T.#2 SYP POST FIRST/SECOND FLOOR CONN U=1782 ) 5. MINIMUM A.T.R. EMBEDMENT: 5" EMBEDMENT FOR 1/2" A.T.R. 6" EMBEDMENT FOR 5/8" A.T.R. 8" EMBEDMENT FOR 7/8" A.T.R. (IF AT STEP, BETWEEN PANELS AT EDGES AND END =} ) 23
: 6. IF "SW" IS INDICATED ON PLAN THE WALL IS CONSIDERED A SHEAR WALL AND MARK BEAM SIZE SIMPSON - CONNECTIONS USP - CONNECTIONS DEPTH IS FROM LOWER SLAB). @ STAGGER ALL VERTICAL JOINTS & NAIL @ 4" O.C. JOINTS TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION Y < 25
ABUGS w/ 54" ATR & (12)16d NALS | G = 12000 REQUIRES MIN. 7/16" OSB / PLYWOOD w/8d NAILS @ 4" O.C. IN FIELD AND EDGE (2) 28 #2SYPW | \woop POST  (2) HTS20 WOOD POST _(2) HTS20 wi 8d COMMON NAIL. L T ENERS ST AL N DEMETAATE & £5
wi 78 - TO ONE SIDE OF WALL. U.N.O. ON PLANS. The" MU COLUM! MU COLUM! : s
Gx6 P.T. #2 SYPPOST | £\2ST/SECOND FLOOR CONN. U =2070 7 ALL 2% EXTERIOR WALLS w/ SHEATHING ATTACHED PER NAILING SCHEDULE FfngESB FLITCH S“GUocghUF'VF'{'\AM(ngmLﬁ S%UocghUlﬁz'iM(ngmLs (A) MINIMAL CONNECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN (F) PLYWOOD SPLICES @ HEADER - NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER SURFACE MORE THAN %". [
: N.O. N.O. w/ 84 COMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. (2) ROWS @ TOP & BOTT. w
ABUSS w/(2)%" ATR & (18)16d G = 24335 TB13/SN ACTS AS SHEAR WALLS, SEE PLAN AND WALL SECTIONS FOR STUD (2) 2x10 #2 SYP w/ 1. CONNECTION FOR ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS UNO ON PLAN @ @ @ ¢ —

8x8 P.T. #2 SYP POST | [ ocr ot SOND FLOOR CONN U = 2088 SPACING AND GRADE. 746" OSB FLITCH 2. CONNECTION AT 24" OR 32" 0.C. PENDING VERTICALS FOR ALL FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY @ (2) 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. TO EACH TRUSS END OR NOTE: 8d NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING - —

: 8. ALL TOP PLATES AND SILL PLATES SHALL BE THE SAME SPECIES AS THE WOOD PLATE. FASTEN BEAM PLY'S: FASTEN BEAM PLY'S: WALLS SEE DETAIL FB12/D3 FOR MORE INFORMATION @ VERTICAL MEMBER IF GABLE END. MUST BE MIN .131" x 2-1/2". DO NOT z %
35"x35"P.L. 1.8E 5/n STUDS. - " - " 3. CONNECTION FOR ALL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY WALLS/ICF WALLS/LINTELS OVERDRIVE NAILS: FASTENERS SHALL ]

Fb=2400 PS| HDUS-SDS2.5 w/ 7" ATR AND 5080 9. IF THE BEARING WALL IS INDICATED WITH THE BW1, BW4, BW7, BW10, THESE §/2)2 et | EAGH SIbE TYPIoAL O 2 ROWS OF 120 @ 1270-C- | 14" CONNECTION FOR ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF MASONRY AT 32" O.C MAX. w/ (2) AT EACH (H) FLOOR SHEATHING %" PLYWOOD DECKING GLUED NOT PENETRATE SUREAGE More Than - | | 2 ~r
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT) (14) J4"x2)2" SDS WOOD SCREWS WALLS ARE ONLY SUPPORTING THE FLOOR LOAD AND DO NOT HAVE UPLIFT, WS ' ' CORNER. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION DOES NOT CONFLICT w/TJI (IF APPLICABLE) LAYOUT AND NAILED w/ 8d COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT 8 : =
35"%x5.25"PL. 18E HDUS-SDS2.5 w/ 5" ATR AND THE STUDS ARE TOE NAILED TO THE PLATE AND THE 2X PLATE CAN BE : 5. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING WOOD WALL/BEAMS w/ (2) 12d TONAILS EDGES OVERDRIVE NAILS: FASTNEFfS SHALL NOT T O

Fb=2400 PSI (14) 74'x2 15" SDS WOOD SCREWs | 5080 ATTACHED WITH HARD CASED NAILS (GUN NAILS) AND WILL NOT REQUIRE THE (2) 1%"x11)4" LVL | WOOD POST  (2) HTS20 WOOD POST  (2) HTS20 (B) MINIMAL CONNECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN PENETRATE SURFACE MORE THAN %" g 3
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT.) 4 2 ANCHOR BOLT ATTACHMENT INDICATED IN THE BEARING WALL SCHEDULE. 2.0E Fb=2600 PSI CMU COLUMN (2) HETA16 CMU COLUMN (2) HETA16 - C\Il
35"x7"P.L. 1.8E HDUS-SDS2.5 w/ 74" ATR AND 2x4 SPF#2 wi 2-12d NAILS @ 24" O.C. @ U.N.O. ON FRAMING PLAN U.N.O. ON FRAMING PLAN 1. CONNECTION FOR JACK TRUSS TO WOOD WALL OR BEAM TB13 ROOF AND WALL SHEATHING SPECIFICATIONS ¢ =

- B 3/n "

(FW%:ﬁfN?ZiD'?E'XT_) (20) /4"x2%" SDS WOOD SCREWS 6372 PARALLEL TRUSS CONDITION (222)|1Eébx—121;/80|vaLl FASTEN BEAM PLY'S : FASTEN BEAM PLY'S: {C) MINIMAL CONNECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN SCALE: N.T.S. z o

5.25"x5.25"P.L. 1.8E HDUS8-SDS2.5 w/ 7/8" ATR AND ROOF TRUSS ‘4— | 2- ROWS OF 1A;"X31/2" SDS 2- ROWS OF 1Z;"X31/2" SDS 1.  CONNECTION FOR ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/EXTERIOR BEARING WOOD WALLS AND/OR BEAMS § C|L)
CT1}| Fb=2400 PS (20) %4"x2 /5" SDS WOOD SCREWS | /082 = = (2)1%'x16"LvL | WD SCREWS @ 16"0.C WD SCREWS @ 16" 0.C 8 - o
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT.) 4 2 % | I ”H ¢ — % 2.0E Fb=2600 PSI TYP. EA. SIDE TYP. EA. SIDE a (D —1
GENERAL COLUMN NOTES: ! ! ; & & A u
'S FASTEN BEAM PLY'S: g o ©
T. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE SYP#2 OR SPF#2 UNO ON PLAN. SIMPSON DTC wi/4-8 NAILS TO —| L %" MIN. SPACE (3) 2x10 #2 SYP w/ |FASTEN BEAM PLY'S: \ HURRICANE ——}| [ PRECAST"U" LINTEL w/ | \ GROUT SHALL BE W L
2 MINIMUM BOLT EMBEDMENT: 5" EMBEDMENT FOR 1/2" ATR. 6" TOP PLATE AND 2-8d NAILS @ 1" FLITCH PLATE 2-ROWS OF 12d @ 12" O.C. 2-ROWS OF 12d @ 12" O.C. 1| 3000 P.S.I. CONC. AT : h FLUSH w/ TOP OF INSTALL MIN. 25" LAP I m (@D
. : : CONNECTOR - - =
EMBEDMENT FOR 5/8" ATR. 8" EMBEDMENT FOR 7/8" ATR SLOT @ 4'-0" 0.C. MAX N 2x STUDS @ 24" O.C. MAX EACH SIDE, TYPICAL EACH SIDE, TYPICAL PER PLAN 1| OPENINGS (SEE PLAN ) WALL, TYP S'/I'?glel_iAgngao BEND CONT. PRECAST "U" LINTEL SPLICE BETWEEN o ; e
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REQD. G.C. TO PROVIDE MOISTURE BARRIER 2xPTBOTTOM PLATE 2.0E Fb=2600PS| |5 rows OF /4'x3/," SDS WD |2- ROWS OF /4'x3)2" SDS WDJ : NN [ i P (SEE LINTEL PLAN FOR MINIMUM SIDE OF OPENING 6 ) D T
4. IF COL. IS CALLED OUT ON 2ND FLOOR, THE BASE CONNECTION IS NOT — g x/ V4" FLITCH PLATE|SCREWS @ 16" O.C TYP. EA. |SCREWS @ 16" O.C TYP. EA 2 PE P . T 3 I 2 N Bl [~ TYP. BONDBEAM SIZE & REINFORCEMENT) € zZ <
: o Ju SIDE SIDE ‘ : Lo — 2 @ 8x8x16 K.0. LINTEL UPLIFT GROUT TO BE TYP. CONT. BOND BEAM -
REQD. SEE PLANS FOR BASE CONNECTION — = c ” g i CONNECTOR FLUSH WITH STANDARD 90 SN, cn =
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CONV FRAMED RIDGE 2x8 BLOCKING NAILED @ gigfg#g \v/vEﬂIszAIT_oSF?AB WOOD SHEATHING, OUTER BEAM CORNERS PRE-ENGINEERED —| ¥ SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN L ,  SEE NOTE 1 BELOW ON SOFFITS 0 g
MIN WHEN NEXT TO REQD w/ 2-MTS12'S L CLRILL IN PLACE OF 4-124 B w | FRAMING PLAN FOR 2-12d NAILS EAEND, TYP o~ GREATER "E‘
PRE-ENG TRUSS, SEE = PRE-ENG / —— 1 SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TRUSS 5 TRUSS LAYOUT INFO. H (9L
PLAN { < SEE PLAN FOR ©) 5 — = —
= 2x8 SYP#2 RIDGE BEAM WOOD TRUSS TOP OF BEAM CONNECTION INFO AND z A . [ = 9 o
{]] N LAYOUT DESIGN N ALUMDRIPEDGE | 8 0 =
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T === === H3 CLIP 1 CHORD OF TRUSS OR BLOCKING » .
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2x4 BLOCKING — B QLT,ERGI%IF BFASENE?EI N CONNECTION INFO. s T 1 | SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN FOR QU checked:
BETWEEN TRUSSES ONOLITHIC FOUNDATIO OPTION C 244 SYPH#2 @ 247 0.C. ) - S I & SPECITICATIONS &) drawn: BA
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, SECTION B-B @ RAISED HEEL DETAIL ™\__ SEE FOUNDATION 2. BEAM SUPPORT SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND LOCATION @ e IV SEE PLAN
SUPPORT, SEE PLAN BLAN FOR MORE INEO WALL USE 2- 4"x3/5" TAPCONS @ 16" O.C. OCKET S.G.D. TRACK 0
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SIMPSON LSTA30 STRAP (MAX 10° ANGLE) 1. IF FLOOR TRUSSES ARE 20" TO 26" DEEP CONTRACTOR TO USE SIMPSON :0;) ™~ S g
w/ 22-10d NAILS STRAP TO BE BENT OVER MSTCM60 STRAP w/ (20) 16d SINKERS & (14) %" x 2 J4" TAPCONS INSTEAD OF S =ENE Q9o
TOP PLATE 3" MIN. THEN DOWN THE FACE UPLIFT CAPACITY = 3280 Ibs W MSTCM40 STRAP. 'OD ND a5 » n
OF THE JAMB/STUD/HEADER INSTALLED Slsﬂzighzl\hilﬁ%oo : — 2. AT GARAGE AREA CONTRACTOR MAY USE SIMPSON HTT5 W/ (26) 10d NAILS ik BN -_8
ON EXTERIOR FACE > 5/ ; T
: 2-2x SPF TOP PLATE U.N.O. ON PLAN (2) 2x TOP PLATE ANGLE) w/ 22-10d NAILS GIRDER TRUSS. SEE AND 75" EPOXY ANCHOR W/ MIN 6" EMBEDMENT ()] ; - '5 '5 %
OF WALL TO BOTTOM OF RIBBON i NAILS @ 24" O.C. EXTERIOR SHEATHING FRO SOLID SHEATHING @ OVER TOP PLATE 3" ] GIRDER TRUSS, SEE UPLIFT CAPACITY = 1210 Ibs 1 0] S cYo
4 2-2x SPF TOP PLATE U.N.O. ON PLAN TO BUILT UP COLUMN PLAN FOR CONNECTION ’ = =5 X5
ATTACH PER TB13/SN @ EACH SIDE OF g TOP OF WALL TO BOTTOM HEADER MIN. THEN DOWN THE 70 BUILT UP COLUNN Q S§°8 9
WINDOW LOCATIONS i 2-2x HEADER, SEE PLAN FOR RIBBON ATACHED PER TB13/D2 (2) 2x HEADER SEE 2ND FACE OF THE SIMPSON SP4 w/ 6-10dx135" 2-9% SPF TOP PLATE 525 SPE TOP PLATE o 233 ©
/ M SIZE AND LOCATION AND @ EACH SIDE OF WINDOW FLOOR PLAN FOR MORE JAMB/STUD/HEADER NAILS @ 24" O.C. U.N.O. ON PLAN 5 a
g DETAIL HD/SN, FOR FRAMING U.N.O. ON PLAN = !
CONNECTOR NOTES g INFORMATION LOCATION INFORMATION INSTALLED ON 2-2x HEADER, SEE PLAN =3 3
SIMPSON MSTAM36 - FASTEN TO WOOD N A " (2) 10d TOENAILS @ EA. END OF SILL EXTERIOR FACE FOR SIZE AND LOCATION . §
WITH 7-10d NAILS N\ MAX OPENING WIDTH OF 4 FEET). IF AND DETAIL HD/SN, FOR @ :) 0]
S SILL ATTACHMENT SEE, ; = ( - EXTERIOR WALL '
1. @LINTEL & FILLED CELL DETAIL HD/SN (2) 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. 4 M OPENING IS GREATER THAN 4 FEET, SHEATHING FROM FRAMING INFORMATION SEE PLAN FOR BUILT UP il , SEE PLAN FOR BUILT UP -
LOCATIONS FASTEN w/ 4-%"x2 %" FLOCT)g #Q“SS SS;EES v% J BUT NOT EXCEEDING 6 FEET, A35 TOP OF WALL TO STUD COLUMN , MIN OF I STUD COLUMN , MIN OF 3-2x ﬂ
TITENS | N CLIP IS TO BE INSTALLED TO EA. END BOTTOM OF RIBBON 1 3-2x SPF#2 STUDS UNDER o BASE PLATE w/ ! SPF#2 STUDS UNDER m U)o
2. @ UNFILLED LOCATIONS FASTEN w/ N [ SEE WS06/D3 FOR MORE INFO. CONTACT EOR IF FLOOR 2x CRIPPLE AT EACH END OF ATTACH PER TB13/SN gl SILL ATTACHMENT SEE 2x BASE PLATE w/ , GIRDER FASTENED 2-12d NAIL @ 12" O.C. GIRDER FASTENED - m——
%4"x1%" TITENS N TRUSS IS NOT wiin 3" OF OPENING NAILED TO STUD EACH SIDE OF - ’ 2-12d NAIL @ 12" O.C. TOGETHER PER WF37/SN TOGETHER PER WF37/SN
- @ EACH SIDE O DETAIL HD/SN ‘ .
PLYWOOD FLOORING JAMB STUDS ABOVE ( PACK w/ 10d NAILS @ 8" O.C. WINDOW LOCATIONS |
ONLY WHERE FLOOR TRUSSES ARE 20" g ATTACHED PER TB13/SN N Z ‘ )
TO 26" DEEP INSTALL SIMPSON N SIMPSON LSTA30 1 FLOORING SHEATHING, ] 3 FLOOR SHEATHING,
MSTCM60 - FASTEN TO WOOD WITH PLYWOOD SHEATHING FROM WALL TO PLYWOOD FLOORING 5 SEE TB13/SN » SEE TB13/SN
20-16d SINKERS 1% \ ) r( ATTACHED PER NAILING BOTTOM OF ATTACHED PER TB13/SN g ]
1. @LINTEL & FILLED CELL N R a / ' S (I\?AEQ':A(/)?'ATNGSLTIS'?/&:/ N BD <]
LOCATIONS FASTEN w/14-1,"%20;" : 4 < //’ 2x TOP & BOT. RIBBONS 22104 NAILS STRAP RN 2 CONT. RIBBON T&5 <K
2. @ UNFILLED LOCATIONS FASTEN w/ X SEPERATE SHEATHING \KV g SEE WS06/D4 FOR MORE TO BE BENT UNDER a
Ry FLOOR TRUSS UNDER WINDOW q E INFORMATION BEAM 3" MIN. THEN SIMPSON (2) LSTA30 STRAP SOLID BLOCKING TO E L
/a"x174" TITENS 2 : FLOOR TRUSSES SEE UP THE FACE OF THE (MAX 10° ANGLE) w/ 22-10d MATCH COLUMN AN FLOOR TRUSS @ i e
FELT PAPER OR TRUSS PLATE v PLAN FOR LOCATION & NAILS STRAP TO BE BENT NOTED ABOVE = oz
i JAMB/STUD/HEADER FLOOR TRUSS " FLOOR TRUSS I Ol
o CONT. RIBBON T&B i DIRECTION OVER BEAM 3" MIN. THEN UP MSTCM 40 w/ FELT PAPER OR 5 il
X ' MASONRY WALL, SEE PLAN # MASONRY WALL SEE SEPARATE SHEATHING FLOOR GIRDER OR THE FACE OF THE FLOOR GIRDER OR 14.16D SINKERS & TRUSS PLATE & p= s
SOLID BLOCKING TO MATCH PLAN UNDER WINDOW BEAM, SEE PLAN FOR BEAM/COLUMN CENTERED BEAM, SEE PLAN FOR (10)% x 2 ¥ TITEN MASONRY WALL, u (= 2
COLUMN NOTED ABOVE g MORE INFORMATION MORE INFORMATION 4 4 SEE PLAN 5 =12 -
" <7z
SHO1 HEADER CONN. (SINGLE STRAP) SH11 HEADER CONN. @ 2nd FLOOR SHO5 HEADER CONN. @ BEAM SGO1 COLUMN CONN. @ BEAM SG02 COLUMN CONN. @ MASONRY b
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STRUCTURAL SHEATHING FIBERGLASS SHINGLES @
_ / SEE TB13/SN OR TILE ROOF, SEE ¥
VARIES SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS o
RAISED HEEL TRUSS WITH ROOF PLAN ROOF SHEATHING, SEE RSH SCHEDULE ON @
e TERORRO0E B
; ATTACHED PER NAILING TRUSS OR ROOF L ' T
FOR ATTACHMENT 2x STUDS SEE HD/SN AND PLAN SCHEDULE - o LS EA SYSTEM — TRUSS ANCHOR, SEE PLAN o
2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN FOR MORE INFORMATION w/ 4 STUD TYP T&B 2
TRUSSES & STUDS w/2-12d SIMPSON SP1 AND SP2 TOP & 2x4 BLOCKING WITH (2) - WOOD WALL ) : STRUCTURAL 3
TOENAILS EACH END. BOTTOM 12d TOENAILS AT EACH OSRE-II;RF&JLS/'\?\l’ L SOFFIT, SEE E
COMMON JACK 2x CONTINUOUS BASE PLATE END BETWEEN TRUSSES / SF01/D2 >
TRUSS / w/ MTS12 OR LSTA12 OR i PRE ENG. ROOF TRUSS 8
WTW12 @ 16" O.C. TO FLOOR RAISED HEEL 2% STUD ATTACHED TO _ 4
9
TRUSS OR RIBBONS BELOW, $ VERIFY WITH TOP PLATE w/4-16d NAIL w
SEE WS06/D3 FOR ADDITIONAL SHEAR TRANSFER © Wi4-16d NAILS x
TRUSS PROFILES LD02 (2 ON EA. SIDE) TYP. :
INFORMATION O.H. SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ EXT. WALL a
PER 2x WALL STUDS PER STUD WALL IF WALL SHEATHING IS NOT 2x HEADER, SEE PLAN €
EXTERIOR SHEATHING g WWW.FDSENG.COM
ATTACHED PER NAILING  E-EV- CHART ON PLAN w/ STRUCTURAL TO THE BOTTOM OF GIRDER g r
COMMON JACK TRUSS w/ R EXTERIOR SHEATHING FROM TOP INSTALL SIMPSON LSTA24 u 23
L SIMPSON HUS26 To CONT. | SCHEDULE I s OF WALL CONTINUOUS TO THE STRAP FROM STUDS TO FLOOR SHEATHING ATTACHED TN & o 2z
LEDGER BELOW ol $ TOP OF WALL BOTTOM OF BEAM/GIRDER T GIRDER BELOW @ 32" O.C. w/ 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. @ EDGE — u S 32
SEE PLAN ATTACH PER TB13/SN OR PROVIDE (TYPICAL), SEE TB13/SN m ur<s 3 84
SIMPSON SP1/SP2 CONNECTORS | ; I\SA%EREDlglifgff FOR 12d Ng”-%@ %g-c- TO CONT. 3 85 &% "oy
] SEE TRUSS PLAN FOR : RIBBON @ FLOOR LINE > g8 ok
N CONNECTION TOP & BOTTOM = 2x BASE PLATE w/2-12d - — 2x STUDS SEE 2ND FLOOR FRAMING f %% 82 ¢ gi
. ; WOOD BEAM OR G.T., SEE NAIL @ 12" O.C. PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION AND " 0= 5 2w 22z
i 2xw/ 12d @ 12" O.C. 5SS Ber
/ UPLIFT CONNECTOR, o EXTERIOR INFORMATION To FLOO% BELOW PLAN FOR MORE INFO. i TB13/SN FOR SHEATHING T 0SS E 02 Qi
MIN 2x16 SYI?#Z CONT. LEDGER SEE PLAN FRAME WALL (SEE 2x4 P.T. BLOCKING WITH (2) - 24 CONT. RIBBON T&B w/ FLOOR SHEATHING, _ REQUIRMENTS 0 ¢ S o A R §§§
WX Vi SDS SCREWS @ PLAN) 12d TOENAILS AT EACH END FLOOR SHEATHING ! 4-16d NAILS TO EA. TRUSS SEE TB13/SN —l ™~ I 2-352%5 ot
ACH VERTICAL OR A EACT . MASONRY WALL BETWEEN TRUSSES EASTEN PER TB13/SN \ \ \ / . (BOTTOM BRACE TO BE P.T.) = ¥ E‘z 35 2 s oI
i o = 0 wss Y o <35
LEDGER 1S REQUIRED, USE 3 - DOUBLE TOP PLATE : oo 2 53g<c 2o
; N 2 SHEATHING ATTACHMENT, W BSNE QO uiges
x6" SDS WOOD SCREWS) P N S~ . SEE TB13/SN ol ATTACHMENT 2 2EZE 38 K
A PRE-ENG. SIMPSON HETA16 OR HETA20 SEE WS06/D3 i ws=o af
WOOD WALL 5% N ™~ @ . \ & § ~HHD Pis
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. = R 2 9 i
LEDGER CONNECTION "@200c o oc VERrY ELTPAPERORTRUSSPATE | e enowoon | || : )
LDO7 “—SEE TRUSS LAYOUT WITH TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS MASONRY K.O. COURSE FLOOR TRUSS =+— K.O. LINTEL BLOCK w/1-#4 REBAR & u FDSJOB NO- g
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" RAISED HEEL DETAIL FOR TRUSS LOCATION TO LINE UP WITH VERTICALS 3000 PS| CONCRETE k e ———
WS18 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" & CONNECTION INFO . =— PRECAST "U" LINTEL W/ (1) #5 ¢ —
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(VF33)_TYPICAL WALL SECTION (Usod TYPICAL FLOOR ATTACHMENT DiA. REBAR CONT.w/ 3000 PS 3 =
D
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Y 3 o
i l— FILLED CELL - 1-#5 DIA. REBAR w/ I 0
2x8 SYP#2 STUDS @ 12" O.C. iﬁlAJg;ES%I\DI-EEHT%/%/HSIEG ) 3000 PSI CONC., SEE PLAN & ; 8
w/ 2-USP MSTAM36 STRAPS ) SECOND FLOOR BEARING 2x4 SPF#2 BLOCKING @ 48 2y STUDS ! SHEATHING :- | | FILLED CELL SPACING CHART " P
EACH STUD (1-STRAP EACH I 0.C. w/ 2-12d FACE NAILS EA. x w. , FOR LOCATIONS " >
SIDE) CENTERED ON TOP OF i WALL, SEE PLAN FOR END TB13/SN FOR WALL SHEATHING — 2x BLOCKING FASTEN TO F P
MASONRY WALL w/13-10d i ] MORE INFORMATION BEAM BELOW w/1-12d NAIL @ MASONRY WALL w/ #5 DOWEL 7" a ©
NAILS AND 8- ¥;"x2%;" TITENS i ] 8" KNOCKOUT COURSE g - 6" 0.C. MAX '(%IOS':S(S)OATE';"(‘)?/EE?L%D'SEEDEZSL AN 2 2
INTO GROUT FILLED CMU - W/1-#5 CONT. SEE ROOF PLAN SHEATHING, SEE TBT3/SN — q ~ gﬁgkﬁﬁggﬁﬁﬁ e CONC SLAB, SEE FOR LOCATION AND ARCH FOR H = o
: SEEPLAN |, FOR TRUSS CONT. BRG FLOOR TRUSS — b // : FOUNDATION PLAN —l FINISHES, TYP. 8 N =
i CONNECTION INFO 2x CONT. w/2-12d ‘ " o
i & LAYOUT DESIGN // NAKLS @ EA. TRUSS Vi % - w Ll L
(2) 2x8 SYP#2 P.T. BASE PLATE E SEE PLAN FOR - | BLOCKING ; N & E 'd 8
Wi 1" EPOXY ANCHOR OR J3" = [ SEENOTET @— 2 2x4 CONT. RIBBON w/4-16 f SEE TB06/D2 | | GRADE 0 —
JBOLT w/ 7" EMBEDMENT @ & TOP OF BEAM B — SEE ROOF PLAN 1 NAILS EA. TRUSS g L | E z < o
32" 0.C. AND 6" FROM EA. END = . FOR BEAM SIZE & \ y | = =
- CONNECTION INFO. =1 == \ X | H 0 - N
1 . A 2x BLOCKING w/2-12d NAILS < B - zZ O
ol k= FILLED CELL g s o EACH END TO TRUSS A ‘ o -k k O =
A8 = SEE PLAN FOR TOP UPLIFT CONNECTION, SR P B 2 <
] SPACING, SEE PLAN. PER PLAN IF TRUSS BAY WIDTH <16", . TRUSS TO BEAM o CD o
NOTES: = (MAX. 2-0" 0.C.) OF COLUMN AF.F. INSTALL BLOCKING @1ST FASTEN SHEATHING TO .o CONNECTION, SEE PLAN ® N
1. GROUT TOP (2) COURSES SOLID B iybaiiciassiay BLOCKING w/ 1-8d NAILS @ < E Y — 5
2. MAX. WALL HEIGHT 20'-0" @140C WIND PRESSURE. SEE PLAN FOR i‘;'TLLEUgRETDETDRgY DEQ:ED 24", SEE TB13/SN FOR LINTEL SEE PLAN ] SEE PLAN FOR 0 Y Y o
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: P
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SQ. CMU COL. SEE :
FLOOR PLAN FOR — %7 PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR CONNECTOR NOTES 0
MORE INFO NAILING SHEATHING SIMPSON MSTCM40 - FASTEN TO WOOD OPTIONAL CORNER FRAMING 2x STUDS, :
ATTACHMENT WITH 7-10d NAILS ‘7 / SEE PLAN w
ROOF/WALL SHEATHING, SEE 1. @ LINTEL & FILLED CELL = — 3-2x STUDS COLUMN 2
TB13/SN FOR ATTACHMENT LOCATIONS FASTEN w/ 4-%,"x2 4" L | BLOCKING ATTACHED PER w
GIRDER TO WALL CONNECTION: TITENS . SEE FB12/D3 CONNECTOR WF37/SN 2
YIXIX 1. 2x STUDS w/ SIMPSON H2.5 2. @ UNFILLED LOCATIONS FASTEN W/ | All|]| A NOTES &
j/ 2. ;:OLUMNS TO GIRDER w/ 8- %1")(1%" TITENS S SEE PLAN 'g
4"x3" SDS SCREWS 3. USE MSTC28 W/ (36) 16D SINKERS : 7 0
2x WALL ATTACHED TO —| 3. 2x4 TOP RIBBON w/ 4-16d WHERE CORNER FACES OVER 7 ATTACH 1-2x TO g
FLOOR TRUSS w/ Z'RE)WS NAILS WOOD BEAM OR TRUSS i — FLOOR TRUSS, SEE COLUMN w/ 2-12d z
SEE FOUNDATION OF 12d@12"0.C. [\ / FRAMING PLAN FOR NAILS @ 16" O.C. o
PLAN FOR MORE ONLY WHERE FLOOR TRUSSES ARE 20" < ADDITIONAL INFO E |
INFO. TO 26" DEEP INSTALL SIMPSON %" GAP MAX ) :
- _— o 8 .
GIRDER, SEE ) MSTCMB60 - FASTEN TO WOOD WITH St PLAN <f project no. 2023083
’ - 20-16d SINKERS L STANDARD CORNER A-A o ‘
T - PLAN N 1. @LINTEL & FILLED CELL R g checked:
L LOCATIONS FASTEN w/14-4,"x2};" | — EXTERIOR SHEATHING ~f drawn: BA
. / z vl TAPCONS . FINISH w/ TOP OF MASONRY
. \ 2. @ UNFILLED LOCATIONS FASTEN w/ p ATTACHED PER TB13/SN Of date: 04-12-23
\ %4"x1%" TITENS N
scale:
FLOOR TRUSS, SEE LAYOUT A\
MASONRY WALL FELT PAPER , TRUSS PLATE, OR P.T. MATERIAL LI’)
COLUMN DETAILS v
CD10 BRG. WALL OVER FLOOR SYSTEM TYP. CORNER FRAMING >
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" - FBO6 . (i
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" OPT 2760 8

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

NOTE: DRAWINGS ON 11"x17" SHEET WILL BE ONE HALF THE SCALE NOTED




20"

s . Br22 g
COLUMN . B STRUCTURAL SHEATHING Sdoq ©
(SEE PLAN) 2x STUDS ATTACHED PER NAILING 0l) PO 8
| SEE PLAN FOR INFO. SCHEDULE wd BSOS
~ ~ 2
SIMPSON MSTCM40 2x FRAME WALL COLUMN ; () - so B
- FASTEN COLUMN TO 2x8 " SEE PLAN)\ /(SEE PLAN) 2x6 BLOCKING @/ (2)\ 12;3 E;R%Kgl%w/o(zc): @) 1" GYPSUM LINER 0 E 5929 g
: P.T. FURRING STUD w/ 12d NAILS @ Ea. END " O-C. \ \ - B X%
= ©
(42) 16d NAILS Q og fSo
RATED PARTY WALL N\ | SIMPSON SIMPSON SP6 @ Ea. STUD TO .9 T a §
(SEE 1|/EE CI):F?I\?A'\'/I[%RNE)\ / MSTC40 2x CONT. w/ (2) 12d NAILS @ DOULE BASE PLATE 2x4 PT FURRING LAID \ < >
STRAP EA. TRUSS FLAT @24" O.C. MAX. s
\\ OPTIONAL 34" = STRUCTURAL SHEATHING MECHANICALLY Ct\:) =
T/ 2nd FLOOR T/ 2nd FLOOR = ATTACHED PER NAILING FASTENED TO METAL 2x4 FRAME WALL (SEE
EL.: 108" e EL.: 108" GYPCRETE SCHEDULE H'STUDS PLAN FOR INFO) m
CMU WALL - e 1
| e - SHEATHING FOR \ "
(SEE PLAN) SR NOTE: " ] ATTACHMENT SEE MoAR e
R LEDGER & TRUSSES NOT g/fYVTV%%gUBFLOOR CONNECTOR TB13/D4 ENTRAPMENTS
- H SHOWN FOR CLARITY - SEE PLAN
SE (2) 2xSYP. #2 ——~ MTS12 @32" 0.C. TO
. 15T ;I_.SIOR CEILING SEE 15T g'I:SOR CEILING CONT. W/(2) 16d NAILS @ \ vird STUDS
N SHENS 24%.c. @ EA. TRUSS — FLOOR SHEATHING
- (SEE PLAN, MATCH STUD 2 A (SEE PLAN FOR INFO)
\ =EE—= SIZE/MATERIAL) =
) 2x8 #2 SYP P.T. H
8 MU \ FURRING STUD PROVIDE SIMPSON I~ M # -
MTS12 @ EA. TRUSS TO COMBINATION H CMU BELOW
. SR SECTION A-A DOUBLE BASE PLATE ROOF/FLOOR TURSS e itk
2x8 #2 SYP P.T. FURRING STUD, CUT |

/—FOR CONNECTION

TO FIT TIGHT UNDER COLUMN. SEE PLAN

ATTACH w/ )" ¢ J-BOLTS OR }," ¢ CT04 SECT'ON @ COMBINAT'ON TRUSS PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSS ——— | 3 _—

INSTITUTE OF
BUILDING DESIG

AMERICAN

[ ><1

F1 O SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0

EXPANSION ANCHORS @ 24" O.C. & e 3
6" FROM EA. END \_J SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 2
—— PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSS

ELEVATION @ COLUMN

LOCATION OF BARRIER TO BE 1'-0" IN
FRONT OF MECH. OR APP. WHEN REQUIRED

\

m OFFSET EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL

R 2" ¢ SCH40 STEEL
R PIPE w/ GALV. G120 W
FILLED W/
CONCRETE

WWW.FDSENG.COM

WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENTS ARE PROHIBITED.

ILDING CODE SIGNED AND SEALED

| |
| |
| |
| |
| | GAS
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

o
z
— 2
= u’\': %
N <
%) m
I 2
b_-Q- 9% 58
FoQo O w@d
453 8™ £5s
_gOg [To Q| G=Z
DERC =l
0= 15 Fuw
CONCRETE SLAB 052 Y E  okis
0S¥ R wo gz
SN W &
PER PLAN sty Qi
3:5:‘5 zZ= oohigg
S5 o) w92
282358 Qi
[ I — 289
WeNO iy S iz
Uco 2 <-—' Q 25o
20w
Z;I‘LS_H': <EEE
| 8885 29 5E8
2f0s 58 EC
4 A 503 wg
S, od 58
<7 o (<3
a 4 - 22
< g %E
| L2
5

FDS JOB NO.:
SEE PLAN FOR
. (2) 2x TOP PLATE IF CONN. —
9 W/IN BRG. WALL %
Lyl =~
K =
BASE OF PIPE 3
BOLLARD TO SET IN NAILING AREA ]
_ CONCRETE FOOTER oo PN FOR | (TYP) S
@ ' \\ SIMPSON MST60 2
Wi72-16d HALF ABOVE, = o
L 8" MIN L \ HALF BELOW FLOOR 0 =
) A . SYS. & PLATES W p] <
m D
FLOOR SYSTEM OR < ; -
2-STY. FRAMING S 0 g
g £ =2
SOLID BLOCKING O =
R B OR FLOOR 0p) o
5x5x3/8" A36 STEEL T 22 TOP PLATE F M GT/BEAM ¢ N =<
X
BASE PLATE 1 1, W/IN BRG. WALL y X S
2" @ SCH40 STEEL I < O m&m
PIPE w/ GALV. G120 / o I =5
N FILLED w/ SEE PLAN FOR U
N
. . S\ CONCRETE COL. SizE
—rY
j N\ PER COLUMN
2\

54"

7 1/2u

ANCHOR BOLTS w/

AfTTja  ELECTRIC P/ soweoue
o ° (4) 1/2"x41/4" WEDGE

1 MIN./MAX. 3"
77" EMBEDMENT — - -
5 B q PR — S “44 D P o ’ i 5"4 q L . SO
SECTIONA-A L T 1, \\ e / —
Z s LUy 7 N project no. 2023083
SEE FOUNDATION checked:

CONCRETE SLAB Elég\'l o arovn: o
SER PLAN date: 04-12-23

scale:

SGO7) 2y Ok @ GIRDER

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

D4

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

COPYRIGHT (© 2020 ASHTON WOODS RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITE OR PURPOSE FOR WHICH THH

ﬁﬂ_ﬁ BOLLARD DETAIL
\_/

NOTE: DRAWINGS ON 11"x17" SHEET WILL BE ONE HALF THE SCALE NOTED




1/2" DRI-CON RATED SHEATHING FIRST (2) s NS S G
TRUSS BAYS MIN. 4'-0" OR 7/16" OSB DECKING ZNoQ 2
w/ (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ATTACHED 0l 2722 3
TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECKING FOR o ® -0 Qo
NOT LESS THAN 4'-0" WIDTH ON EACH SIDE OF S ) TN 2
FIREWALL \ =932
SHEATHING IS TO EXTEND TO THE 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. 0 S cYo
UNDERSIDE OF ALL OVERHANG AS INDICATED - —tagw
WITHIN THE 4'-0" PARAMETER Ly «
i N IS
PRE-ENG WD. TRUSS AT 24" 0.C. MAX — o Qo
SHAFT DISTANCE = 2" |/ L__ F73 3
(2) LAYERS DENS-GLASS FIREGUARD | - SHAFTLINER TO EXTEND . 2
OR 5/8" TYPE "X" OR TYPE "C" ‘ o OUT TO SOFFIT EDGE j O =
. ‘ — GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO BOTH - -
2" USG STEEL "C" 4-0 >~ SIDES OF 2x4 SOLID BLOCKING @ ALL q
CHANNEL SEALANT UNDER W FIRE-RATED SHEATHING DISTANCE W TENANT SEPERATION WALLS \ m m [
ROOF SHEATHING EACH SIDE OF PARTY WALL <——MTL. DRIP EDGE 1, - —
-FIRE RATED ROOF SHEATHING (DRI-CON OR EQ) oy SPF SUB-BAND SECURED CONT. 2x12 SYP #2
& SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR A DISTANCE OF 4'-0" A Wi (3) 124 NAILS ATTIC SPACE 10d TOE NAILS @ 6" O.C
FROM EDGE OF EVERY PARTY WALL THERE o
SHALL BE NO OPENINGS IN THE ROOF WITHIN 40" ATTIC SPACE ///’\\\\
OF BOTH SIDES OF THE FIREWALL (PARTY WALL) VINYL/ ALUM. SOFFIT AS SPECIFIED 4F \ SOFFIT AT FRAME WALL
A PER FBC 2020 SECTION 706.4.1.1 (EXCEPTION 2). SCALE 3e =10
N (TYP) € 2020 SECTION 706 (EXCEPTION 2) NON-CONSTABLE FIRE RETARDANT W U
TWO LAYERS OF 1"x24" PROPRIETARY TYPE "X" \ SHEATHING 4'-0" EACH SIDE OF
GYPSUM PANELS INSERTED BETWEEN FLOOR AND BREAKAWAY CLIPS SHALL BE LOCATED VERT. AT EACH TENANT SEPARATION 5
CEILING RUNNERS w/ STEEL "H" STUD BETWEEN o - ; w
; FLOOR 100" O.C. AND HORIZ. ON EVERY "H" STUD 48" O.C. r oL
ADJACENT PAIRS OF GYPSUM PANELS. A 3/4" MIN. - =
IF TOTAL HEIGHT OF AREA SEPARATION WALL EXCEEDS \ @ =2
AIR SPACE MUST BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN STEEL , . WOOD WALL (SEE PLAN) = on
20' BREAKAWAY CLIPS SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY 8-0 I ooz
COMPONENTS AND ADJACENT FRAMING 0.C. FOR THE LOWER 20' AND EVERY 10' FOR THE UPPER //iizf\\ //ZEES\\ £ - S
.C. _ - )
\\ O.C. FORTHE LOWER 20 AND EVERY 10'FOR THE UPPE 1-HR RATED OVERHANG DTL. 1-HR RATED STEPPED ROOF DTL. £ =
S INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDE OF AREA SEPARATION WALL \/ PER FBCR 2020 R302.1 SCALE: 34" = 1-0" U SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" o -y
. < s
= SEE DETAIL 15/6.3 FOR $ WHEN APPLICABLE 0 -~z
H-STUD AND GYPSUM z
BOARD METAL COVERING s
4
INSTALLATIONS. 5/8" DIA. x 8" HD TITEN 0
SHAFT DISTANCE = 2" ————— w/ 5" EMBED. @
<
14
o
PRE-ENG WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C L 4-0" ‘ 2-0" ﬂ
- @ . | SHAFT WALL DRAFT STOP. USE GYP BOARD u
MAX. TRUSSES MUST BE DESIGNED | MINERAL WOOL FILLER, THERMAFIBER, OR 2" USG STEEL "C" ‘ FIRE-RATED SHEATHING DISTANCE W Z
FOR 125 plf SHEAR LOAD BY TRUSS EQUAL (PER FIRE TEST DATA). INSTALL AT CHANNEL SEALANT UNDER EACH SIDE OF PARTY WALL 1-0" 1-0" T
MFGR (TYPICAL BOTH SIDES) EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND AS REQUIRED ROOF SHEATHING ©
H (1]
™.
A 4
|_~SIMPSON LSTA @ 48" O.C. TRUSS m —+ Z 0
p TO TOP PLATE TYP. EACH SIDE x_‘ K k
= ]
TWO LAYERS OF 1"x24" PROPRIETARY TYPE "X" | & a
GYPSUM PANELS INSERTED BETWEEN FLOOR AND EﬁiggxﬂiﬁgggﬁxffggNG — g
CEILING RUNNERS w/ STEEL "H" STUD BETWEEN INSTALLED FOR A DISTANGE OF 2-0 m
ADJACENT PAIRS OF GYPSUM PANELS. A 3/4" MIN. 40" FROM EDGE OF EVERY «
REFER TO ARCH INSULATION REQUIRMENTS A”QSPACEﬂgﬁﬂgﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬁﬂﬂfgﬁilﬁEiﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁ PARTY WALL THERE SHALL BE NO SHAFT DISTANCE = 2" FIRE RATED ROOF SHEATHING (DRI-CON OR EQ) E
(2) 2x4 #2 SPF — 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD SHEAR WALL NAIL TO \\ gzﬁl\gygg_:_’ilTS|'I|DEERSO(§)FFTV|\-/||I;H|N / EsgkﬂLEBDEGI‘ESOTFAEI\_/EE%$OP§RATDYI‘\Q"/JAARC.I.EHCIQEE"_O" E WWW.FDSENG COM )
ALL STUDS & TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES SEE DETAIL 15/6.3 FOR i p 20" 40" SHALL BE NO OPENINGS IN THE ROOF WITHIN g i
CONT. PLATE 4 /54 COOLER NAILS @ 4" 0.C. IN FIELD AND FIREWALL (PARTY WALL) PER FBC E-TRUSS o - 22
w @4'0.C. H-STUD AND GYPSUM - 4'-0" OF BOTH SIDES OF THE FIREWALL (PARTY 3 b 3z
( .@ ) BOARD METAL COVERING (EXCEPTION 2). (TYP) WALL) PER FBC 2020 SECTION 706.4.1.1 E S 55
ALT. FOR COOLER NAILS IS 5d NAILS w/ 1-1/4" INSTALLATIONS. : X NITX X (EXCEPTION 2). (TYP) u 0 v o 2 s%
#6 TYPE S or W SCREWS AND MATCH THE f 3 B8 &% 259
SPACING REFERENCED INPLAN BREAKAWAY CLIPS SHALL BE LOCATED VERT. AT EACH f sEgs By 222
" : 05 w5 238
AT 2xd #2 SPF STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ SIMPSON PRE-ENG WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. FLOOR 100" O.C. AND HORIZ. ON EVERY "H" STUD 48" O.C. @ F 0=isay it
1, SP2 @ TOP & SP1 @ BASE 48" O.C. TYP MAX TRUSSES ABOVE PARTY WALL \ IF TOTAL HGT. OF AREA SEPARATION WALL EXCEEDS 20' 2/ I 58 5§ w ; N gi:
TWO LAYERS OF 1"x24" PROPRIETARY TYPE "X" MUST BE DESIGNED FOR 125 plf BREAKAWAY CLIPS SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY 8-0" O.C. % pe-f 22 Nz
GYPSUM PANELS INSERTED BETWEEN FLOOR AND SHEAR LOAD BY TRUSS MFGR FOR THE LOWER 20' AND EVERY 10' FOR THE UPPER 48-0" s 2 233222 Qi
CEILING RUNNERS w/ STEEL "H" STUD BETWEEN 10- 1/2" (TYPICAL BOTH SIDES) OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY. BREAKAWAY CLIPS ARE SEE ENERGY CALCULATIONS FOR SPECIFICATIONS © ﬁ;g§6 £F =3
ADJACENT PAIRS OF GYPSUM PANELS. A 3/4" MIN. ‘ ‘ INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDE OF AREA SEPARATION WALL 2 Usog < Z2id
AIR SPACE MUST BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN STEEL \ " §SNS 5 gl
COMPONENTS AND ADJACENT FRAMING SEE WALL ASSEMBLY 2" (C) CHANNEL w/ 3/16" DIA. 8 §£5355 Eo
. ) g £2
WHI 495-0743 ON _\\ x 1-3/4" TAPCONS @ 16" O.C. ¢ 3 ooo 58
15/6.3 FOR MORE INFO A SEALANT UNDER TRACK > 2
///:i\\\\ : - 2x4 SYP #2 x 12" LONG SEE ELEVATION ! ! P ” 3
- o °g
TYPICAL 2 STORY 2-HR. RATED PARTY WALL 2x4 #2 SYP P.T. j/?1AOBd@@_)D§€CC;)HCRBC CLIP $ FOR BRG HGT =S w FDS JOB NO.:
U AT ROOF SYSTEM SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" CONT. TOP PLATE " L 5
M s 1/2 SAG RESISTANT GYPSUM CEILING BOARD SEE | =
SPECS FOR FINISH 2z =
!'¥ § D
PROVIDE THROUGH-PENETRATION " € e
NAILS INTO TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD/SCAB & < THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRE STOP z B
(3) 1/4"x2-3/4" TITEN SCREWS INTO MASONRY. o DEVICES, SEALANTS AND RELATED k S
SEE WALL ASSEMBLY NOTE: RBC CLIPS TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR z PRODUCTS FOR FIRE-RATED FLOOR — REFERTO ARCH INSULATION REQUIRMENTS 0 ©
U905 ON 6.2 FOR N TO FURRING STRIP INSTALLATION (TYP ON O/~ | AND WALL PENETRATIONS (AND ® S
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD SHEAR WALL NAIL TO I 1 BOTH SIDES OF WALL) S| |SEALING TOP OF RATED WALLS TO |« 1/2" GYP. WALL BOARD SEE OTHER k =2
[ ALL STUDS & TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES MORE INFO '¥ |- |DECK) AS APPLICABLE. ALL RATED DETAILS THIS SHEET FOR z o>
W/ 5d COOLER NAILS @ 4" O.C. IN FIELD AND ' 1x P.T. NAILER INSTALLED AFTER RBC G/l |WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL ATTACHMENT s o
o CONNECTORS ®|F  |MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE 2 —
ON EDGE (TYP. @ PARTY WALL) < 0 —
. Slz | WALL ASSEMBLY. BASE BOARD - SEE BLDR 0 o
ALT. FOR COOLER NAILS IS 5d NAILS w/ 1-1/4 4A CMU WALL (SEE PLAN) x|O SPECIFICATIONS -] (D . |
#6 TYPE S or W SCREWS AND MATCH THE TYPICAL 2-HR. RATED PARTY WALL < w LL] o
TWO LAYERS OF 1'x24" PROPRIETARY TYPE "X" ——_| SPACING REFERENCED IN PLAN AT GARAGE ROOF SYSTEM SCALE: 3/4"= 10" O 24" T & G PLYWOOD — 3/4" T & G PLYWOOD w LL )
GYPSUM PANELS INSERTED BETWEEN FLOOR AND T GLUED AND SCREWED = 'd
REFER TO ARCH INSULATION REQUIRMENTS GLUED AND SCREWED ] (=
CEILING RUNNERS w/ STEEL "H" STUD BETWEEN /3 0 < —
ADJACENT PAIRS OF GYPSUM PANELS. A 3/4" MIN. X N 2 N o
AIR SPACE MUST BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN STEEL pl 2x4 #2 SPF CONT. BASE PLATE w/ (2) ( I 0 ) - -
COMPONENTS AND ADJACENT FRAMING 1/4" x 4 1/2" WOOD SCREWS w/ 2" MIN SEE ELEVATION g 0 zZ O
PENETRATION INTO EA. TRUSS FOR BRG HGT —T §4 i 1 b =
== = = & @)
2 HR. RATED WALL C§ T M i n Y '
ASSEMBLY WHI 495-0743 [ ™\ 8 {; POR BRG AT e £ XY = S
ON 6.3 FOR MORE INFO B " SR BE i g ¥y X o
34" T & G PLYWOOD - (2) 2x12 P.T. SYP #2 CONT— ik L PRE-ENGINEERED 16" DEEP WOOD " < O O
GLUED AND SCREWED SH-= LEDGER ATTACHED TO CMU w/ (2) — FLOOR SYSTEM - SEE FLOOR u a2 T ?E
- § ROWS OF 5/8"x 8" HD TITEN IN3/4" [ DX ||| §]] FRAMING PLAN FOR SPACING I
BLOCKING (TYP) 2 HOLE @ 5" MIN. EMBEDMENT @ i1 0 0
L g 24" O.C. (STAGGERED @ 12" 0.C.) F 1 L 1/2 SAG RESISTNT GYPSUM CEILING o
8 —i BOARD SEE SPECS FOR FINISH -
— 2 il I
- B [ SR 2x OR DBL 3/4" P.T. FURRING, (TO g
~ ? — — B8 iR BOTTOM OF LEDGER) SPACED 24" ¢
e g 0.C. ATTACHED TO CMU w/ (4) CUT I
BASE BOARD - SEE B cmssw?cfﬁg r\?gNzCEEHLE E'A-I%ﬁﬁ NAILS EQUALLY SPACED. 9
S A= in BLDR SPECIFICATIONS = % - FULL BED 3/8" NE)MINE’\L WITH 2
[ 7 Sl 1= L 5= | VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED. w1 2 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY 2
DOUBLE KNOCK-OUT BLOCK w/ =i 1= PRE-ENGINEERED 16" DEEP WOOD [ E [ OPTIONAL CONCRETE CURB H 1 UL #905 OR UL #937 SEE CURRENT m
(1) CONT. #5 REBAR IN EACH COURSE. — % . FLOOR SYSTEM w/ (2) 12d TOENAILS FLOORING - SEE BLDR | E:; H N @ GARAGE LOCATIONS G.C. ERiE UL/WH1DIRECTORY FOR SPECIFIC m
(2) 2 x12 P.T. SYP #2 CONT. LEDGER I EACH SIDE INTO BRG. WALL BELOW SPECIFICATIONS | E [ TO COORDINATE EMiE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS. :‘,
= . == — H -
ATTACHED TO CMU w/ (2) ROWS OF =N 1= 2§§§.§%°R FRAMING PLAN FOR VARIES H BLD S BARD SEE (iRE /2 8
5/8" x 8" HD TITEN IN 3/4" HOLE @ 5" L8 ] H e Fr) o
" || : ] E H H
M STAGGERED @ 13" 0.0 ) i 2HR RATED WALL ‘ auon EHOQRINSASRE T :
( @ ' ) E § E ASSEMBLY T 12§WIDE T \ ; ; FOUNDATION PLAN E ]
— UL #905 OR UL #937SEE CiRB 00" | IEHER | _—4" CONCRETE SLAB % )
SR 1= CURRENT UL/WH1 g FIN FLR = T <j project no. 2023083
- DIRECTORY FOR SPECIFIC © & ; 4" CONCRETE SLAB | S
MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS - N el N g Sl checked:
- - (3) #5 BARS CONT. w/ 3" COVER SN drawn: BA
(3) #5 BARS CONT. w/ e .
% 20" % 3"COVER Of date: 04-12-23
//ir\\ Ef scale:
3\ TYPICAL 2 STORY 2-HR. RATED PARTY WALL 2 \ TYPICAL 2 STORY 2-HR. RATED PARTY WALL TYPICAL 2 STORY 2-HR. RATED PARTY 5
- Cqn— e SCALE: 1/2" = 10" v
U AT FLOOR SYSTEM SCALE: 1" = 1-0 v AT FOUNDATION SCALE: 1" = 1-0 U WALL ASSEMBLY g
(il
0
o

STRUCTURAL
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

NOTE: DRAWINGS ON 11"x17" SHEET WILL BE ONE HALF THE SCALE NOTED




	2023083-BABCOCK RANCH - BLDG 6 (LOTS 6092-6089) - 4 UNIT - ELEVATION A_04-14-23
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C
	Sheets and Views
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-S0
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-S1.1
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-S1.2
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-S2.1
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-S2.2
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-S2.3
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-S3.1
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-S3.2
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-L1
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-L2
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-SN
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-D1
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-D2
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-D3
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-D4
	Mezzano TH - 4 Unit-flipped_150C-FP



		2023-04-28T15:31:23-0400
	Carl Brown
	I am approving this document




